NEW WALL SLEEVE FOR PTAC UNIT, SIZED
TO FIT UNIT. EXPAND OPENING AS REQUIRED
TO ACCOMMODATE LARGER SLEEVE.
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GENERAL NOTES: CONSTRUCTION KEYED NOTES:
1. INSTALL ERV WEATHER HOODS PER MANUFACTURER'S (1) 4" @ COMBUSTION AR AND EXHAUST VENT LINE UP TO CONCENTRIC VENT ULTQEATIQSS%ERDO F/%ELsTsEng%NT/IﬁNESgNAEDE%I,TSIOEE/IE é F/;L@TIO&%SI\IN% FA Date: September 17, 2024
RECOMMENDATIONS. » ”
Qgg':-TER BOX, THEN 6" @ OUTER DUCT & 47 @ INNER DUCT UP THROUGH SECTION 7209, SUB-DIVISION 2 OF THE N.Y. STATE EDUCATION LAW. | Revisions:
: FELLENZER ENGINEERING, LLP ;
2. INSULATE AND INSTALL ALL REFRIGERANT PIPING PER '
MANUFACTURER’S RECOMMENDATIONS. (2) SUSPEND UH-1 FROM BOTTOM OF ROOF SUPPORT STRUCTURE PER CERTIFICATE OF AUTHORIZATION #: 0017795
3. PROVIDE WEATHER SLEEVE FOR EXTERIOR REFRIGERANT MANUFACTURER'S INSTRUCTIONS AT 12'-0" AF.F. F R
PIPING; ROUTE PIPING IN SLEEVE EXCEPT FOR (3) SINGLE THERMOSTAT TO CONTROL TWO UNIT HEATERS. PROVIDE ELLE NZE III
CONNECTIONS TO EXTERIOR UNITS. RELAYS /ADAPTER KITS AS NECESSARY TO FACILITATE THIS CONTROL o ENGINEERING LLP
METHODOLOGY. www.fellp.com
4. ROUTE ALL INTERIOR EQUIPMENT CONDENSATE DRAINS TO
NEAREST UTILITY SINK OR VENT STACK. PROVIDE EXHAUST FAN TO BE OPERATED VIA SIGNAL FROM ROOM OCCUPANCY SENSOR. 22 Mulberry St., Suite 2A, 181 Church St, Suite 100, [T ——
CONDENSATE PUMPS AND, IF CONNECTING TO A VENT ® COORDINATE CONTROLS WITH ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR. Middletown, NY 10940 Poughkeepsie, NY 12601

MOUNT UNIT FROM ROOF STRUCTURE PER MANUFACTURER’S RECOMMENDATIONS.
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GENERAL NOTES:

1. INSTALL ERV WEATHER HOODS PER MANUFACTURER'S
RECOMMENDATIONS.

2. INSULATE AND INSTALL ALL REFRIGERANT PIPING PER
MANUFACTURER’S RECOMMENDATIONS.

3. PROVIDE WEATHER SLEEVE FOR EXTERIOR REFRIGERANT
PIPING; ROUTE PIPING IN SLEEVE EXCEPT FOR
CONNECTIONS TO EXTERIOR UNITS.

4. ROUTE ALL INTERIOR EQUIPMENT CONDENSATE DRAINS TO
NEAREST UTILITY SINK. PROVIDE CONDENSATE PUMPS
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HVAC: CONSTRUCTION SECOND FLOOR DUCTWORK PLAN

SCALE: 3/16"=1'-0"

CONSTRUCTION KEYED NOTES:

@ SINGLE THERMOSTAT TO CONTROL TWO UNIT HEATERS. PROVIDE

RELAYS/ADAPTER KITS AS NECESSARY TO FACILITATE THIS CONTROL
METHODOLOGY.

@ MOUNT UNIT FROM ROOF STRUCTURE PER MANUFACTURER'S RECOMMENDATIONS.
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IT IS A VIOLATION OF THE LAW FOR
ANY PERSON, UNLESS ACTING
UNDER THE DIRECTION OF A
LICENSED ARCHITECT OR ENGINEER,
TO ALTER AN ITEM IN ANY WAY. IF AN
ITEM BEARING THE SEAL OF AN
ARCHITECT OR ENGINEER IS
ALTERED, THE ALTERING ARCHITECT
OR ENGINEER SHALL AFFIX TO HIS
ITEM THE SEAL AND THE NOTATION
"ALTERED BY" FOLLOWED BY HIS
SIGNATURE AND THE DATE OF SUCH
ALTERATION, AND A SPECIFIC
DESCRIPTION OF THE ALTERATION.
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UNAUTHORIZED ALTERATION OR ADDITION TO A PLAN BEARING A
LICENSED PROFESSIONAL ENGINEER’S SEAL IS A VIOLATION OF
SECTION 7209, SUB-DIVISION 2 OF THE N.Y. STATE EDUCATION LAW.

FELLENZER ENGINEERING, LLP
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Date: September 17, 2024

Revisions:
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UNAUTHORIZED ALTERATION OR ADDITION TO A PLAN BEARING A Date: September 17, 2024
_ LICENSED PROFESSIONAL ENGINEER'S SEAL IS A VIOLATION OF
GENERAL NOTES: SECTION 7209, SUB-DIVISION 2 OF THE N.Y. STATE EDUCATION LAW. [ Revisions:
FELLENZER ENGINEERING, LLP i
1. INSULATE AND INSTALL ALL REFRIGERANT PIPING PER CERTIFICATE OF AUTHORIZATION #: 0017795

MANUFACTURER’S RECOMMENDATIONS.

2. PROVIDE WEATHER SLEEVE FOR EXTERIOR REFRIGERANT FEI I EN Z ER III
PIPING; ROUTE PIPING IN SLEEVE EXCEPT FOR

CONNECTIONS TO EXTERIOR UNITS. wovwfellp.com ENGINEERING LLP
3. ROUTE ALL EXTERIOR EQUIPMENT CONDENSATE DRAINS TO e ———————
NEAREST UTILITY SINK. PROVIDE CONDENSATE PUMPS 22 Mulberry St., Suite 2A, 181 Church St., Suite 100,
Middletown, NY 10940 Poughkeepsie, NY 12601
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HVAC: DEMOLITION SECOND FLOOR DUCTWORK PLAN Z

1 SCALE: 3/16"=1'-0"

PEEKSKILL FIREHOUSE KITCHEN INCUBATOR

City of Peekskill (Owner)
701 Washington Steet

DRAFT CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENT - NOT FOR PERMIT OR CONSTRUCTION

Peekskill, New York 10566
City of Peekskill - Westchester County

S-B-L: 32.20-9-1

DEMOLITION KEYED NOTE: UNAUTHORIZED ALTERATION OR ADDITION TO A PLAN BEARING A Date: September 17, 2024

DEMOLISH PTAC UNIT AND LOUVER. G.C. TO INFILL OPENING WITH BLOCK SECTION 7209, SUB- DVISION 5 OF T2 N STATE CRUCATION. LAW.

TO MATCH EXISTING. PATCH, SEAL AND REPAIR INTERIOR AND EXTERIOR FELLENZER ENGINEERING, LLP Revisions:
WALL TO MATCH EXISTING. CERTIFICATE OF AUTHORIZATION #: 0017795

DEMOLITION NOTE: FELLE NZER III

ENGINEERING LLP

1. COORDINATE DEMOLITION, INCLUDING PATCHING, SEALING, www.fellp.com
AND REPAIR WORK, WITH ARCHITECTURAL WORK.

22 Mulberry St., Suite 2A, 181 Church St., Suite 100,
Middletown, NY 10940 Poughkeepsie, NY 12601
t 845-343-1481 fx 845-343-4986 t 845-454-9704 fx 855-320-8735
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HVAC DEMOLITION NOTES: GAS PIPING NOTES:
1. COORDINATE WITH ARCHITECTURAL PLANS FOR EXACT AREAS TO BE 1. GAS PRESSURE WITHIN BUILDING SHALL NOT EXCEED 1/2 PSIG. DUCTWORK SYMBOLS VALVE SYMBOLS ABBREVIATIONS
DEMOLISHED. PRIOR TO CONNECTION TO GAS SERVICE. ALL INDOOR ABOVE
GROUND GAS PIPING (NOT COATED OR WRAPPED) SHALL BE TESTED <75 =} DUCTWORK DOUBLE LINE << GATE VALVE — THREADED,/FLANGED AC AIR CONDITIONING UNIT GPM GALLONS PER MINUTE
2. REMOVE ALL EQUIPMENT, DUCTWORK AND PIPING AS INDICATED ON WITH AR PRESSURE AT 15 PSIG FOR A PERIOD OF 1 HOUR WITH REPRESENTATION: "A” INDICATES DUCT 0 OR i OR . ACT ACOUSTIC CEILING TILE H.C. HVAC CONTRACTOR
PLAN. REMOVALS SHALL INCLUDE ALL SUPPORTS AND HANGERS, NO LOSS IN PRESSURE. ALL COATED OR WRAPPED GAS PIPING WIDTH; "B” INDICATES DUCT DEPTH. —>—i GATE VALVE WITH 3/4" HOSE ADAPTER ACCU AR COOLED CONDENSING UNIT HF HEPA FILTER
HOUSEKEEPING PADS, DAMPERS, VALVES, FITTINGS, CONTROLS AND SHALL BE TESTED W/AIR PRESSURE AT 100 PSIG FOR A MINIMUM ’ D ACCESS DOOR HP HORSEPOWER
ASSOCIATED LOW VOLTAGE WIRING, AND ANY OTHER ASSOCIATED OF 1 HOUR WITH NO LOSS IN PRESSURE. AxB DUCTWORK SINGLE LINE () OR OR —Ded—Ped}— GLOBE VALVE — THREADED/FLANGED
ACCESSORIES WHICH PERTAIN TO THE EQUIPMENT TO BE REMOVED. a—2E9  CEORESENTATION: "A” INDICATES DUGT AF AFTER FILTER HRP HYDRONIC RADIANT CEILING PANEL JOSEPH THOMPSON
2. COORDINATE INSTALLATION AND FINAL CONNECTION OF GAS LINES . ngn AFF ABOVE FINISHED FLOOR HV HEATING AND VENTILATING UNIT
3. REMOVAL OF ALL POWER CONNECTIONS TO DEMOLITION ITEMS SHALL WITH KITCHEN GONTRACTOR & G.C. WIDTH; "B" INDICATES DUCT DEPTH. [ OR [5] OR —IN—  CHECK VALVE AFM AR FLOW MEASURING DEVICE " INLET VANES ARCHITECT
3. ALL GAS PIPING SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH ALL APPLICABLE + M SUPPLY AIR DUCT UP 3 0R &I OR —+g+—  STRAINER NI N BAMPER (PNEUMATIC . TR ELow o SR
4. ANY DISCREPANCIES BETWEEN THE DEMOLITION PLANS AND ACTUAL NATIONAL, STATE AND LOCAL CODES, AS WELL AS NFPA—54. -L.D. ( ) Joseph G. Thompson Architect, PLLC
FIELD CONDITIONS SHALL BE BROUGHT TO THE ATTENTION OF THE —~ WYE STRAINER AP ACCESS PANEL LF LINEAR FEET 108 N Division Street, Ste 100
ARCHITECT OR ENGINEER. ANY DEMOLITION WORK WHICH MAY BE 4. GAS PIPING UNDER SLABS, AND CROSSING CORRIDORS SHALL HAVE < ] SUPPLY AR DUCT DOWN (WITH BALL VALVE & HOSE CONNECTION) BDD BACK DRAFT DAMPER LPG LP GAS PIPING Peekskill, New York 10566
QUESTIONABLE DUE TO UNFORESEEN FIELD CONDITIONS SHALL NOT GAS TIGHT VENTED SLEEVES. (VENTED DIRECTLY AND INDEPENDENTLY L STRAINER WITH VALVED DRAIN AND BG BOTTOM GRILLE (WALL TYPE) LPR LOW PRESSURE STEAM CONDENSATE . .
BE REMOVED UNTIL REVIEWED BY THE ARCHITECT, ENGINEER OR '?5 QUICK—COUPLE HOSE CONNECTOR PH:(845)532-8156
BUILDING FACILITIES MANAGER. TO THE OUTDOORS). BR BOTTOM REGISTER (WALL TYPE) LPS LOW PRESSURE STEAM EM: joe@jthompsonarch.com
5. DEMOLITION WORK SHALL INCLUDE THE PREPARATION OF EXISTING VENTED DIREGTLY AND INDEPENDENTLY TO THE OUTDOORS cc COOLING COIL MA MIXED AIR -
EQUIPMENT FOR CONNECTION TO NEW EQUIPMENT. COORDINATE : . ) E‘ ANGLE GLOBE VALVE o) CEILING DIFFUSER MB MIXING BOX '
DEMOLITION WORK WITH THE CONSTRUCTION PLANS. 6. PRESSURE REGULATING & OVER PRESSURE PROTECTION DEVICES T /| RETURN AIR DUCT DOWN -~ o T o SUTTERFLY VALVE CFM CUBIC FEET PER MINUTE MD MOTORIZED DAMPER ANY PERSON. UNLESS ACTING
LOCATED OUTSIDE SHALL BE ENCLOSED IN A CABINET OR BE @ —lot— cG CEILING GRILLE MER MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT ROOM UNDER THE DIRECTION OF A
CONTRACTOR. THIS CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR THE WHIGH WILL WITHSTAND ANY LOADS TO WHICH THEY MAY BE == or 7 OR 5 BALL VALVE CLG CEILING MAX. MAXIMUM ITEM BEARING THE SEAL OF AN
PROPER REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL OF DEMOLITION ITEMS OFF—SITE, SUBJECTED T EXHAUST AR DUCT UP co CLEAN OUT MBH ONE THOUSAND BTUH ARCHITECT OR ENGINEER IS
UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED. ) & CONTROL VALVE (CV) FLOAT—OPERATED CP CONDENSATE PUMP MIN. MINIMUM OR ENGINEER SHALL AFFIX TO HIS
- - ITEM THE SEAL AND THE NOTATION
7. ALL CUTTING AND PATCHING NECESSARY FOR THE DEMOLITION 7. ALL GAS PIPING 3'¢ & LARGER SHALL HAVE WELDED FITTINGS & - ™ EXHAUST AR DUCT DOWN CR CEILING REGISTER NOM. NOMINAL SIGNATURE AND THE DATE OF SUCH
’ CONNECTIONS. ALL GAS PIPING 2" & SMALLER SHALL HAVE . Y OR @ OR —{&— MODULATING CONTROL VALVE CUH CABINET UNIT HEATER OA OUTSIDE AIR ALTERATION, AND A SPECIFIC
WORK SRALL BE THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THIS CONTRACTOR. GAS—TIGHT THREADED CONNECTIONS WITH THREAD SEALANT = cw COLD WATER P PUMP DESGRIPTION OF THE ALTERATION.
8. IT SHALL BE THE OWNER’S RESPONSIBILITY TO REMOVE ANY LOOSE APPROVED FOR NATURAL GAS SERVICE. MM FLEXIBLE DUCTWORK —P+—  MODULATING CONTROL BUTTERFLY VALVE D DRAIN P.C. PLUMBING CONTRACTOR DO NOT SCALE DRAWINGS.
EQUIPMENT, FURNITURE, SUPPLIES, ETC. THAT MAY BE LOCATED IN 8. CONTRACTOR SHALL COORDINATE ALL REQUIREMENTS FOR THE Db DRY BULB TEMPERATURE, ‘F PD PRESSURE DROP (FEET OF WATER) '
THE AREA OF WORK. : dB DECIBELS PF PRE—FILTER © JOSEPH G THOMPSON ARCHITECT,
INSTALLATION OF THE NEW NATURAL GAS SERVICE TO BLDG. WITH SUPPLY AR FLOW — 34— TWO POSITION CONTROL VALVE LG ALL RIGHTS RESERVED'
LOCAL UTILITIES APPROXIMATELY THREE (3) WEEKS PRIOR TO START DN DOWN PGW PROPYLENE GLYCOL—WATER SOLUTION
9. THE PLANS ARE INTENDED TO CONVEY THE EXTENT AND SCOPE OF
: INCLUDING METER AT BLDG. SHALL BE BY UTILITY COMPANY. ALL “ RETURN/EXHAUST AR FLOW .
NOT BE SHOWN. THE CONTRACTOR IS ADVISED TO SURVEY THE TRENCHING. BEDDING & BA:CKFILL SHALL BE BY PLUMBING . Dp DEW POINT TEMPERATURE, °F PRV PRESSURE REDUCING VALVE
PROJECT SITE BEFORE SUBMITTING A BID FOR DEMOLITION WORK. CONTRACTOR AS PER UTILITY COMPANY REQUIREMENTS. PLUMBING a—J— VOLUME DAMPER —%— THREE—WAY TWO POSITION CONTROL VALVE gi g:JR%TCTS“é%ENggECTOR :f' :Sﬂ.\?j ZER SQUARE. IN.
GENERAL NOTES: CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR ALL GAS PIPING FROM
' CONNECTION OF METER OUTLET TO THROUGHOUT BLDG. AS PER EA EXHAUST AIR RF RETURN FAN
1. THE DRAWINGS ON THESE PLANS ARE DIAGRAMMATIC. THIS PLANS, SPECIFICATIONS, NYS FUEL GAS CODE, NFPA-54, LOCAL a—T—e MOTORIZED DAMPER w/ ACCESS DOOR (©] OR OR &_ PRESSURE REGULATING VALVE EAT ENTERING AIR TEMP RHC REHEAT COIL
’ . CODES, AS WELL AS UTILITY COMPANY REQUIREMENTS. PLUMBING E.C. ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR Rh RELATIVE HUMIDITY
CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR COORDINATING ALL HVAC CONTRACTOR SHALL COORDINATE SCHEDULING REQUIREMENTS WITH
WORK WITH OTHER TRADES AND THE BUILDING STRUCTURE. NO ST CONTRACTIR A Wt A e CONTRACTOR AL ABBLY o OR %ﬂ orR —B—  PRESSURE REDUCING VALVE (PRV) ECC ENGINEERING CONTROL CENTER RPZ REDUCED PRESSURE ZONE
EXTRA PAYMENTS WILL BE AUTHORIZED FOR REROUTING OR REMOVAL % OBTAN ALL PERMITS REQUIRED & PAY ALL FEES "—I—!’ FIRE DAMPER W/ ACCESS DOOR EER ENERGY EFFICIENCY RATIO SA SUPPLY AR
OF INSTALLED WORK DUE TO LACK OF COORDINATION WITH OTHER ‘ EF EXHAUST FAN D SMOKE DAMPER
SYSTEMS. 9. ALL GAS PIPING PASSING THROUGH MASONRY WALLS SHALL BE E SUPPLY AIR TERMINAL = OR %m OR TEMPERATURE & PRESSURE RELIEF VALVE EGW ETHYLENE GLYCOL—WATER SOLUTION Sp. Gr. SPECIFIC GRAVITY
2. THIS CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR ALL CUTTING AND SLEEVED WITH SCH. 80 PVC. EMD END OF MAIN DRIP (STEAM) SH STEAM HUMIDIFIER
PATCHING OF WALLS, FLOORS AND CEILINGS AS REQUIRED FOR 10. COORDINATE INSTALLATION OF GAS PIPING WITH ALL OTHER TRADES | RETURN AR TERMINAL ling SAFETY OR PRESSURE RELIEF VALVE Egg EEEE%CRECA%%Y C%?::'NG OANEL iio ggﬁﬁERPRgiagsg m—ORAL m—
’ PRIOR TO INSTALLATION. NY PROFESSIONAL ENGINEER
M ET EXPANSION TANK SPS STATIC PRESSURE SENSOR NO. 073084-
ETC., AS REQUIRED TO MAINTAIN ACCESSIBILITY TO VALVES, DAMPERS, |Z, EXHAUST AR TERMINAL >
TRAPS, COILS, ETC. DOAS CONTROL NOTES: —X4— WATER BALANCE DEVICE EXIST EXISTING TG TOP GRILLE (WALL TYPE)
4. PROVIDE DUCT ACCESS DOORS AT ALL MOTORIZED DAMPERS, FIRE | - PROP DUCT —=+—  WATER FLOW MEASURING DEVICE o LEXBLE CONNEG ™ T e TER AL TYPE)
" DAMPERS. AND SMOKE DAMPERS ’ 1. THE DOAS SHALL BE ACTIVATED WHEN THE ROOM TEMPERATURE — R—e  RISE DUCT Fe FLEXIBLE CONNECTION WU THRU WALL UNIT oc
, : o FCU FAN COIL UNIT UH UNIT HEATER
FALLS OUTSIDE OF THE ADJUSTABLE SET POINT RANGE. i) or [+] oR ——  cIRCUIT SETTER VALVE e Y COL N e R oTHERWISE
5. ALL PENETRATIONS THROUGH FIRE RATED PARTITIONS SHALL BE N-O-. O
SEALED FIRE AND SMOKE TIGHT WITH AN APPROPRIATE U.L. LISTED 2. THE DOAS SHALL OPERATE AT 100% RETURN AR UNTIL DETECTION FLR FLOOR v UNIT VENTILATOR pd
OF ROOM OCCUPANCY VIA A RELAY FROM THE ROOM OCCUPANCY —i5— GATE VALVE WITH GLOBE-VALVED BYPASS F.OR FUEL OIL RETURN v VALVE F
FIRESTOPPING MATERIAL AND OR SYSTEM. SENSOR. THE EC SHALL PROVIDE THE OCCUPANCY SENSOR AND Do < ®)
‘ F.0.S. FUEL OIL SUPPLY VD VOLUME DAMPER =
6. ALL DUCTWORK PASSING THROUGH A FIRE RATED PARTITION SHALL THIS CONTRACTOR SHALL WIRE FROM THE SENSOR TO THE DOAS. PIPING SYMBOLS oR oR =
ALL DUCTWORK PASSING THROUGH A FIRE RATED PARTITION SHAL TRIPLE DUTY VALVE FPC FIRE PROTECTION CONTRACTOR VE VOLUME EXTRACTOR o O
OF THE PARTITION. 3. UPON ACTIVATION, THE DOAS SHALL RUN AT ITS MINIMUM AIRFLOW . SREGTION OF FLow F/SD COMBINATION FIRE/SMOKE DAMPER Vi VIBRATION ISOLATOR S
RATE UNTIL THE TEMPERATURE SET POINT IS REACHED. @ WATER LEVEL CONTROLLER FTR FIN TUBE RADIATION VIF VERIFY IN FIELD : E
7. LOCATIONS OF DIFFUSERS AND GRILLES ARE APPROXIMATE. REFER TO v ANCHOR G NATURAL GAS PIPE Wb WET BULB TEMPERATURE, ‘F
ARCHITECTURAL PLANS FOR EXACT LOCATIONS. 4. THE DOAS SUPPLY FAN SHALL BE VFD DRIVEN. ~ 4 orR (W) FLOW METER G.C. GENERAL CONTRACTOR WFM WATER FLOW MEASURING DEVICE @) ‘£
8. ALL BRANCHES AND TAKE—-OFFS SHALL BE EQUIPPED WITH VOLUME 5. THE DOAS SHALL BE FED SICNALS OF THE SPACE PRESSURE, — PIPE GUIDE |ﬂ| R —U COMBINATION BALANCING AND cH GRAVITY_HOOD WMS WIRE MESH SCREEN = O
CONTROL DAMPERS. DAMPERS TO BE OPPOSED BLADE TYPE, 4" MAX. : ‘ - EDUCER OR INCREASER = SHUT-OFF VALVE — o
Eb’fﬁf gg'ﬁﬂgkfg',;é’“fs D,f,g'fcﬁ'fCSAJ O BE LOCATED AS NEAR TO THE 6. ONCE OCCUPANCY IS DETECTED, THE UNIT SHALL ACTIVATE KEF’S - A O MANUAL AIR VENT =z =
: K1A, K2A & K5A AND SWITCH TO 100% OUTDOOR AIR OPERATION. A ECCENTRIC REDUCER HVAC LINE TYPES @
TEST PLUG (PRESSURE/TEMPERATURE LL] =
S. [tfl)gfﬁEogug\T/EC?gNEgg’iiosgﬁ"gpg%'ég”'TAioMfg_éomx'MUM 7. WHILE THE DOAS IS OPERATING AT ITS MINIMUM AIRFLOW RATE, IF | ¥ ( / ) =
: THE SPACE PRESSURE SENSOR INDICATES THE SPACE IS NEGATIVELY O TOP CONNECTION, 45° OR 90° i OR —7}— PLUG VALVE —/=t=/=/— OF ————— EXISTING EQUIPMENT/DUCT TO BE REMOVED I =
10. ALL SUPPLY & RETURN AR DUCTWORK SHALL BE INSULATED PRESSURIZED, THE DOAS SHALL PROPORTIONALLY INCREASE ITS 1 c
‘ : AIRFLOW UP TO ITS MAXIMUM FLOW UNTIL NEUTRAL PRESSURE IS S BOTTOM CONNECTION, 45° OR 90' 53 LUBRICATED PLUG VALVE EXISTING EQUIPMENT/DUCT TO REMAIN O LU
DETECTED, THEN MAINTAIN THIS AIRFLOW. THERE SHALL BE AN o
11. PROVIDE SHUT—OFF VALVES AT ALL PIPING BRANCH TAKE—OFFS ADJUSTABLE PRESSURE  DEADBAND 1 NEW EQUIPMENT / DUCT —
AND AT ALL CONNECTIONS TO EQUIPMENT. ’ - SIDE CONNECTION ) BOILER BLOWDOWN \/ E:)
m
12. PROVIDE DRAINS WITH HOSE ADAPTERS AND CAPS ON PIPING AT B T eGSR LOW RATE, d CAPPED OUTLET o CONDENSATE DRAIN x -
ALL LOW POINTS. PROVIDE MANUAL VENTS ON PIPING AT ALL HIGH =
A POSITIVELY PRESSURIZED, THE DOAS SHALL PROPORTIONALLY GENERAL SYMBOLS - LLI
‘ DECREASE ITS AIRFLOW DOWN TO ITS MINIMUM AIRFLOW THEN 5 PIPE DOWN TURN HWR LOW TEMPERATURE HOT WATER RETURN CZ)
13. COORDINATE ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS AND REQUIREMENTS OF AN > AIRFLOW. THERE SHALL BE AN ADJUSTABLE PRESSURE CONT OF CONNECTION BETWEEN NEW s LOW TEMPERATURE HOT WATER SUPPLY ) :
ALL MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT WITH ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR. : - 5
Q PIPE RISE & AND EXISTING WORK M MAKEUP WATER - E
14. ALL MOTOR STARTERS SHALL BE FURNISHED BY THE HVAC N a NATURAL GAS LINE o
CONTRACTOR AND INSTALLED BY THE ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR. ll UNION <} POINT OF DISCONNECT UEJ
15. ALL REQUIRED CONTROL EQUIPMENT AND WIRING SHALL BE — DIRECTION OF PIPE PITCH (DOWN) INDICATES SECTION LETTER 5 8
FURNISHED & INSTALLED BY THE HVAC CONTRACTOR. ( ;E LL]
LOW o
16. THE TERMS ”PROVIDE” OR "FURNISH”, AS USED ON THESE PLANS, INDICATES DRAWING NUMBER WHERE LOCATED PRESSURE DUCT GAUGE SCHEDULE 2000 FPM (a'm a
INDICATE THAT THE CONTRACTOR IS TO FURNISH AND INSTALL THE "JOHNS MANVILLE” AS STANDARD —
REFERENCED EQUIPMENT OR SYSTEMS IN THEIR ENTIRETY AS DUCT INSULATION SCHEDULE or approved EqQuAL INDICATES TYPE OF AIR OUTLET FLAT OVAL DUCT DM. | ~ounp buct | RECTANGULAR DUCT | GAUGE GALVANIZED T z (Z)
REQUIRED FOR A COMPLETE AND OPERABLE SYSTEM. INDICATES AIR FLOW REQUIREMENTS OF MAJOR AXIS GREATEST DIMENSION STEEL 5| =
ol k=
17. CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE AND INSTALL ALL COMPONENTS INSIDE BUILDING FIBERGLASS FLEXIBLE BLANKET, 1.0 LB/CF _ 10 & UP TO 12" _| O | 5
INDICATED ON DETAIL SHEETS, PLANS, SPECIFICATIONS AND ALL THERMAL ENVELOPE R=8.0 (INSTALLED @ 25% COMPRESSION) = ADJUSTABLE ANGLE THERMOMETER 26 | gl 3
PERTINENT EQUIPMENT REQUIRED FOR A COMPLETE AND WORKABLE 10— DIAL THERMOMETER . . . . . o &| g
O PRESSURE GAUGE WITH NEEDLE VALVE . . ; - - - cs= 3|
18. CONTRACT CLOSE OUT: IN THE PRESENCE OF THE OWNER, ENGINEER SUPPLY /RETURN AR FSK o P 25" TO 48 15" TO 36 31" T0 54 22 N 2ex z| =
OR ARCHITECT; DEMONSTRATING OPERATION OF SYSTEMS AND THAT @' WALL MOUNT THERMOSTAT eos T 8
Q/IKI'R T?ESI:ZCIFICATIONS HAVE BEEN MET TO THE SATISFACTION OF ALL OUTDOOR AR FSK o A’ DESIGNATES COMPONENT SERVED 49" TO 70" _ 55" TO 84 20 ¢ | 5% 2% O
. SEZ]S
_ ® TEMPERATURE SENSOR OEZNG |
19. IT IS THE INTENTION THAT THESE SPECIFICATIONS, AND DRAWINGS EXHAUST AR NONE H o (;%E%S.’ L
ACCOMPANYING SAME, SHALL PROVIDE FOR THE FURNISHING AND 5205
INSTALLING OF THE HVAC SYSTEMS COMPLETE AS SPECIFIED AND OUTSIDE BUILDING FIBERGLASS FLEXIBLE BLANKET, 1.0 LB/CF @ PUMP Qgéa:; >| B
SHOWN. ANY WORK SHOWN ON THE DRAWINGS AND NOT THERMAL ENVELOPE R=12.0 ® DUCT SMOKE DETECTOR O |[55¢x05| O
PARTICULARLY DESCRIBED IN THE SPECIFICATIONS OR VICE VERSA,
OR ANY WORK CHANGES WHICH MAY BE EVIDENTLY NECESSARY TO SERVICE FACING | THICKNESS REQUIRED TO EXCEED ASHRAE 90.1 FAN SWITCH WITH PILOT LIGHT
COMPLETE THE INSTALLATION SHALL BE FURNISHED BY THIS REQUIREMENTS ONAUTHORIZED ALTERATION OR ADDITION TO A PLAN BEARING A Date: September 17, 2024
CoTACTOR sorrrem n | A - AR I PN S SR RN, [
—-y— DOOR UNDERCUT (BY G.C.) ; FELLENZER ENGINEERING. LLP : Revisions:
20. IT IS THE INTENT AND PURPOSE OF THESE SPECIFICATIONS AND NOTES: »
DRAWINGS TO INCLUDE AND PROVIDE FOR ALL MATERIALS, NOTES: —r LOUVERED DOOR (BY G.C.) CERTIFICATE OF AUTHORIZATION #: 0017795
APPLIANCES AND LABOR TO PROPERLY COMPLETE AND LEAVE IN 1. ALL EDGES SHALL BE CLEAN CUT.
PERFECT WORKING CONDITION THE ENTIRE SYSTEM HEREINAFTER 2. ALL SEAMS AND BUTT JOINTS SHALL BE ADHERED AND SEALED USING ARMAFLEX EI I E ZE
SPECIFIED. ANY MATERIAL, LABOR OR APPLIANCE NOT SPECIFICALLY 520 ADHESIVE. HORIZONTAL JOINTS SHALL BE AT BOTTOM OF DUCTS & PIPES.
MENTIONED IN THESE SPECIFICATIONS OR SHOWN ON THE DRAWINGS, 3. ALL EXPOSED ENDS CUTS SHALL BE COATED WITH ARMAFLEX 520 ADHESIVE. ENGINEERING LLP
ES;NII\ISI-}_'CEE[)SSéb‘fYrH ﬁgRCéNcngkAg%;E INSTALLATION MUST BE 4. FOR ALL OUTDOOR EXPOSED DUCTWORK, THE HORIZONTAL SURFACE SHALL BE www. fellp.com
: SLOPED TO PREVENT POOLING ON THE SURFACE OF COATED INSULATION (2° MIN.). _
5. ARMACELL ARMATUFF OR APPROVED EQUAL MAY BE USED IN LIEU OF THE EXTERIOR ENERGY CODE STATEMENT: 99 Mulberrv St. Suite 2A - [r—
21. IT IS THE INTENT OF THESE PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS TO PROVIDE , v St ! 181 Church St, Suite 100,
: DUCT INSULATION/WEATHER RESISTANT SYSTEM DESCRIBED IN THE SCHEDULE TO THE BEST OF THE REGISTERED DESIGN PROFESSIONAL'S KNOWLEDGE, BELIEF | Middletown, NY 10940 Poughkeepsie, NY 12601
ALTERATIONS AND/OR NEW CONSTRUCTION AS INDICATED ON THE ABOVE. AND PROFESSIONAL JUDGMENT, THESE PLANS AND/OR SPECIFICATIONS ARE IN { 845-343-1481 fx 845-343-4986 { 845-454-9704 fx 855-320-8735
DRAWINGS AND IN' THE SPECIFICATIONS TO PROVIDE COMPLETE NEW COMPLIANCE WITH. THE 2020 ENERGY CODE OF NEW YORK STATE o e
SYSTEMS IN EVERY RESPECT, CAPABLE OF OPERATING AS DESIGNED. ' ESIGNED BY: BRAWN BY: AFPROVED BY: FEPROVECT F:
IT IS NOT INTENDED THAT EVERY FITTING, MINOR DETAIL OR : RW JoL EDF 23-369
FEATURE BE SHOWN ON DRAWINGS. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL BE UNIFORM CODE STATEMENT: — i . -
RESPONSIBLE FOR ANY DETAIL NECESSARY FOR COMPLETION OF TO THE BEST OF THE REGISTERED DESIGN PROFESSIONAL'S KNOWLEDGE, BELIEF Kk 0 1 2 .
THESE SYSTEMS IN ACCORDANCE WITH GOOD PRACTICE. AND PROFESSIONAL JUDGMENT, THESE PLANS AND/OR SPECIFICATIONS ARE IN E‘
COMPLIANCE WITH THE 2020 UNIFORM CODE OF NEW YORK STATE.
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DEMOLITION NOTE DEMOLITION KEYED NOTES OR&sO a
1. COORDINATE DEMOLITION, INCLUDING PATCHING, SEALING, <> DEMOLISH PTAC UNIT AND LOUVER. G.C. TO INFILL OPENING WITH BLOCK TO REMAINING FANS BEING REPLACED. UNAUTHORIZED ALTERATION OR ADDITION TO A PLAN BEARING A Date: September 17, 2024
AND REPAIR WORK, WITH ARCHITECTURAL WORK. MATCH EXISTING. PATCH, SEAL AND REPAIR INTERIOR AND EXTERIOR WALLS REMOVE THERMOSTAT AND CONTROL WIRING IN THEIR ENTRETY. LICENSED PROFESSIONAL ENGINEER'S SEAL IS A VIOLATION OF
TO MATCH EXISTING. SECTION 7209, SUB-DIVISION 2 OF THE N.Y. STATE EDUCATION LAW. [ Revisions:
REMOVE EXHAUST FAN AND DUCTWORK BACK TO COMMON EXHAUST DUCT FELLENZER ENGINEERING, LLP
EXISTING THROUGH—WINDOW AIR CONDITIONER TO BE REMOVED. G.C. TO TO ROOF. PREPARE OPENING TO RECEIVE NEW DUCTWORK FROM NEW CERTIFICATE OF AUTHORIZATION #: 0017795
REMOVE EXTERIOR SUPPORTS IF PRESENT, THEN PATCH, SEAL, AND REPAIR EXHAUST FAN.
TO MATCH EXISTING. @
REMOVE FLUE/BREECHING DUCTING BACK TO CHIMNEY OPENING. GC TO I ELLE NZER III
<Z> EXISTING DISHWASHER HOOD AND ASSOCIATED DUCTWORK TO BE REMOVED. PATCH AND REPAIR OPENING TO RECEIVE NEW FLUE. ENGINEERING LLP
fellp.
DEMOLISH PTAC UNIT AND LOUVER. CLEAN AND PREPARE OPENING TO pw-Ietp-com
RECEIVE NEW LOUVER AND UNIT. 22 Mulberry St., Suite 2A 181 Church St., Suite 100
Middletown, NY 10940 Poughkee sie’ NY 12601,
DEMOLISH FAN AND CONTROLS. G.C. TO INFILL OPENING TO MATCH EXISTING. ' g psie,
PATCH, SEAL AND REPAIR INTERIOR AND EXTERIOR WALLS TO MATCH 1845-343-1481 1x 845-343-4986 t845-454-9704 fx 855-320-8735
EXISTING. [DESIGNED BY: DRAWN BY: APPROVED BY: FE PROJECT #
@ RW WPB EDF 23-369
REMOVE EXHAUST FAN AND DUCTWORK BACK TO COMMON EXHAUST DUCT
TO ROOF. PATCH AND SEAL COMMON DUCT FOR AIR-TIGHT OPERATION OF w W % 0 1" 27 -
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DEMOLITION NOTES: DEMOLITION KEYED NOTES: oRaso | O
1. ALL HYDRONIC PIPING IS 1" UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED. @ DEMOLISH PTAC HYDRONIC PIPING BACK TO WALL/FLOOR PENETRATION UNAUTHORIZED ALTERATION OR ADDITION TO A PLAN BEARING A Date: September 17, 2024
AND CAP TO ABANDON IN—PLACE. G.C. TO PATCH, SEAL AND REPAIR LICENSED PROFESSIONAL ENGINEER’S SEAL IS A VIOLATION OF
2. REMOVE ALL HYDRONIC PIPING NOT RUN WITHIN WALLS OR WALL/FLOOR TO MATCH EXISTING. SECTION 7209, SUB—DVISION 2 OF THE N.Y. STATE EDUCATION LAW. | Revisions:
UNDER SLAB. CUT BACK PIPES BEHIND THE WALL AND CERTlFlg/ETLEE'C\‘)EEEUTEF'T&'T‘ZEETFT(')NNG, FLCF)’017795
FLOOR, THEN CAP LINES TO ABANDON IN—PLACE. PATCH, CUT AND CAP HYDRONIC PIPING BEHIND WALL/FLOOR PENETRATION. t:
SEAL, AND REPAIR WALLS AND FLOORS TO MATCH EXISTING. G.C. TO PATCH, SEAL AND REPAIR WALL/FLOOR TO MATCH EXISTING.
EXISTING FIN TUBE HEATING ELEMENT AND ENCLOSURE TO BE I ELLE NZEI a III
REMOVED. DEMOLISH HYDRONIC PIPING BACK THROUGH WALL/FLOOR
AND CAP TO ABANDON IN—PLACE. G.C. TO PATCH, SEAL, AND REPAIR www.fellp.com ENGINEERING LLP
WALL/FLOOR TO MATCH EXISTING. ——————
22 Mulberry St., Suite 2A, 181 Church St., Suite 100,
<4> SEE DETAIL 1/H7.01 FOR HYDRONIC HEATING PIPING IN THIS AREA. Middletown, NY 10940 Poughkeepsie, NY 12601
t 845-343-1481 fx 845-343-4986 t 845-454-9704 fx 855-320-8735

DEMOLISH HYDRONIC UNIT HEATER. G.C. TO PATCH, SEAL, AND REPAIR
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DEMOLITION KEYED NOTE:

DEMOLISH PTAC HYDRONIC PIPING BACK THROUGH WALL/FLOOR
PENETRATION AND CAP TO ABANDON IN—PLACE. G.C. TO PATCH, SEAL

ANR REPAIR WALL/FLOOR TO MATCH EXISTING.

UNAUTHORIZED ALTERATION OR ADDITION TO A PLAN BEARING A Date: September 17, 2024
LICENSED PROFESSIONAL ENGINEER’S SEAL IS A VIOLATION OF
SECTION 7209, SUB-DIVISION 2 OF THE N.Y. STATE EDUCATION LAW. [ Revisions:
FELLENZER ENGINEERING, LLP i

CERTIFICATE OF AUTHORIZATION #: 0017795

FELLENZERII

ENGINEERING LLP

DEMOLITION NOTES:
1. ALL HYDRONIC PIPING IS 1%” UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

2. REMOVE ALL HYDRONIC PIPING NOT RUN WITHIN WALLS OR
UNDER SLAB. CUT BACK PIPES BEHIND THE WALL AND FLOOR,
THEN CAP LINES TO ABANDON IN—PLACE. G.C. TO PATCH, SEAL,
AND REPAIR WALLS AND FLOORS TO MATCH EXISTING.

www.fellp.com

22 Mulberry St., Suite 2A,
Middletown, NY 10940
t 845-343-1481 fx 845-343-4986

181 Church St., Suite 100,
Poughkeepsie, NY 12601
t 845-454-9704 fx 855-320-8735
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REVISIONS
DESCRIPTION DATE:
HOOD INFORMATION — JOB#6701720 A
MAY EXHAUST PLENUM To7AL HOOD CONFIG A
MR | Tac MODEL ~ MANUFACTURER LENGTH |cOOKING| Type |APFLIANCEIDESIGN IETEL RISERCS) SUPPLY | consiRobrion |END TO| ooy A
TEMP WIDTH| LENG |[HEIGHT| DIA | CFM | VEL | SP CFM END A
1| KH-1 CAPTIVEAIRE | 4’ 07 I MEDIUM 188 750 47 | 10* | 750 | 1375 | -0.510" 0 ALONE | ALONE
e e s . , : T JOSEPH THOMPSON
4824 450 430 sS f 7 o Y 7 9 N I
2 | KH-2 CAPTIVEAIRE | 4’ 07 I MEDIUM 188 750 4" | 10" | 750 | 1375 | -0.510" 0 ALONE | ALONE
ND-2 DEG WHERE EXPOSED 8107 10° @E ARCHITECT
3 | KH-3 eoee CAPTIVEAIRE | 12’ 0* 450 I MEDIUM 200 2400 47 | 16" |2400| 1719 |-1062"| 2050 430 53 ALONE | ALONE @ @
ND-2-PSP-F DEG ‘ WHERE EXPOSED )
6024 430 SS ;
4 | KH=4 | o o cp_p |CAPTIVEAIRE | 12 07 égg I MEDIUM 200 2400 47 | 16" |2400| 1719 | -1062" | 2050 | o o oo | ALONE | ALONE € Joseph G. Thompson Architect, PLLC
4824 430 SS 48 UL. LISTED RECESSED| fIUND j E 2 UL. LISTED RECESSED|ROUND 48 8 108 N Division Street, Ste 100
S | KH-5 N CAPTIVEAIRE | 4’ 0” Sgg I MEDIUM 188 750 4* | 10" | 750 | 1375 | -0.510 0 WHERE ExpOseD | ALONE | ALONE I LED FIXTURE AND LEL|BIGHT. gL LED FIXTURE AND LED|LIGHT. = Peekskill, New York 10566
@ o <
g
HoOR INFORMATION FILTERCS) LIGHT(S) UTILITY CABINET(S) g - Lg PH:(845)532-8156
FIRE | HOOD g EM: joe@jthompsonarch.com
HOOD FIRE SYSTEM ELECTRICAL SWITCHES S
ND | TAG TYPE oTY|HEIGHT|LENGTH|  EFFICIENCY @ 7 o1y TYPE WIRE || neaTION SIZE SYS TEMHANGING . | B 5
MICRONS GUARD TYPE SIZE MODEL # QUANTITY PIPING |WEIGHT LTIty UThLITY 8
2 |
CABINET. CABINET. ‘®
. 1 LIGHT & 4 (N Va 5
1 | KH-1 | CAPTRATE SOLO FILTER | 2 | 16” 20" 857 SSESEC”UER 1 RECESSED ROUND NO RIGHT  |12"x48°x24"| TANK FS 4.0 SC-110110MA YES Egg 3 NOTES:
1 FAN )
o ‘ ‘ 2 IT IS A VIOLATION OF THE LAW FOR
_ . . 857 SEE FILTER PRI _ S44 2 ANY PERSON, UNLESS ACTING
2 | KH-2 | CAPTRATE SOLO FILTER | 2 | 16 20 SPre 1 RECESSED ROUND NO LEFT 12°x48"x24” |  TANK FS 40 SC-110110MA . YES | 3 oar | oar oar | o . £ UNDER THE DIREGTION OF A
Z LICENSED ARCHITECT OR ENGINEER
< s
, 1 LIGHT = TO ALTER AN ITEM IN ANY WAY. IF AN
857 SEE FILTER 1100 i
3 | KH-3 | CAPTRATE SOLO FILTER | 9 | 16 16” " SpEC 3 RECESSED ROUND NO RIGHT  [12x60"x24”| TANK FS 4.0/4.0 DCV-1111 YES | |3s < ITEM BEARING THE SEAL OF AN
1 FAN N . 8 ARCHITECT OR ENGINEER IS
o e 4’ 0*NOM./4' 0,00"0D, ———~ T 1 T 4 o'NOM./4’ 0.00°0D, ——~ £ ALTERED, THE ALTERING ARCHITECT
, , 857 SEE FILTER v 1100 N OR ENGINEER SHALL AFFIX TO HIS
4 | KH-4 | CAPTRATE SOLO FILTER | 9 | 16 16 3 RECESSED ROUND NO LEFT 12"x60"x24" | TANK FS 4.0/4.0 DCV-1111 YES
SPEC L FAN LBS 5'-000" DVERALL LENGTH S-0.00" DVERALL LENGTH ; g ITEM THE SEAL AND THE NOTATION
> "ALTERED BY" FOLLOWED BY HIS
u x
; z SIGNATURE AND THE DATE OF SUCH
S | KH-5 | CAPTRATE SOLO FILTER | 2 | 16* | 20° 897 SEETILTER 1 RECESSED ROUND NO YES Egg PLAN VIEW — HOOD #1 (KH—1) PLAN VIEW — HOOD #2 (KH=2) g w ALTERATION, AND A SPECIFIC
4 0.00" LONG 4824ND-2 4 0.00" LONG 4824ND—-2 < DESCRIPTION OF THE ALTERATION.
- <
HOOD OPTIONS Z 9 DO NOT SCALE DRAWINGS.
MR TG OPTION 3| <€ WRITTEN DIMENSIONS GOVERN.
FIELD WRAPPER  18.00° HIGH FRONT, LEFT, RIGHT. Q © JOSEPH G THOMPSON ARCHITECT,
BACKSPLASH 80,00 HIGH X 6000 LONG 430 SS VERTICAL, i PLLC. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.
RISER SENSOR INSTALL 6IN PLEN, S
1| KH=1 |RIGHT WVERTICAL END PANEL 27 TOP WIDTH, 21 BOTTOM WIDTH, 80’ HIGH INSULATED 430 g
SS. I~
o
LEFT VERTICAL END PANEL 27" TOP WIDTH, 21”7 BOTTOM WIDTH, 80” HIGH INSULATED 430 RECESSED ROUND LED FIXTURE AND LED LIGHT, RECESSED ROUND LED FIXTURE AND LED LIGHT, S
SS 3500 K WARM OUTPUT. 3500 K WARM OUTPUT. -
! P4
FIELD WRAPPER  18.00° HIGH FRONT, LEFT, RIGHT. .
BACKSPLASH 80.00” HIGH X 60.00” LONG 430 SS VERTICAL. 48 i FIELD WRAPPER 18.00” HIGH 48" | FIELD WRAPPER 18.00” HIGH “8
(SEE HOOD OPTIONS TABLED. (SEE HOOD OPTIONS TABLED. 2
RISER SENSOR INSTALL 6IN PLEN, EXHAUST RISER. EXHAUST RISER, £
2 | KH=2 |RIGHT VERTICAL END PANEL 27 TOP WIDTH, 21 BOTTOM WIDTH, 80’ HIGH INSULATED 430 =
SS. HANGING ANGLE. HANGING ANGLE.
LEFT VERTICAL END PANEL  27° TOP WIDTH, 21 BOTTOM WIDTH, 80" HIGH INSULATED 430 \ HOOD THBLE. \
SS.
; — ' — '
FIELD  WRAPPER 18,00 HIGH FRONT, LEFT, RIGHT. &' CAPTRATE SOLO l6r CAPTRATE SOLD
BACKSPLASH 8000 HIGH X 156.00° LONG 430 SS  VERTICAL, FILTER WITH HOOK, | FILTER WITH HOOK. — |
3 | ku-3 |RIGHT VERTICAL END PANEL 27 TOP WIDTH, 21” BOTTOM WIDTH, 80 HIGH INSULATED 430 ] ]
SS. 3” INTERNAL STANDOFF, — | 3” INTERNAL STANDOFF, — |
= 24" NOM = 24" NOM
LEFT VERTICAL END PANEL  27° TOP WIDTH, 21 BOTTOM WIDTH, 80" HIGH INSULATED 430
SS.
FIELD  WRAPPER 18,00 HIGH FRONT, LEFT, RIGHT. / @J /
BACCSPLASH _BU07_NIGH X [607_LoNG__ 430 55 VERTICAL o TS 5 ey o SRR ey m— AL
” " " ENSURE THAT THE HOOD CLEARANCE ENSURE THAT THE HOOD CLEARANCE . R
4 KH-4 EISGHT VERTICAL END PANEL a7 TOP WIDTH, el BOTTOM WIDTH, 80 HIGH INSULATED 430 FROM LIMITED-COMBUSTIBLE FROM LIMITED*CDMBUSTIBLE/ NY PROFESSIONAL ENGINEER
. AND COMBUSTIBLE MATERIALS AND COMBUSTIBLE MATERIALS NO. 073084-1
” ” ” IS IN COMPLIANCE WITH IS IN COMPLIANCE WITH .
égrr VERTICAL END PANEL 27 TOP WIDTH, 21 BOTTOM WIDTH, 80’ HIGH INSULATED 430 e N COMPLIANCE i1t Lgess IN COMPLIANCE WITH ISSUED 1995: EXP. 8/25
FIELD WRAPPER  18.00° HIGH FRONT, LEFT, RIGHT.
BACKSPLASH 80,00 HIGH X 4800 LONG 430 SS VERTICAL,
RISER SENSOR INSTALL 6IN PLEN, / 4807 MAX. / 4807 MAX.
5 KH-5 GREASE DRAIN GREASE DRAIN
RIGHT VERTICAL END PANEL 27 TOP WIDTH, 21 BOTTOM WIDTH, 80" HIGH INSULATED 430 WITH REMOVABLE CUP, WITH REMOVABLE CUP. m
SS.
LEFT VERTICAL END PANEL  27° TOP WIDTH, 21 BOTTOM WIDTH, 80" HIGH INSULATED 430 BACKSPLASH 8albod HIGH BACKSPLASH 80bod HIcH
SS. / X 60.00" LONG, / X 60.00” LONG. O
80" 80" 80" 80"
PERFORATED SUPPLY PLENUM(S) T T
. RISERCS F <
ND | TAG POS  |LENGTH| WIDTH |HEIGHT | TYPE [ oo T ool pra | crm < O
mua | 10" | es” 683 | o.2te” < -
3 | KH-3 | Front | 156 147 6’ mua | 10" | es” 683 | n2te” / 4 I‘ caurPlent 4 T )
MUA | 10° | e’ €83 | 021e’ || By DrllERS. BY TJERS, m
mua | 10" | es” 683 | o.2te” =
4 | KH-4 | Front | 156 14 6" MUA 10° | es” 683 | 0.2l2” Ve s : oc
mua | 10 | es” 683 | o.212”
» 20" l 20 l_
WALL—MOUNT UTILITY CABINET r 41727 [epe m
UTILITY CABINETCS >
HOOD LOCATION SI17E FIRE SYSTEM ELECTRICAL SWITCHES WEIGHT GAS CHASE CUTDUT/- H u l ‘ GAS CHASE CUTDUT/- u u l ‘
NDO TYPE SIZE MODEL # QUANTITY (FOR GAS AND POWER LINES). 1 (FOR GAS AND POWER LINES). T O
— 21’ —4 — 21" —4
1 LIGHT LEFT AND RIGHT VERTICAL END PANELS oy LEFT AND RIGHT VERTICAL END PANELS o7 — 0
S | WALL MNT |12°x48°x24“| TANK FS 40 SC-110110MA 240,00 LBS WITH ADJUSTABLE LEGS. WITH ADJUSTABLE LEGS.
L FAN SECTION VIEW — MODEL 4824ND—2 SECTION VIEW — MODEL 4824ND—-2 J oc
HOOD — #1 (KH—1) HOOD — #2 (KH-2) 4
FIRE SYSTEM INFORMATION — JOB#6701720 O
FIRE INSTALLATION m -
SYSTEM| TAG TYPE SIZE max Fp | DESION < —
NG| FP SYSTEM LOCATION ON HOOD O E
+ L
1 FS-1 TANK FS 4.0 20 18 FIRE CABINET RIGHT RIGHT, HOOD 1 WALL-MOUNT UTILITY CABINET o o
2 Fs-2 TANK FS 4.0 20 18 FIRE CABINET LEFT LEFT, HOOD 2 ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS o
3 FsS-3 TANK FS 4.0/40 40 37 FIRE CABINET RIGHT RIGHT, HOOD 3 S L
HANGING ANGLE MUST BE SUPPORTED WITH 1/2” - 13 TPI
4 FS-4 TANK FS 4.0/40 40 37 FIRE CABINET LEFT LEFT, HOOD 4 (a8
GRADE 5 (MINIMUM)> ALL-THREAD, SANDWICH HANGING U h
S FS-5 TANK FS 40 20 18 WALL UTILITY CABINET LEFT N/A ANGLES AND CEILING ANCHOR POINTS WITH 1/2 GRADE S C o
AS VALVE(S) (MINIMUMY> STEEL FLAT WASHERS AND 1/2” - 13 TPI — —
ST ( GRADE S (MINIMUM> HEX NUTS AS SHOWN. MUST USE ¥ O
DOUBLED HEX NUT CONFIGURATION BENEATH UTILITY C
SY%EM TAG TYPE SizE SUPPLIED BY CABINET HANGING ANGLES AND ABOVE CEILING ANCHORS. W L.
MAINTAIN 1/4“ OF EXPOSED THREADS BENEATH BOTTOM C -
1 FS-1 | SC ELECTRICAL | 1.000 CAPTIVEAIRE SYSTEMS HEX NUT. TORQUE ALL HEX NUTS TO 57 FT-LBS. U . m O
CABINET TO BE HUNG BY HOOD INSTALLER. SEE UTILITY + +
2 FS-2 SC ELECTRICAL 1.000 CAPTIVEAIRE SYSTEMS CABINET SCHEDULE FOR CABINET SIZE. Q 8 m Z
1
3 FS-3 | SC ELECTRICAL | 1.250 CAPTIVEAIRE SYSTEMS Y C O\
SPECIFICATION: CAPTRATE® GREASE-STOP® SOLO FILTER b AT YO ERNe =
1/2* - 13 TPI TNINYLINY AN,
4 FS-4 | SC ELECTRICAL | 1250 CAPTIVEAIRE SYSTEMS THE CAPTRATE GREASE-STOP SOLO FILTER IS A SINGLE-STAGE FILTER FEATURING GRADE 5 CUINIMUY> (HARDWARE BY INSTALLER s Y <
A UNIQUE S-BAFFLE DESIGN IN CONJUNCTION WITH A SLOTTED REAR BAFFLE DESIGN, o o < o Jan T}
5 FS-5 | SC ELECTRICAL 1,000 CAPTIVEAIRE SYSTEMS TO DELIVER EXCEPTIONAL FILTRATION EFFICIENCY. CMININUM STEEL c c E
FLAT WASHER.
FILTER IS STAINLESS STEEL CONSTRUCTION, AND SIZED TO FIT INTO STANDARD HOOD CORNER SUPPLY PLENUM O O .
2-INCH DEEP HOOD CHANNEL(S). L HANGING ANGLE 2* - 13 TP1 HANGING ANGLE + -
CRADE. 5 QuINIMUM> (HARDWARE BY INSTALLER GRADE 5 (MINIMM (HARDWARE BY INSTALLER) C >
UNITS SHALL INCLUDE STAINLESS STEEL HANDLES AND A FASTENING DEVICE TO SECURE THE TwO SERE Bex TS, STEEL HEX NUTS. e el — D = O
COMPONENTS WHEN ASSEMBLED. /2" GRADE S irgIEN’IMGE;)DESTSEEL STEEL ALL-THREAD. L C
FOR QUESTIONS, CALL THE GREASE EXTRACTION EFFICIENCY PERFORMANCE SHALL REMOVE AT LEAST 75% OF GREASE FLAT WASHER. FLAT WASHER e —13 TP <> @
N. NJ & S. NY PARTICLES FIVE MICRONS IN SIZE, AND 85% GREASE PARTICLES SEVEN MICRONS IN SIZE AND STEEL HEX NUT - N = ()
REGION 69 LARGER, WITH A CORRESPONDING PRESSURE DROP NOT TO EXCEED 1.0 INCHES DOF WATER GAUGE, , HODD CORNER = =
1/2* - 13 TP1 1r2: GRADE S HANGING ANGLE Y @) e [ ]
PHONE: (201> 669 - 4982 THE CAPTRATE GREASE-STOP SOLO WAS TESTED TO ASTM STANDARD ASTM F2519-05. 1/2* - 13 TPI GRADE 5 (MINIMUM) (F'EIX‘TIME/'Q)SE[EEL (WEIGHT BEARING n Z
EMAIL: regé9@captiveaire.com MANUFACTURER APPROVED FOR USE IN SOLID FUEL APPLICATIONS AS A SPARK ARRESTER. GRADE S MiNmum STEEL ALL-THREAD. ‘ ANCHOR POINT Y } I I P
EFFICIENCY VS. PARTICLE DIAMETER PRESSURE DROP VS. FLOW RATE 12 - 13 TPI Ver - 13 181 hd X % o
100 350 GRADE 5_(MINIMUM) GRADE 5 (MINIMUM> , U - Q ° —
STEEL HEX NUT. STEEL HEX NUT. SUPPLY PLENUM éQIENIMGURrﬁ)DESTSEEL Q)
. HOOD CORNER HANGING ANGLE FLAT WASHER & N O ( )
Lo 300 R aRaDE Sl HANGING ANGLE 1/2" GRADE S CWEIGHT BEARING . 0 M 0
ol i (WEIGHT BEARING (MINIMUM) STEEL ANCHOR POINT -
" FLAT WASHER. ANGHDR POINT FLAT WASHER. FOR SUPPLY 1/2* - 13 TPL 2
S - FOR HOOD). PLENUM). GRADE 5 (MINIMUM> J -.(7) :
= — STEEL HEX NUTS,
: . K e — e 2| o
g m 3w et GRADE 5 QMINIMUMD STE DATE: 7/30/2024 =~ 9 &)
= :5 / FLAT WASHER. q) — o -06 I
= o 1/2* - 13 TPI DWG.#: cC o~ > w
< 40 m . - GRADE S (MINIMUM)
Z = / CRADE. 5 QHINMUM> STEEL HEX NUT. 6784302 = JORRN ; Z
E 2 e STEEL HEX NUTS. 3 & B o
= 2 ~ 1
B £ DRAWN = Cc> =
/ /, ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTILNS By: Pilly.gast x ESz0% | O
y NODDAS L
. Lot 7 7 HANGING ANGLE MUST BE SUPPORTED WITH 1/2* - 13 TPI HANGING ANGLE MUST BE SUPPORTED WITH 1/2° - 13 TPI SCALE: X 28X
. R GRADE S (MINIMUMS ALL —THREAD. SANDWICH HANGING GRADE S5 CMINIMUM> ALL-THREAD. SANDWICH HANGING T m 85 - N % =
PARTICLE DIAMETER (M) FLOW RATE (CFM) ANGLES AND CEILING ANCHOR POINTS WITH 1/2” GRADE S ANGLES AND CEILING ANCHOR PHINTS WITH 1/2" GRADE 5 e a o= LL
(MINIMUMS STEEL FLAT WASHERS AND 1727 - 13 TPI (MINIMUM> STEEL FLAT WASHERS AND 1/2° - 13 TPI i A <
CAPTRATE FILTERS ARE BUILT IN COMPLIANCE WITH. GRADE 5 (MINIMUM> HEX NUTS AS SHOWN. MUST USE GRADE 5 (MINIMUMS HEX NUTS AS SHOWN. MUST USE MASTER DRAWING 6=2.i%
HEEAsﬁzi‘DARD i DOUBLED HEX NUT CONFIGURATION BENEATH HOOD HANGING Eﬁggégg HSEIEGEETHEENEIUGTU%AETNIEDANﬂjBEAVNEGIEEILAINNGGLE s >0 m > oc
‘ ANGLES AND ABOVE CEILING ANCHORS. MAINTAIN 1/4“ OF ‘ = o1 E
UL STANDARD #1046. ACCEPTABLE FOR PSP HANGING ANGLES. MAINTAIN 1/4” OF m O [C\> ano (]
EXPOSED THREADS BENEATH BOTTOM HEX NUT., TORQUE
INT. MECH. CODE (IMC). ALL HEX NUTS TO 57 FT-LBS. EXPOSED THREADS BENEATH BOTTOM HEX NUT. TORQUE
ULC-S649, ALL HEX NUTS TO 57 FT-LBS.
SHEET NO UNAUTHORIZED ALTERATION OR ADDITION TO A PLAN BEARING A Date: September 17, 2024
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REVISIONS

RECESSED ROUND LED FIXTURE AND LED LIGHT,
3500 K WARM OUTPUT.
RECESSED ROUND LED FIXTURE AND LED LIGHT,

3500 K WARM OUTPUT. RECESSED ROUND LED FIXTURE AND LED LIGHT,

3500 K WARM OUTPUT.

DESCRIPTION DATE:
A
A
5 & 5
* Z Z :
3 37
(P = £a 9 % , | 7 ; JOSEPH THOMPSON
i 7 e N
el ARCHITECT
j E e Joseph G. Thompson Architect, PLLC
o e
i ) B 1 48" UL, LISTED RECESSED|ROUND 8 108 N D!VISIOn Street’ Ste 100
60" UL LISTED RECESSED ROUND UL. LISTED RECESSED ROUND 60" i LED FIXTURE AND LED|LIGHT. ‘T Peekskill, New York 10566
LED FIXTURE AND LED LIGHT. LED FIXTURE AND LED LIGHT. 5
© ) © ] i © o) &) o PH:(845)532-8156
z § § c EM: joe@jthompsonarch.com
I
R 4
8 NOTES:
PTILITY UTILITY ®
L o8 o " g o ogr ]_:ABINU CABINET. g og¥ r_i o8 4_‘ 3 IT IS A VIOLATION OF THE LAW FOR
= ‘ ‘ e = ‘ = ‘ = B FEERRON ‘ ey e I lcrorororal I = I P | | ;—i@ g ANY PERSON, UNLESS ACTING
T """ T@’ """ T =] ‘ﬁff — T@ Lo feedrg] 24" f o4 s UNDER THE DIRECTION OF A
3 { | - | ' | - . < LICENSED ARCHITECT OR ENGINEER,
147 10 1o 1o 10* 10° 10 14* = TO ALTER AN ITEM IN ANY WAY. IF AN
= 7" }@ 7t | 7" - 70 5 7= 70 = g, ITEM BEARING THE SEAL OF AN
l g l 8 ARCHITECT OR ENGINEER IS
P T P F T r [ 4’ 0'NOM./4' 0.00°0D. ————=| 5 ALTERED, THE ALTERING ARCHITECT
‘ ‘ - 5 OR ENGINEER SHALL AFFIX TO HIS
_ _ Z 5 ITEM THE SEAL AND THE NOTATION
e’ T 7e 72 72 PLA4N' \6‘%\/(\)/ LOHN%OEEéiNgiHZ 5 o X "ALTERED BY" FOLLOWED BY HIS
' : N T SIGNATURE AND THE DATE OF SUCH
| | 3| g ALTERATION, AND A SPECIFIC
26 - ser -~ ser - 6o - sor & Sor - 2 g DESCRIPTION OF THE ALTERATION.
12’ 0°NOM./12° 0.00°DD. = 12" = 12" —= 127 0°NOM./12° 0.00°DD. .| 3 DO NOT SCALE DRAWINGS.
2 - WRITTEN DIMENSIONS GOVERN.
1377000 DVERALL LENGTH 137-0.007 DVERALL LENGTH 8 © JOSEPH G THOMPSON ARCHITECT
4 PLLC. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.
PLAN VIEW — HOOD #3 (KH—3) PLAN VIEW — HOOD #4 (KH—4) 5
12" 0.00" LONG 6024ND—2—PSP—-F 12" 0.00” LONG 6024ND—2—PSP—F o
NOTE:  ADDITIONAL HANGING ANGLES PROVIDED FOR HOODS 12' AND LONGER. NOTE: ADDITIONAL HANGING ANGLES PROVIDED FOR HOODS 12° AND LONGER. Q
5
5
P4
°
2
Q
£
=}
14

) |

FIELD WRAPPER 18.00* HIGH
(SEE HOOD OPTIONS TABLED.
60 EXHAUST RISER. \
ATTACHING PLATES. HANGING ANGLE. \
SUPPLY RISER WITH
/ VOLUME DAMPER,

/aasz OPEN STAINLESS rer CAPTRATE SOLD
= ﬁ 2 3/4° STEEL PERFORATED PANEL.
= =y FILTER WITH HOOK, |

6"

-

FIELD WRAPPER 18.00" HIGH

FIELD WRAPPER 18.00" HIGH (SEE HOOD OPTIONS TABLED.

(SEE HOOD OPTIONS TABLED.
60 ~ EXHAUST RISER. \
ATTACHING PLATES. HANGING ANGLE.
SUPPLY RISER WITH \
/ VOLUME DAMPER.
{ 2357 OPEN STAINLESS

m > 3,4 STEEL PERFORATED PANEL, 16" CAPTRATE SOLO
—F T 2l FILTER WITH HODK, |

]

EXHAUST RISER. \
HANGING ANGLE. \

16" CAPTRATE SOLO

TS
\ ¢
4

SRR
NN

o 3 INTERNAL STANDOFF, — | | SEAL
FILTER WITH HOOK. | war I - 247 NOM. ERIC D. FELLENZER, P.E.
I 3“ INTERNAL STANDOFF, — | o4t NOM NY PROFESSIONAL ENGINEER
3“ INTERNAL STANDOFF, — | 147 4—) NO. 073084-1
24" NOM. |SSUED 1995; EXP. 8/25
1T IS THE RESPONSIBILITY
OF THE ARCHITECT/OWNER TO
1T IS THE RESPONSIBILITY ENSURE THAT THE HOOD CLEARANCE
OF THE ARCHITECT/OWNER TO FROM LIMITED-COMBUSTIBLE
IT IS THE RESPONSIBILITY ENSURE THAT THE HOOD CLEARANCE AND COMBUSTIBLE MATERIALS
OF THE ARCHITECT/OWNER TO FROM LIMITED-COMBUSTIBLE IS IN COMPLIANCE WITH
ENSURE THAT THE HOOD CLEARANCE AND COMBUSTIBLE MATERIALS LOCAL CODE REQUIREMENTS.
FROM LIMITED-COMBUSTIBLE IS IN COMPLIANCE WITH
AND COMBUSTIBLE MATERIALS LOCAL CODE REQUIREMENTS.
IS IN COMPLIANCE WITH
LOCAL CODE REQUIREMENTS,
/ 480" MAX.
' GREASE DRAIN
/ 4807 MAX. WITH REMOVABLE CUP.
’ GREASE DRAIN
GREASE DRAIN / 48,07 MAX. WITH REMOVABLE CUP.
WITH REMOVABLE CUP. EA%%E,LALS;NS 01 HIGH
BACKSPLASH 80001 HIGH /
X 156.00* LONG 80" 80"
BACKSPLASH 80001 HIGH T
/ X 156.00* LONG 80" T 80"
80” T 80"
47 |-t
, / EQUIPHENT
4T BY OTHERS.
4 1=t QUIAMENT
Y OTHERS.
QUIRMENT %l
Y OTHERS.
7 L o
d % 20" I 4|1/2
p 4 |1/72"
v eo L GAS CHASE CUTOUT /J U l ‘

4 (172" l ‘ (FOR GAS AND POWER LINES). Y
i GAS CHASE cUTOUT o o1
U l ‘ (FOR GAS AND POWER LINES).
GAS CHASE cUTOUT o

(FOR GAS AND POWER LINES) — 21" ——JT LEFT AND RIGHT VERTICAL END PANELS 277
: - :
LEFT AND RIGHT VERTICAL END PANELS N ST A O Ik AlusTaBLe Les er SECTION VIEW — MODEL 4824ND—2
VITH ADJUSTABLE LEGS. 27° SECTION VIEW — MODEL 6024ND—2-PSP—F HOOD — #5 (KH-5)
SECTION VIEW — MODEL 6024ND—2—-PSP—F HOOD — #4 (KH—-4)

HOOD — #3 (KH-3)

Firehouse Kitchen Incubator RZ2

PEEKSKILL FIREHOUSE KITCHEN INCUBATOR

DRAFT CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENT - NOT FOR PERMIT OR CONSTRUCTION

BACKSPLASH
NON-COMBUSTIBLE WALL: E
5]
SN
+ 0
N
VERIFY CEILING HEIGHT S
C —
HEIGHT , " O -
- T + >
D =
£
_ <
HEIGHT REQUIRED TO VERIFY THAT HOOD FITS SPACE AND TO SIZE THE ENCLOSURE PANELS = n =
Y o X
n 0
7 >
Z o A X > X IS
7 v o, W =
/// Q O Q 8
/// an ~ O 5
7 2
7 © 3
7, BACKSPLASH PANELS DATE: 7/30/2024 ~ @ 5
% SLIDE INTO DIVIDER 5.8 L
7 o DWG.#: Co— @
7 6784502 2O
7 SpE S
7 LENGTH DRAWN bill £ = [ >O- -
- | Qas — =
. BY: Y9 _Uq) oS3 ¢ %
7 SCALE: £290¥%
/ O=2ANT7
7]~ |
% N.T.S. oL - o)
77 n =
7 o gsToma
*{4 - BACKSPLASH IS NOT MASTER DRAWING ..6 ; _Uz) —,' 5
INSULATED AND IS UNSUITABLE ~— oM >
FOR INSTALL AGAINST =5 o =
COMBUSTIBLE WALLS ORA WO
SHEET NO. UNAUTHORIZED ALTERATION OR ADDITION TO A PLAN BEARING A Date: September 17, 2024
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[ REVISIONS )
DESCRIPTION DATE:
EXHAUST FAN INFORMATION — JOB#6784502 FLLUTRICAL PALRALL. . JOI 6781502 2 NOTE ON NAME EQUIVALENCES
FAN :
UNIT | TAG | QTY FAN UNIT MODEL # MANUFACTURER |  CFM ESP | RPM HOOR HP | BHP |PHASE| vOLT | FLA | DISEHARGE WEISHT  IsonEs NO|  TAG PACKAGE # LOCATION SVITCHES OPTION FANS CONTROLLED ﬁ :
ND LOCATION QUANTITY FAN TAG TYPE | ¢ | HP [VOLT|FLA
1 |EF-K1A| 1 DUSOHF A CAPTIVEAIRE 750 0750 | 1273 | TEAD-ECM | 0.500 |0.2110| 1 115 6.3 285 FPM 78 11 UUULYIGg?BINET 1 LIGHT SMART CONTROLS THERMOSTATIC CONTROL A THE FOLLOWING PIECES OF EQUIPMENT ARE
2 |EF-KIB| 1 DU33HFA CAPTIVEAIRE 690 0.600 1391 | TEAOD-ECM | 0.333 [01650| 1 15 4.3 342 FPM 64 13.4 ! “ sertioniona VTILITY CABINET RIGHT HOOD # 1 1 FAN W/ RELAY ON/OFF WITH SUPPLY Sl EXHAUST| 1105000 115 1 6.3 SHOWN BY (2) NAMES: JOSEPH THOMPSON
_ _ UTILITY CABINET
3 |EF-Kk2a| 1 DUSOHF A CAPTIVEAIRE | 750 0750 | 1273 | TEAD-ECM | 0,500 02110 1 1s | 63 285 FPM 78 il . . oo R yc L LIGHT SMART CONTROLS THERMOSTATIC CONTROL e cenvstl 1 losool e | e @E KEF—1A — EF—K1A ARCHITECT
4 |EF-K2B| 1 DU33HFA CAPTIVEAIRE 690 0.600 1391 | TEAD-ECM | 0.333 |01650| 1 115 4.3 342 FPM 64 13.4 HOOD # 2 1 FAN W/ RELAY ON/OFF WITH SUPPLY ‘ ‘ @ KEF—1B — EF—K1B
S |EF-K3| 1 DUIBOHF A CAPTIVEAIRE | 2400 1250 | 1142 |ODP,PREMIUM| 1.500 |1.0380| 3 208 | 66 S54 FPM 177 133 . n _— TILITY CABINET RICHT UUU;YIGg?BINU 1 LIGHT CMART CONTRULS Doy EF-K3 ExHAUST] 3 [1500] 208 | 6.6 © KEF—2A — EF—-K2A
6 |EF-k4a| 1 DUISOHF A CAPTIVEAIRE | 2400 1250 | 1142 |ODP,PREMIUM| 1,500 |1.0380| 3 | 208 | 6.6 554 FPM 177 13.3 HOOD # 3 1 FAN MUA-K3 SUPPLY | 3 |2500| 208 | 5.7 % ﬁg:::_gB _EIEFE§28 ;J%sgep’\ﬁl g T_hqmpsgr: Arc?neé:tt, P:‘I(‘]CO;
UTICITY CABINET - 2 -3 - - ivision Street, Ste
7 |EF-K5aAl 1 DUSOHF A CAPTIVEAIRE 750 0750 | 1273 | TEAD-ECM | 0.500 |0.2110| 1 115 6.3 285 FPM 78 11 . a DOV 1111 UTILITY CABINET LEFT LEFT 1 LIGHT SMART CONTROLS DOV EF-K4 EXHAUST| 3 |1.500| 208 | 6.6 g KEF—4 — EF—K4 Peekskill, New York 10566
8 |EF-KSB| 1 DUSOHF A CAPTIVEAIRE | 900 0.600 | 1228 | TEAD-ECM | 0500 [0.1890| 1 15 | 63 342 FPM 71 10.2 HOOD # 4 L FAN MUA-K4 SUPPLY | 3 |2500] 208 | 5.7 3 KEF—5A — EF—K5A PH. (8455328156
MUA FAN INFORMATION — JOB#6784502 5 KS SC-110110MA | WALL UTILITY CABINET LEFT SHIP LOOSE W/ bt SMART CONTROLS THERMOSTATIC CONTROL EF-KS5A EXHAUST| 1 [0500 115 | 6.3 § KEF—5B — EF—K3B EM'j6((9@jth)CJmpso;1arch com
FAN PREWIRE | FAN W/ RELAY ON/OFF WITH SUPPLY ‘ ‘ . - § DOAS—1 — MUA-SPACE : :
UNIT | TG | OTY FAN UNIT MODEL # BLOweR | HousNG | (RN | PEERON | Ese | rew | NREER | we | BHP |PHase|voLT [FLa| Mea | moce | WEIHT Isones £ —————
s
[s]
9 |MuA-K3| 1 A1-D.250-167 16Z-1-MOD| AL-D.250 | 1000 | 2050 | 0375 | 2186 |ODP-ECM| 2500 [1.2640| 3 | 208 | 57| 8.3A | 154 | 489 23 o NOTES:
D
S IT IS A VIOLATION OF THE LAW FOR
10 [MuA-K4| 1 A1-D.250-167 16Z-1-MOD| A1-D250 | 1000 | 2050 | 0.375 | 2186 |ODP-ECM| 2500 |1.2640| 3 | 208 |57 83a | 154 489 23 e ANY PERSON, UNLESS ACTING
d UNDER THE DIRECTION OF A
<C
G4S FIRED MAKE—UP AR [NIT(S) * LCENGED AnrTECT OF ENOIEE?
INPUT | DUTPUT BURNER N ITEM BEARING THE SEAL OF AN
UNIT | TAG BTUs | BTus | TEMP RISE REQUIRED INPUT GAS PRESSURE GAS TYPE |crriorencyers g e RN T e NEER IS
3 ALTERED, THE ALTERING ARCHITECT
9 | MUA-K3 | 147846 | 136018 63°F 7 IN. WC - 14 IN. WC NATURAL 92 | o OR ENGINEER SHALL AFFIX TO HIS
Z| > ITEM THE SEAL AND THE NOTATION
10 MUA-K4 147846 136018 63°F 7 IN. W.C. - 14 IN. W.C. NATURAL oe . é "ALTERED BY" FOLLOWED BY HIS
0 T SIGNATURE AND THE DATE OF SUCH
DOAS/RTU FAN SCHEDULE — JOB#6784502 o3 § ALTERATION, AND A SPECIFIC
FAN_INFORMATION ELECTRICAL INFORMATION GAS HEAT INFORMATION =1 DESCRIPTION OF THE ALTERATION.
FAN MAX @
RETURN TOTAL | WEIGHT GAS | INPUT [OUTPUT| TEMP REQUIRED INPUT NOTES .| 2
UNIT | TAG QTY DOAS/RTU MODEL # MANUFACTURER | BLOVER | o' oy (OUTSIDE | ¢y~ | ' gy | ESP | HP |PHASE| VOLT | MCA | MOCP | Tipp | BTus | BTUS | RISE CAS PRESSURE o § EV%TNT%L SI(I\:/IéklglgNRSAGV\(/DI\;\‘EGRi:
11 |MUA-SPACE| 1 CAS-HVAC3-1500-24 CAPTIVEAIRE | 24P-3 0 5200 | 5200 | 1923 | 0750 [10.00| 3 | 208 |36.3A | 60A |NATURAL |482846|391105| 63°F 7 IN.W.C. - 14 IN. W.C 1,2,3,4,5,6,7,8 S © JOSEPH G THOMPSON ARCHITECT,
z PLLC. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.
NOTES: o
1, DIRECT DRIVE PLENUM BLOWER, BELT DRIVEN BLOWERS ARE NOT ACCEPTABLE &
2. INTEGRATED MONITORING VIA CELLULAR CONNECTION BY MANUFACTURER S
3. FACTORY COMMISSIONING WITH 5 YEAR PARTS WARRANTY, 25 YEAR WARRANTY ON STAINLESS STEEL HEAT EXCHANGER S
4, 2" EXTERIOR DUAL-WALL CONSTRUCTION W/ R-13 INSULATION-MINIMUM 20GA EXTERIOR W/ 14GA BASE °
5. 81% EFFICIENT FURNACE, WITH MODULATING INDUCER TO MAINTAIN CONSTANT COMBUSTION EFFICIENCY ACROSS FIRING RANGE. &1 TURNDOWN WITH NG AND S: TURNDOWN WITH LP 2
6. SUPPLY CFM MONITORING INTEGRAL TO UNIT WITH CFM MEASUREMENT INCLUDED THROUGH DIGITAL INTERFACE 5
7. STATIC PRESSURE CONTROLLED BLOWER g
8. SIDE DISCHARGE/SIDE RETURN 5
‘ E
FAN OPTIONS CURB ASSEMBLIES "
FAN
UNIT TAG QryY DESCRIPTION ND | TAG WEIGHT ITEM SIZE
ND
1 |GREASE BOX 1] %1 EF-K1A 31 LBS CURB 19.500°W X 19.500°L X 20,000H  VENTED HINGED.
ECM WIRING PACKAGE - MANUAL OR 0-10VDC REFERENCE SPEED CONTROL -RTC- (TELCO RIEE EF-KIB 27 LBS CURB 19.500°W X 19.500°L X 20.000'H  VENTED,
1 EF-K1A 1
MOTOR>, CCW ROTATION 3 | #3 EF-K26A 31 LBS CURB 19.500°W X 19.500°L X 20.000°H  VENTED HINGED.
——
1 [2 YEAR PARTS WARRANTY 4 | # 4 EF-K2B 27 LBS CURB 19.500°W X 19.500°L X 20.000°H  VENTED. ERIC D. F%E_’éhZER’ PE.
1 ECM WIRING PACKAGE - MANUAL OR 0-10VvDC REFERENCE SPEED CONTROL -RTC- (TELCD 5 # 5 EF-K3 43 LBS CURB 26.500°W X 26.500“L X 20.000”H VENTED HINGED. NY PROFESSIONAL ENGINEER
e EF-K1B MOTOR>, CCW ROTATION 6 | #6 KEF-3 43 LBS CURB 26.500°W X 26,500’ X 20.000°H  VENTED HINGED NO. 073084-1
1 |2 YEAR PARTS WARRANTY 7] %7 KEF-1A 31 LBS CURB 19.500°W X 19.500°L X 20,000H  VENTED HINGED. BELL b e
: SSEAiEIRfNDGX PACKAGE - MANUAL OR 0-10VDC REFERENCE SPEED CONTROL -RTC- (TELCO s 158 KErClA oL LR CURE 19000 X 19,5001 X 00001 VENTED.
3 EF-K2A 1 |MGTORY, CCw ROTATION 9| %09 MUA-K3 65 LBS CURB 21.000°W X 71.000’L X 20.000°H  INSULATED,
T 15 VEAR PARTS WARRANTY 10 | %10 MUA-K3 65 LBS CURB BLOOO"V_ X 7L000°L X 20000 INSULATED.
. |ECM WIRING PACKAGE - MANUAL OR 0-10VDC REFERENCE SPEED CONTROL -RTC- (TELCO 1n]#u MUAZSPACE clo LBS CURE ©2.5007W X 910007L X 20.0007H INSULATED 16 GAUGE.
4 EF-KPB MOTOR), CCW ROTATION m
1 |2 YEAR PARTS WARRANTY
1 |GREASE BOX
° B 1 |2 YEAR PARTS WARRANTY O
1 |GREASE BOX F <
6 EF-K4
I |2 YEAR PARTS WARRANTY (@]
1 |GREASE BOX < —
7 EF -K5A 1 |ECM WIRING PACKAGE - PWM SIGNAL FROM ECPMO3 PREWIRE (TELCO MOTOR), CCW ROTATION -
1 |2 YEAR PARTS WARRANTY m O
ECM WIRING PACKAGE - MANUAL OR 0-10VDC REFERENCE SPEED CONTROL -RTC- (TELCO - |
g EF-KSB ! |MOTORY, CCW ROTATION o
1 |2 YEAR PARTS WARRANTY : -
1 |SIZE 1 TEMPERED COMMERCIAL DOWN DISCHARGE FOR DIRECT DRIVE AHUS 7y
1 |INLET PRESSURE GAUGE, 0-35’ O
I |MANIFOLD PRESSURE GAUGE, -5 10 15" WC <
1| |MOTORIZED BACKDRAFT DAMPER FOR A1-D HOUSING - MEETS AMCA CLASS 1A RATING z (@]
5 MUA—K3 1| |COMMERCIAL SMOKE DETECTOR/ALARM INTERLOCK - ALARM SUPPLIED BY OTHERS — O
. |ECM WIRING PACKAGE-SUPPLY - PWM SIGNAL FROM ECPMO3 PREWIRE (3 - PHASE ZIEHL N
MOTOR> oc
1 [2 YEAR PARTS WARRANTY s Z (@)
. |EXTERIOR GAS CONNECTION PROVIDED BY FACTORY WITH QUICK SEAL AND ANTI-ROTATION C
BRACKET m
1 |SIZE 1 TEMPERED COMMERCIAL DOWN DISCHARGE FOR DIRECT DRIVE AHUS 8 i—
I |INLET PRESSURE GAUGE, 0-35’ o I =
1 |MANIFOLD PRESSURE GAUGE, -5 10 15" WC o oc
1| |MOTORIZED BACKDRAFT DAMPER FOR AI-D HOUSING - MEETS AMCA CLASS 1A RATING S < , T
10 MUA—KA4 1 |COMMERCIAL SMOKE DETECTOR/ALARM INTERLOCK - ALARM SUPPLIED BY OTHERS U o
. |ECM WIRING PACKAGE-SUPPLY - PWM SIGNAL FROM ECPMO3 PREWIRE (3 - PHASE ZIEHL C F
MOTOR) — o
I |2 YEAR PARTS WARRANTY — o
EXTERIOR GAS CONNECTION PROVIDED BY FACTORY WITH QUICK SEAL AND ANTI-ROTATION < z
L |BRACKET Q LL
I |INLET PRESSURE GAUGE, 0-35’ £ -
1 |MANIFOLD PRESSURE GAUGE, 0 TO 10° WC, 1 FURNACE U >
1 |TOTAL CFM MONITORING + ~ O
L JToraL cru MNTORING ® | GREASE DUCT & CHIMNEY SPECIFICATIONS: SR N -
1 |FREEZESTAT PROVIDE GREASE DUCT EQUAL TO CAPTIVEAIRE SYSTEMS MODEL “"DwW” y C Y I
: giiiéfél&%i?%fi&TCDDNESEO:TIDN FOR RTU. 750VA TRANSFORMER USED, IF A NON-DCV RUOUND 20 GAUGE 430 STAINLESS STEEL DUC TWLRK. MUDEL “DwW” el & D : E
1 |PREWIRE CONTROLS THIS UNIT, THE #28, #47, ‘MA’, OR "E2” PREWIRE DPTION MUST IS LISTED TO UL-19/8 AND IS INSTALLED USING "V” CLAMP LUOCKING 8 Q E
BE SELECTED., DOES NOT PROVIDE SUPPLY STARTER IN PREWIRE B , c =
1 [CASLINK BUILDING MONITORING SYSTEM - INTERNET OR CELLULAR CONNECTION REQUIRED CONNECTIONS SEALED WITH 3M FIRE BARRIER 2000 PLUS. MODEL “DW % O p—
|| veRV 13 FILTERS FIR RTUS GTv. & DOES NOT REQUIRE WELDING PROVIDING IT HAS BEEN INSTALLED PER SR €1 S
1 |2 MERV 8 FILTERS FOR RTU3 (QTY. 4) —
L [e HERY 8 FILT THE MANUFACTURES INSTALLATION GUIDE. L 2= L o
1 |VFD FACTORY MOUNTED AND WIRED IN RTU COMMERCIAL CONTROL VESTIBULE PROVIDE RATED ACCESS DOORS AT EVERY CHANGE IN DIRECTION AND EVERY 12° ON CENTER, . < (@)
11 | MUA-SPACE - =
L |SIZE 3 RTU NO COOLING DPTION PER MANUFACTURES LISTING MUODEL “"DwW” HORIZONTAL RUNS LESS THAN /5 FT. CAN BE T g m (@]
1 |COMMERCIAL SMOKE DETECTOR/ALARM INTERLOCK - ALARM SUPPLIED BY OTHERS ; P , ) S
1 |OCCUPIED SCHEDULING SLOPED 1/16” PER 127, HORIZONTAL RUNS MORE THAN /5 FT. CAN BE SLOPED 3/16" PER 127 § = ﬁ > | &
i
1 |CLOGGED FILTER SWITCH - NOTIFICATION ON HMI puCtT SHOULD BE SLOPED AS MUCH AS POSSIBLE TO REDUCE THE CHANCE 0OF GREASE v, W m = @)
VAV PACKAGE W/ BUILDING STATIC PRESSURE CONTROL- MUA -025° TO +0.25' OF WC. —
' <571 VFD INCLUDED ACCUMULATION IN HORIZONTAL RUNS. & < & S| k=
1 |RTU INTAKE/RETURN DAMPER - OA PERCENTAGE CONTROL J 5 (&)
1 |RTU3 SIDE DISCHARGE =
T TRTUS SIDE RETURN IF THE DUCT 0OR CHIMNEY IS WITHIN 18 INCHES OF COMBUSTIBLE MATERIAL, PROVIDE DATE: 7/30/2024 —I o 2 E
1_|RTU3 CURB DUCT HANGER uL-2221 OR UL-103 HT LISTED DOUBLE WALL GREASE DUCT 0OR DOUBLE WALL CHIMNEY - e ~ e § =
S5 YEAR ENTIRE UNIT PARTS WARRANTY, 10 YEAR ENTIRE UNIT PARTS WARRANTY WITH REMOTE DWG.#: x o %
1 |MONITORING AND CAPTIVEAIRE SERVICE CONTRACT, 25 YEAR STAINLESS STEEL FURNACE EQUAL TO CAPTIVEAIRE SYSTEMS MODEL "DW- 2R, 2R TYPE HT, 3R, OR 3Z” ROUND 20 GAUGE 6784502 g-'g - O n
PARTS WARRANTY (SEE ADDITIONAL DETAILS) X
430 STAINLESS INNER DUCT INSULATED WITH A 24 GAUGE 430 STAINLESS OUTER SHELL. (D Ohs = 2
1 [EXTERIOR GAS CONNECTION PROVIDED BY FACTORY VITH QUICK SEAL AND ANTI-ROTATION DRAE’\F‘ billy.ost el GO (o)
. ‘ = L=
! X8 zoXx
HVAC DISTRIBUTION NOTE e 2228% f_)
CAPTIVEAIRE SYSTEMS RECOMMENDS THE USE N.T.S. m $coa8 | I
0n=
OF LISTED, PRE-FABRICATED ROUND GREASE HIGH VELOCITY DIFFUSERS OR HVAC RETURNS MASTER DRAWING Lu 9:‘;";,%,‘.'_".9: <
o o
EXHAUST DUCT TO REDUCE STATIC PRESSURE SHOULD NOT BE PLACED WITHIN TEN 10> FEET >rom>|
IN THE SYSTEM, MINIMIZE INSTALLATIUN AND OF THE EXHAUST HOOD. PERFORATED O |58845| o
INSPECTION TIMES, AND ENSURE DUCT IS DIFFUSERS ARE RECOMMENDED,
LIQUID TIGHT SHEET NO. UNAUTHORIZED ALTERATION OR ADDRION TO A PLAN BEARING A Date: September 17, 2024
3 LICENSED PROFESSIONAL ENGINEER’S SEAL IS A VIOLATION OF
\_ SECTION 7209, SUB—DIVISION 2 OF THE N.Y. STATE EDUCATION LAW. Revisions:
FELLENZER ENGINEERING, LLP -
CERTIFICATE OF AUTHORIZATION #: 0017795
ot com ENGINEERING LLP
H . _
22 Mulberry St., Suite 2A, 181 Church St., Suite 100,
Middletown, NY 10940 Poughkeepsie, NY 12601
t 845-343-1481 fx 845-343-4986 t 845-454-9704 fx 855-320-8735
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REVISIONS
DESCRIPTION DATE:
A
AN
A
HINGE KIT A
HINGE KT JOSEPH THOMPSON
7 ;
FAN #1 DUSOHFA — EXHAUST FAN (EF-K1A) 4 VEQJEBD VENTED
" FAN_#3 DUSOHFA - EXHAUST FAN (EF-K2A) .
FEATURES: 7 ‘ 50r CURB. e Joseph G. Thompson Architect, PLLC
DIRECT DRIVE CONSTRUCTION (NO BELTS/PULLEYS) FEATURES. S 108 N Division Street, Ste 100
_ ‘ C .
@28 7/8" - ROOF MOUNTED FANS. - DIRECT DRIVE CONSTRUCTION (NO BELTS/PULLEYS). 'g Peekskill, New York 10566
- RESTAURANT MODEL. 28 778" - ROOF MOUNTED FANS. 8
\ - UL705 AND UL762 AND ULC-S645 - RESTAURANT MODEL. @ PH: (845)532-8156
- VARIABLE SPEED CONTROL. 20 GAUGE \ - UL705 AND UL762 AND ULC-S645 § EM: joe@jthompsonarch.com
} — INTERNAL WIRING. STEEL - VARIABLE SPEED CONTROL. 20 GAUGE . - s €
- THERMAL OVERLOAD PROTECTION (SINGLE PHASED. CONSTRUCTIDN. B - INTERNAL WIRING, STEEL 8
_— = |
~ HIGH HEAT OPERATION 300°F (149°C). 3 FLANGE - THERMAL OVERLOAD PROTECTION (SINGLE PHASED. CONSTRUCTION. 5
. R Y c
- GREASE CLASSIFICATION TESTING. - HIGH HEAT DOPERATION 300°F (149°C). 3 FLANGE. g NOTES:
o g - NEMA 3R SAFETY DISCONNECT SWITCH. ~ GREASE CLASSIFICATION TESTING. 8
, 3 1Bl — NEMA 3R SAFETY DISCONNECT SWITCH. 8 ITIS A VIOLATION OF THE LAW FOR
27 1/4 . == _ NORMAL TEMPERATURE TEST E;—E LB o ANY PERSON. UNLESS ACTING
——— EXHAUST FAN MUST OPERATE CONTINUOUSLY 27 1/4* T NORMAL TEMPERATURE TEST 2 r
et e WHILE EXHAUSTING AIR AT 300°F (149°C) ROOF  OPENING - LV:VJ” - EXHAUST FAN MUST OPERATE CONTINUDUSLY I UNDER THE DIRECTION OF A
UNTIL ALL FAN PARTS HAVE REACHED 19 DIMENSIONS. et trer WHILE EXHAUSTING AIR AT 300°F (149°C) RODF  DPENING . < LICENSED ARCHITECT OR ENGINEER,
19" " DIMENSIONS. = TO ALTER AN ITEM IN ANY WAY. IF AN
THERMAL EQUILIBRIUM, AND WITHOUT ANY UNTIL ALL FAN PARTS HAVE REACHED S 19 v}
DETERIORATING EFFECTS TO THE FAN WHICH THERMAL EQUILIBRIUM, AND WITHOUT ANY 19 3 ITEM BEARING THE SEAL OF AN
i ( GREASE DRAIN. WOULD CAUSE UNSAFE DOPERATION. DETERIORATING EFFECTS TO THE FAN WHICH @ ﬁﬁr(é:ég ET&EA(I)_'IE{ERI’EIHé;,LgICEI-ﬁ'IBEé'IS'
OREASE DRAIN. VOULD CAUSE UNSATE BPERATION N OR ENGINEER SHALL AFFIX TO HIS
t ABNORMAL FLARE-UP TEST - 5
e [ || L] EXHAUST FAN MUST OPERATE CONTINUOUSLY 4 ABNORMAL FLARE-UP TEST IR ITEM THE SEAL AND THE NOTATION
T ; WHILE EXHAUSTING BURNING GREASE VAPORS = [ 1| L 1] EXHAUST FAN MUST OPERATE CONTINUOUSLY " % ALTERED BY" FOLLOWED BY HIS
- 13 174 " AT 600°F (316°C) FOR A PERIOD OF — - WHILE EXHAUSTING BURNING GREASE VAPORS »n < SIGNATURE AND THE DATE OF SUCH
15 MINUTES WITHOUT THE FAN BECOMING " 13 174 'J AT 600°F (316°C) FOR A PERIOD OF o3 o ALTERATION, AND A SPECIFIC
DAMAGED TO ANY EXTENT THAT COULD CAUSE 15 MINUTES WITHOUT THE FAN BECOMING S DESCRIPTION OF THE ALTERATION.
AN UNSAFE CONDITION. DAMAGED TO ANY EXTENT THAT COULD CAUSE 2 M
AN UNSAFE CONDITIDON. . 2 DO NOT SCALE DRAWINGS.
19" 0P TIONS . Zl g WRITTEN DIMENSIONS GOVERN.
OPTIONS S
. L — GREASE BOX. S © JOSEPH G THOMPSON ARCHITECT,
21 ‘ - ECM WIRING PACKAGE - MANUAL OR _ GREASE BOX. o PLLC. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED
0-10VDC REFERENCE SPEED CONTROL o1 | _ ECM WIRING PACKAGE — MANUAL OR 4 . .
DUCTWORK BETWEEN -RTC- (TELCO MOTOR>, CCW ROTATION. 0-10VDC REFERENCE SPEED CONTROL Q
EXHAUST RISER ON HOOD ~ 2 YEAR PARTS WARRANTY. DUCTWORK BETWEEN ZRTC- ¢TELCO MOTOR>, CCW ROTATION. T
AND FAN (BY OTHERS). EXHAUST RISER ON HOOD - 2 YEAR PARTS WARRANTY, o
AND FAN (BY OTHERS). 5
2
o
ﬂ—
2
oo g7/ —m 5
28 7/8" L
217 g
18 18
MINIMUM MINIMUM 18 18
—| CLEARANCE (- —+  CLEARANCE = MINIMUM MINIMUM
—{ CLEARANCE 4 -+  CLEARANCE |-
COMBUSTIBLES. COMBUSTIBLES.
COMBUSTIBLES. COMBUSTIBLES.
SEAL
ERIC D. FELLENZER, P.E.
NY PROFESSIONAL ENGINEER
NO. 073084-1
ISSUED 1995; EXP. 8/25
TOP VIEW
TOP VIEW
HINGE KIT I O
—
ﬁ\lg 1/2¢ < =
FANS #2 (EF-KIB), #4 (EF-K2B) - DU33HFA EXHAUST FAN m -
FEATURES: \C/Eggm FANS #5 (EF-K3), #6 (EF-K4> - DUIBOHFA EXHAUST FAN ‘ \/Egﬁgg ’ m
‘ 80// !
- DIRECT DRIVE CONSTRUCTION (NO BELTS/PULLEYS). 1\ FEATURES: U w
25 172 _ 507 I
- ;ESZAEEEEFEDEQES - DIRECT DRIVE CONSTRUCTION (NO BELTS/PULLEYS). Z
 UL70s ' L 37 38 - ROOF MOUNTED FANS.
\ - VARIABLE SPEED CONTROL 20 _GAUGE - RESTAURANT MODEL. O
' STEEL - UL70S AND UL762 AND ULC-S645 o
} ~ INTERNAL WIRING. CONSTRUCTION. ~ VARIABLE SPEED CONTROL. 20 GAUGE —
i DY s s s e v o
- o ‘ — ~ THERMAL OVERLOAD PROTECTION (SINGLE PHASED. CONSTRUCTION. & Z
3" FLANGE. - HIGH HEAT OPERATION 300°F (149°C). , < )
a o a . - NEMA 3R SAFETY DISCONNECT SWITCH. — GREASE CLASSIFICATION TESTING. 3 FLANGE.
o5 140 , o i NORMAL TEMPERATURE TEST ! B & . - NEMA 3R SAFETY DISCONNECT SWITCH. C m |—
——
=~ ue  COST MW g comume S i 0
” DIMENSIONS. EXHAUST FAN MUST OPERATE CONTINUDUSLY +
UNTIL ALL FAN PARTS HAVE REACHED S 19 7 22 5/8° . X ROOF OPENING S
THERMAL EQUILIBRIUM, AND WITHOUT ANY 19 WHILE EXHAUSTING AIR AT 300°F (149°C) g DIMENSIONS., oc
DETERIORATING EFFECTS TO THE FAN WHICH UNTIL ALL FAN PARTS HAVE REACHED Yy Q T
WOULD CAUSE UNSAFE DPERATION. r THERMAL EQUILIBRIUM, AND WITHOUT ANY S
[— DETERIORATING EFFECTS TO THE FAN WHICH o
GREASE DRAIN. WOULD CAUSE UNSAFE OPERATION. U
B C
K e [ L] { 4 ABNORMAL FLARE-UP TEST — —— m
]—— 12 1/8" ——J > [ 1 L] EXHAUST FAN MUST OPERATE CONTINUOUSLY o
I . WHILE EXHAUSTING BURNING GREASE VAPORS C !
- 6 172 - AT 600°F (316°C) FOR A PERIOD OF O LL.
15 MINUTES WITHOUT THE FAN BECOMING
DAMAGED TO ANY EXTENT THAT COULD CAUSE < =
. AN UNSAFE CONDITION. -
19 OPTIONS g o m O
- ECM WIRING PACKAGE - MANUAL OR 26’ OPTIONS — W Z
21 e 0-10VDC REFERENCE SPEED CONTROL v
-RTC- (TELCO MOTOR), CCW ROTATION. - GREASE BOX. Q 1
DUCTWORK BETWEEN - 2 YEAR PARTS WARRANTY. 28’ =] - 2 YEAR PARTS WARRANTY. C
EXHAUST RISER ON HOOD /\N\\ DUCTWORK BETWEEN W B \D ' -
AND FAN CBY DTHERSS. EXHAUST RISER ON HOOD A \D =Z
AND FAN (BY OTHERS). D) L
0O ) L
c C i
25 1/2* O O I E
217 37 3/88 — C + > :
= a = o
28 L C
_ < O
- n - 0
X s X — -
Y XY c| O
] - o] 8 —
MINl?r;UM Mni?r;w W < W J O I
—{ CLEARANCE H- —+H  CLEARANCE = 18* 18 a ~ O 5 0
MINIMUM MINIMUM
COMBUSTIBLES. COMBUSTIBLES. —{ CLEARANCE (- —+  CLEARANCE = J k7 :
10 10 © o)
COMBUSTIBLES. COMBUSTIBLES. DATE: 7/30/2024 — — 8 -S o
() o +-=
DWG.#: ! 2w W I
() U)
6784502 2o« = >
) |Sa5_°
DRAWN .\ ¢ =c>—=| O
BY: Y9 [®)
X =20 x O
TOP_VIEW oo @
SCALE: X =<
TOP_VIEW D = | © |—
N.T.S. OH -l O LL
L g™
“— - e
MASTER DRAWING m 62v.is <
>—om>| OB
A (5:¢8405| O
orkaA®moO
SHEET NO. UNAUTHORIZED ALTERATION OR ADDIION T0 A PLAN BEARING A Date: September 17, 2024
4 LICENSED PROFESSIONAL ENGINEER'S SEAL IS A VIOLATION OF
SECTION 7209, SUB—DIVISION 2 OF THE N.Y. STATE EDUCATION LAW. Revisions:
FELLENZER ENGINEERING, LLP
CERTIFICATE OF AUTHORIZATION #: 0017795
www.fellp.com G G
H . _
22 Mulberry St., Suite 2A, 181 Church St., Suite 100,
Middletown, NY 10940 Poughkeepsie, NY 12601
t 845-343-1481 fx 845-343-4986 t 845-454-9704 fx 855-320-8735
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FAN #7 DUSOHFA — EXHAUST FAN CEF-KSA)

28 7/8"

=

27 1/4* Iy

L[]

e
B }-— 13 1/4” ——’

FEATURES:

— DIRECT DRIVE CONSTRUCTION (NO BELTS/PULLEYS).
- ROOF MOUNTED FANS.

- RESTAURANT MODEL.

- UL705 AND UL762 AND ULC-S645

- VARIABLE SPEED CONTROL.

- INTERNAL WIRING.

- THERMAL OVERLOAD PROTECTION (SINGLE PHASED.
- HIGH HEAT OPERATION 300°F (149°C).

— GREASE CLASSIFICATION TESTING.

- NEMA 3R SAFETY DISCONNECT SWITCH.

NORMAL TEMPERATURE TEST

EXHAUST FAN MUST OPERATE CONTINUOUSLY
WHILE EXHAUSTING AIR AT 300°F <1495°C)
UNTIL ALL FAN PARTS HAVE REACHED
THERMAL EQUILIBRIUM, AND WITHOUT ANY
DETERIORATING EFFECTS TO THE FAN WHICH
WOULD CAUSE UNSAFE OPERATION.

21 172"

i ( ' :GREASE DRAIN.

ABNORMAL FLARE-UP TEST

EXHAUST FAN MUST OPERATE CONTINUOUSLY
WHILE EXHAUSTING BURNING GREASE VAPORS
AT 600°F (316°C) FOR A PERIOD OF

15 MINUTES WITHOUT THE FAN BECOMING
DAMAGED TO ANY EXTENT THAT COULD CAUSE
AN UNSAFE CONDITION.

OPTIONS

- GREASE BOX.
- ECM WIRING PACKAGE - PWM SIGNAL
FROM ECPMO3 PREWIRE (TELCO MOTORD,

|
/\/\/\\ DUCTWORK BETWEEN CCwW ROTATION.
EXHAUST RISER ON HOOD - 2 YEAR PARTS WARRANTY.

AND FAN (BY OTHERS).

28 7/8"

18

18"

MINIMUM MINIMUM
-~ CLEARANCE —H  CLEARANCE =
COMBUSTIBLES. COMBUSTIBLES.
TOP VIEW
FAN #8 DUSOHFA - EXHAUST FAN (EF-KSB)
FEATURES:

\
r

e B
27 1/4* , == _
NV 21 172

DUCTWORK BETWEEN
EXHAUST RISER ON HOOD
AND FAN (BY OTHERS).

28 7/8"

18
MINIMUM
— CLEARANCE —

10
COMBUSTIBLES.

TOP VIEW

18"
MINIMUM
-1 CLEARANCE =

10
COMBUSTIBLES.

DIRECT DRIVE CONSTRUCTION (NO BELTS/PULLEYS).
ROOF MOUNTED FANS.

RESTAURANT MODEL.

UL705

VARIABLE SPEED CONTROL.

INTERNAL WIRING.

THERMAL OVERLOAD PROTECTION (SINGLE PHASED).
HIGH HEAT OPERATION 300°F (149°C).

NEMA 3R SAFETY DISCONNECT SWITCH.

NORMAL TEMPERATURE TEST

EXHAUST FAN MUST OPERATE CONTINUOUSLY
WHILE EXHAUSTING AIR AT 300°F (149°C)
UNTIL ALL FAN PARTS HAVE REACHED
THERMAL EQUILIBRIUM, AND WITHOUT ANY
DETERIORATING EFFECTS TO THE FAN WHICH
WOULD CAUSE UNSAFE OPERATIDON.

OPTIONS

- ECM WIRING PACKAGE - MANUAL OR
0-10vDC REFERENCE SPEED CONTROL
-RTC- (TELCO MOTOR>, CCW ROTATION.
- 2 YEAR PARTS WARRANTY.

HINGE KIT

20 GAUGE
STEEL
CONSTRUCTION,

3" FLANGE,

RODF DPENING
197 DIMENSIONS.

197

VENTED
1\ CURB.
20”
J\ 20 GAUGE
STEEL
CONSTRUCTION,
3” FLANGE

ROOF OPENING
DIMENSIONS.

GREASE
PIPE.

GREASE
BOX.

GREASE BOX INSTALLATION

CLOSED POSITION

3 APPROX,

PARTS INCLUDED

GREASE BOX.
GREASE BOX COVER.
GREASE PIPE.

SHEET METAL SCREWS
3 - LONG <374" LG,

PIC. 1
3
—T
CURB.
GREASE
BOX V GREASE
COVER. N BOX
ATTACH GREASE BOX TO GREASE BOX COVER,
AS SHOWN ON PIC. 3.
CURB
PIC. 3
GREASE BOX.

GREASE BOX FIELD INSTALLATION

STEP 1)

ATTACH GREASE BOX COVER TO THE CURB,
HOLD 3” DIMENSION AS SHOWN ON PIC. 1.

GREASEBOX
REV.#2 08/19/02

SCREW GREASE BOX COVER TO CURB USING (3> LONG (374" LG

SCREWS AS SHOWN ON PIC. 2.

STEP 3)

INSTALL GREASE PIPE AS SHOWN ON PIC. 4.

GREASE PIPE.

=S

SLIDE AND DROP.

GREASE
BOX

/" REVISIONS )

DESCRIPTION DATE:

D> > >

*NOTE: UL 705 INSTALL.

HIGH TEMP GASKET IS USED
TO SEAL THE FAN TO THE
TRANSITION PLATE.

VENTED CURB
ROOF TERMINATION.

LISTED GREASE DUCT.

*NOTE: UL 762 INSTALL.

EXHAUST FAN.

THE INNER DUCT IS FULLY WELDED
TO THE TRANSITION PLATE, ALL
WELDS ARE DYE TESTED.

SECURED TO THE
CURB BY OTHER.

Www.econair.com

econ-air

N. NJ & S. NY

, Rutherford, NJ, 07070 PHONE: (201) 669 - 4982 FAX: 9197475624 EMAIL: reg69@econair.com
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108 N Division Street, Ste 100
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NOTES:

IT IS A VIOLATION OF THE LAW FOR
ANY PERSON, UNLESS ACTING
UNDER THE DIRECTION OF A
LICENSED ARCHITECT OR ENGINEER,
TO ALTER AN ITEM IN ANY WAY. IF AN
ITEM BEARING THE SEAL OF AN
ARCHITECT OR ENGINEER IS
ALTERED, THE ALTERING ARCHITECT
OR ENGINEER SHALL AFFIX TO HIS
ITEM THE SEAL AND THE NOTATION
"ALTERED BY" FOLLOWED BY HIS
SIGNATURE AND THE DATE OF SUCH
ALTERATION, AND A SPECIFIC
DESCRIPTION OF THE ALTERATION.

DO NOT SCALE DRAWINGS.
WRITTEN DIMENSIONS GOVERN.

© JOSEPH G THOMPSON ARCHITECT,
PLLC. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.
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. REVISIONS

DESCRIPTION DATE:

FANS #9 (MUA-K3), #10 (MUA-K4) - A1-D.250-16Z HEATER
DIRECT GAS FIRED HEATED MAKE UP AIR UNIT WITH 16" DIRECT DRIVE FAN.

INTAKE HOOD WITH EZ FILTERS.
DOWN DISCHARGE - AIR FLOW RIGHT -> LEFT.
. DOWN DISCHARGE CONSTRUCTION FOR SIZE 1 DIRECT DRIVE AHUS.
. GAS PRESSURE GAUGE, 0-35”, 25" DIAMETER, 1/4” THREAD SIZE. J O S E P H T H ON\ PS O N
. GAS PRESSURE GAUGE, -5 TO +15 INCHES WC,, 2.5“ DIAMETER, 1/4" THREAD SIZE.
. MOTORIZED BACK DRAFT DAMPER 16” X 18" FOR SIZE 1 STANDARD & MODULAR HEATER UNITS W/EXTENDED SHAFT, STANDARD
GALVANIZED CONSTRUCTION, 3/4“ REAR FLANGE, LOW LEAKAGE, TFB120S ACTUATOR INCLUDED. / @E A R C H I T E C T
d

D> > >

NOUR WS

8. COMMERCIAL SMOKE DETECTOR INTERLOCK (DETECTOR BY OTHERS). s
S. ECM WIRING PACKAGE FOR ZIEHL SUPPLY MOTORS WITH PWM SIGNAL FROM ECPM03 PREWIRE.

10. HINGED DOUBLE WALL INSULATED DOOR ASSEMBLY (BURNER/BLOWER SECTIOND. %
11. 2 YEAR PARTS WARRANTY,

SUPPLY SIDE HEATER INFORMATION:

Joseph G. Thompson Architect, PLLC

*NOTE: SUPPLY DUCT MUST BE INSTALLED TO MEET SMACNA STANDARDS. A MINIMUM STRAIGHT DUCT LENGTH MUST BE MAINTAINED

DOWNSTREAM OF UNIT DISCHARGE AS OUTLINED IN AMCA PUBLICATION 201 WHEN USING RECTANGULAR DUCTWORK, ELBOWS MUST WINTER TEMPERATURE = 12°F. TEMP, RISE = 63°F. % 108 N Division Street. Ste 100
BE RADIUS THROAT, RADIUS BACK WITH TURNING VANES, FLEXIBLE DUCTWORK AND SQUARE THROAT/SQUARE BACK ELBOWS SHOULD BTUs CALCULATED OFF ACTUAL AIR DENSITY. o )
NOT BE USED. ANY TRANSITION AND/OR TURNS IN THE DUCTWORK WILL CAUSE SYSTEM EFFECT, SYSTEM EFFECT WILL OUTPUT BTUs AT ALTITUDE OF 0.0 FT. = 137976, = Peekskill, New York 10566
DRASTICALLY INCREASE STATIC PRESSURE AND REDUCE AIRFLOW. DO NOT RELY ON UNIT TO SUPPORT DUCT IN ANY WAY. FAILURE INPUT  BTUs AT ALTITUDE OF 0.0 FT. = 149974, o
TO PROPERLY SIZE DUCTWORK MAY CAUSE SYSTEM EFFECTS AND REDUCE PERFORMANCE OF THE EQUIPMENT. OUTPUT BTUs AT ALTITUDE OF 395 FT. = 136018. S
SUGGESTED STRAIGHT DUCT SIZE IS 14" x 14, INPUT  BTUs AT ALTITUDE OF 395 FT. = 147846, [ 3 PH: (845)532-8156
% EM: joe@jthompsonarch.com
7 H 8
o
= |
s
c
/ 8 NOTES:
6 ®
MINIMUM 3 ITIS A VIOLATION OF THE LAW FOR
— CLEARANCE 2 ANY PERSON, UNLESS ACTING
CDMBU;%ELES DIRECT FIRED (DF) PROFILE PLATE ASSEMBLY 5 UNDER THE DIRECTION OF A
' ' P4 LICENSED ARCHITECT OR ENGINEER,
DIRECT FIRED PROFILE PLATE SPECIFICATIONS: = TO ALTER AN ITEM IN ANY WAY. IF AN
DESCRIPTION: ITEM BEARING THE SEAL OF AN
DIRECT FIRED BURNERS SHALL HAVE PATENTED (US PATENT NO. US6629523B2), SELF-ADJUSTING PROFILE S ARCHITECT OR ENGINEER 1S
PLATES DESIGNED TO ENSURE PROPER AIR VELOCITY AND PRESSURE DROP ACROSS THE BURNER. PROFILE ©
PLATES SHALL ALLOW BURNERS TO ACHIEVE CLEAN COMBUSTION BY LIMITING BY-PRODUCT LEVELS TO A 5 ALTERED, THE ALTERING ARCHITECT
MAXIMUM OF SPPM OF CARBON MONDXIDE (CO), AND O5PPM OF NITROGEN DIOXIDE (NO2DIRECT FIRED - 5 OR ENGINEER SHALL AFFIX TO HIS
UNITS SHALL BE CONFIGURED WITH THE BLOWER MOUNTED DOWNSTREAM OF THE BURNER. THIS ARRANGEMENT o
‘ WILL ENSURE A CONSISTENT AIRFLOW, REGARDLESS OF INLET AIR TEMPERATURE. 2 o !,LE“#;:SDSE’:\(E ’:g?fgﬁggg@qﬂg
24* gEEILNIEAR%ED BURNER PROFILE PLATES ARE ENGINEERED TO AUTOMATICALLY REACT TO THE MOMENTUM OF % E SIGNATURE AND THE DATE OF SUCH
5 9718 e MINIMUM A FRESH AIR STREAM, WITHOUT THE NEED FOR ANY MOTORS OR ACTUATORS TO MECHANICALLY ADJUST THEM. of & ALTERATION, AND A SPECIFIC
RECOMMENDED WITH THIS FEATURE, ALL DF UNITS ARE DESIGNED FOR DEMAND CONTROL VENTILATION (DCV> REQUIREMENTS. - 2 DESCRIPTION OF THE ALTERATION.
SERVICE :
CLEARANCE. CERTIFICATIONS: Z o
CURB OUTER WALL. ~ ALL PROFILE PLATE ASSEMBLIES SHALL BE INCLUDED IN THE DF UNIT'S ETL LISTING AND COMPLY WITH COMBINED .| g DO NOT SCALE DRAWINGS.
DISCHARGE DPENING SAFETY STANDARDS ANSI Z83.4 AND CSA 3.7 (NON-RECIRCULATING DF HEATERS) AND ANSI 783.18 2 =2 WRITTEN DIMENSIONS GOVERN.
N (RECIRCULATING DF HEATERS). S
N
< B s 2, tosert o THowPsoN ronec,
~PROFILE PLATES SHALL BE FORMED FROM GSO GALVANIZED STEEL. g - -
o -PROFILE PLATES SHALL VARY IN SIZE PER UNIT. 5
Y -PROFILE PLATES SHALL BE MOUNTED ALONG THE SAME PLANE AS THE DISCHARGE OF THE BURNER. I
AIRFLOW, ~DESIGN SHALL INCORPORATE PROPERLY TORQUED, PERMANENTLY MOUNTED SPRING HINGES. 2
e 13 L4 ' ~SPRING HINGES SHALL BE MADE FROM PLATED STEEL. g
‘ S
LISTED! 2
- e
o
3 7/8* ! f E
5
/ :
24"
MINIMUM
RECOMMENDED
FLEX SERVICE
CONDULT CLEARANCE.
FOR FIELD
WIRING.
SEAL
ERIC D. FELLENZER, P.E.
NY PROFESSIONAL ENGINEER
NO. 073084-1
ISSUED 1995; EXP. 8/25
118 5/8°
27 3/8* 32 1/8 42 178
LIFTING LUG. /EEIE - m—
F HEAIRFLDW‘ DIRECT FIRED MODULE. BH
‘ SERVICE , AIRFLOW.
p DISCONNECT 39 9716 —
29 3/4* SWITCF: B0 5 /4 NPT.
BLOWER/MOTOR Va )
ACCESS DOOR = 713 =
24 SERVICE b1 i}
| 90| | | CLEARANCE REQ.
3 374 | | e
o0
16 1/4* 16 1/4*
MINIMUM
STRAIGHT
DUCT
_ L L PER AMCAX

20" EQUIPMENT CURB.

|
L

ROOF OPENING 2”7 SMALLER THAN CURB DIMENSION.

L——L MIN. 147

OPTIONS:
- FULL BOTTOM CORNERS,
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506 LBS ~ <<$ 614 LBS

FAN #11 CAS-HVAC3-1500-24 - HEATER (MUA-SPACE) (" R1U installation Wiring TP Ceekel freneuse Mtenen fncumeter © AA
DRAWING NUMBER  [NST6784502-11 SHIP DATE  7,30/2024 | MODEL  CAS—HVAC3-1.500-24 A
NOTES: i —— iR EaEEE s 2
1, ROOF OPENING MUST BE 2” SMALLER THAN CURB DIMENSIONS IN BOTH DIRECTIONS, : B A R ST )
2, DO NOT OBSTRUCT OUTSIDE AIR INLET, OUTSIDE AIR COIL OR OUTSIDE AIR FAN, g S S JOSEPH THOMPSON
3. FLOOR MOUNT ISOLATORS LOCATED 1 FROM END OF BASE IN EITHER DIRECTION., ACCOUNT FOR AN ADDITIONAL 5 FOR ISOLATOR HEIGHT. a 3l e T T EH
4. QUANTITIES SUBJECT TO CHANGE DEPENDING ON FILTER TYPES. - |° = °°| ARCHITECT
S. ONLY APPLICABLE FOR INDIRECT HEAT, HOT WATER COIL, OR ELECTRIC HEAT CONFIGURATIONS, B e —— u
6. 3/4” NPT SS GAS CONN, FOR 50-200 MBH FURNACES 1” NPT SS GAS CONN, FOR 300-500 MBH FURNACES, B E £ .
7. DIMENSIONS HD1, HD2, GIHEl, AND GIHE2 APPLY ONLY FOR HIGH EFFICIENCY FURNACES, FDI1, FD2, FI1, AND FI2 APPLY ONLY FOR STANDARD ' &k 5 | T 3 Joseph G. Thompson Architect, PLLC
- wrmdm- = 108 N Division Street, Ste 100
EFFICIENCY FURNACES‘ 8 BREAKER TO PRIMARY DISCONNECT — S Peekskill’ NeW York 10566
8. EXTERIOR GAS CONNECTION PROVIDED BY FACTORY WITH QUICK SEAL AND ANTI-ROTATION BRACKET, s o PP e s 8
o T e B 2o 0 § ] PH:(845)532-8156
P i . _ 8 EM: joe@jthompsonarch.com
*NOTE: SUPPLY DUCT MUST BE INSTALLED TO MEET SMACNA STANDARDS. A MINIMUM STRAIGHT DUCT LENGTH MUST BE " ————
MAINTAINED DOWNSTREAM OF UNIT DISCHARGE AS OUTLINED IN AMCA PUBLICATION 201, WHEN USING RECTANGULAR " g NOTES.
DUCTWORK, ELBOWS MUST BE RADIUS THROAT, RADIUS BACK WITH TURNING VANES, FLEXIBLE DUCTWORK AND SQUARE B | g
THROAT/SQUARE BACK ELBOWS SHOULD NOT BE USED. ANY TRANSITION AND/OR TURNS IN THE DUCTWORK WILL o b ANY PERSON, UNLESS AGTING
CAUSE SYSTEM EFFECT. SYSTEM EFFECT WILL DRASTICALLY INCREASE STATIC PRESSURE AND REDUCE AIRFLOW. DO B g RN e : ® = UNDER THE DIRECTION OF A
NOT RELY ON UNIT TO SUPPORT DUCT IN ANY WAY. FAILURE TO PROPERLY SIZE DUCTWORK MAY CAUSE SYSTEM u [ 3 TO ALTER AN ITEM IN ANY WAY. IF AN
EFFECTS AND REDUCE PERFORMANCE OF THE EQUIPMENT, - g ITEM BEARING THE SEAL OF AN
SUGGESTED STRAIGHT DUCT SIZE IS 25" x 14" " > 5 ALTERED. THE ALTERING ARGHITECT
* : 2 ITEM THE SEAL AND THE NOTATION
[ "ALTERED BY" FOLLOWED BY HI
¢ ° g & SIGNATURE AND TOHE SATE OF SUCE!
STANDING ROOF SEAM CURB OUTLINE ;;  UNIT BOARD TO SMOKE DETECTOR \OTES - 2 ALTERATION, AND A SPECIFIC
L o ;t:wmy amm:;mﬁ — —Fleld Viring 4 8 DESCRIPTION OF THE ALTERATION.
] 22 00, MO SOALE SRAINES
d B BT Y YeLLOw u ”z\: © JOSEPH G THOMPSON ARCHITECT,
B BL - BLUE  GR - GREEN g PLLC. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.
SAFETY DISCONNECT . . :::W e e S
) ( WH - WHITE B ) m <"§
Z
2

-~
SN

— . »
4 I
NPT SS GAS CONN. . #
. / | 37 174
e T L‘ 32
p i

374"

" e SEAL
LIFTING POINTS (4 CORNERS) - - - - - - - - S e ERIC D. FELLENZER, P.E.
- - i NY PROFESSIONAL ENGINEER

S — :
363 LBS L] 440 LBS ISSUED 1065, ExXb. /25
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10 3/4° i '. s : 147 i . | A 3 340 a o o
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, o0 ¢ = =
65 1/4” 6 34 =~ 0 L
v o0 =
" C >
69 1/4” > L g Z I 3
_ < |.|J
51/ CLEARANCE TO = no = m O
ri1/2”7 DUCT L COMBUSTIBLES 0 FT. hd ¢ X 0
HANGER WIDTH, TYP. § = § — —
>
‘ % T N EEEEEgﬁ?EELg SERVICE % 8 8 m .'g O
° 5(8 14 172 CLEARANCE 3 FT, 0 M~ O 8 5
l N | gl 3
< DATE: 7,/30/2024 © O o
47 3g0 ~ DWG.#: ) B G -
opv / 6784502 x g "G—J' 1C_) 8 m
59 1/2° ] (D 2x =
/ DRAE'YN billy.gast gw >O_ —_ %
S - scaLe: ¢ |28333| O
: N * Nood @
3FT ™~ > N.T.S. SEZNG | p
39 3/8° CLEARANCE T0 ~ MASTER DRAWING m Dq.J G=y &) T
COMBUSTIBLES 0 FT. SERVICE CLEARANCE AND CLEARANCE TO m — © E c.'). — <
COMBUSTIBLES 3 FT. ) ; i) 10
|| HEAT ONLY SIZE 3 > G-)é > m
Q. (5:¢s5 | O
o~ ®mw
1S 5/8% - 18 3/8”
40 3/8" ————— SHEE: NO. ONAUTHORIZED ALTERATION OR ADDITION TO A PLAN BEARING A Date: September 17, 2024
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DESCRIPTION DATE:
A
A
A B C D I G H I 1 (COMPONENT LIST ) A I B I C D I E I F G I H ( RTU VFD A
MODBUS  J16 [ SCHEMATIC A
J383 1 F ) CB-0L  CIRCUIT_BREAKER B SUPPLY DRIVE PARAMETER SETTINGS SMV_571 SERIES VFD
1 o . -(])@e R 1O [24VAC_[OCC | |scana  scana_comm_mouie 1 1 P100 (START SOURCE) = 01 (TERMINAL STRIP) o — 0 MUA BOARD XA MobRus LACEE[]LMF’ NENT LIST
ermin: escription LABEL.
i @ 50| (o-30 outeun - i e/ B N JOSEPH THOMPSON
Lﬂm SPACENur REQ 9 DS-XX ELEC_DOOR_SW 9| P194 PASSWORD = 225 - - e 9 DTS-01 Blower Door Sw x
| L HNI IF SPACE PR [ 11 | Internal DC Supply for External Devices MT—01  Supply Motor
ST @) R EVOECN-ACSSLP G P410 MODBUS ADDRESS = 21 , i C C
@ 2 Anglog Common FOR SUPPLY FAN VFD's LARGER THAN 15HP USE RS485 = A R H I T E T
= 9 30 Analog Output:Configurable with P150..P155 TO MODBUS CONVERTER PWS-Q1 24VDC Power Supply \
S o FSC-0L FLANE_SAFETY_CTLR 7 ADJUST MANUALLY ON ALL DRIVES 2045 | MODBUS COMMUNICATION %
B!
2 < 2 P103 VFD MAX FREQUENCY PE Ground Terminal 7
b p1o7 00 (F 120 OR 208 VAC) L1 | 3 Phase lput or Single Phase Input VFD-1 Supply Motor VFD
m| g HUN-XX HUN/TENP_SENSIR 58| OR 01 IF(230, 480 OR 575VAC) - e .
BK X i
AT e o oo Oloccove |[BEMERT "H | ety s s S e g Joseph G, Thompaon Architect, P-L%
OZ - Q@ @ SUPPLY DISCH OUTSIDE EO) WI-0 SUPPLY_MOTOR ) P167 REFERENCE BUILD SHEET 2 = 108 N Division Street, Ste 100
oBK. 15,1618k e HUM S HUMLS U | 3 Phase AC Motor £ |
= LED-XX CAB_LED_STRIP F9|
% 9 s 2 \j/ 8 WT-08  MB_DANPER_MTR He} *NOTE: THE DEFAULT FOR THE DRIVE IS "225". V__| 3 Phose AC Motor 8 Peekskill , New York 10566
N 4 EOL
3 Sw-01 E*m KVEHAF TK;AB&DNBZSUS(:EOSVSE‘;TSER @ 3 Al external camro\_ wires to _motcr speed control should Al 3 Phose AC Motor 8
oy w0 S n e O S el s e _ : : PH:(845)532-8156
B 1 @ any high power wiring.  Ground Shielded Cable at the - §pn théARcfvd DTS-01= § c EM joe@jthompsonarch com
— OB 23 g g1 [— drive chossis ONLY. 70 TiobBUS COMERTER 7 2 . _ S : '
PS-10  CLGGD_FILTER_SWITCH G3| > N
-FILTER PG. 11, 19, 23 OF THE DRIVE MANUAL DESCRIBES THE =
© BK N PS-17  STATIC_PRESS.CTRL  E4 PROPER HANDLING OF THE VARIABLE FREQUENCY DRIVE. SMy 571 [ CLizE = —————
@»F\RE I/P TRIPS UPON 120VAC 116 SN-01 VED 1 s
4 @+H>—DMa HOM—2 %) :"ﬁ‘ 4T MAY BE REQUIRED TO FULLY POWER DOWN THE DRIVE Lo TvIw] PE [Li]ta[Ls] ° NOTES:
©) RETURN AR0) SN-02 PV-XX FURNACE_POVER_VENT G9/HI0 AND TURN BACK ON IN ORDER TO INITIATE NEW o of o o o o « ® .
® & & :ﬂﬁ’ PARAMETER SETTINGS. o| @) D o o o @ 2
— @ ; (%) +| HUM=5 [ **Min. and Max. Frequency Settings override all other 4 g ITIS A VIOLATION OF THE LAW FOR
. - in. : i i L~ o
@’ = ® OUTSIDE Preset speeds/Parameters. Do not adjust these on (8] @ o ANY PERSON, UNLESS ACTING
L =Y SN-04 SD-01  SNOKE_DETECTOR 9 the VFD. Min. and Max. Frequency should be adjust MT-01 . b UNDER THE DIRECTION OF A
Jo 120V @ E %) :I}FH/HIG!KLIMT SN-XX TEMP_SENSDR  14/15/16/17 5 on the RTU HMI. £ E LICENSED ARCHITECT OR ENGINEER,
¥ TO ALTER AN ITEM IN ANY WAY. IF AN
71615[4[3[2]1 5] O SV-01  DISCONNECT_SWITCH P :
) Eﬂii e 4 b S $v-03 ROLLOUT.1-1 g B ITEM BEARING THE SEAL OF AN
o o= SV-04 FURNHIGH_TEWP_I-L  Fg 0 ARCHITECT OR ENGINEER IS
[ ® — ‘ ‘ NS ALTERED, THE ALTERING ARCHITECT
*Changing 8-30 will reset 8-01 5 0
@ F o V-1 FURN_HIGH TEWP_1-2 ro and 8-03 if programmed after MODBUS > =4 OR ENGINEER SHALL AFFIX TO HIS
Q L@ S ROt o 8-01 and 8-03 are set B384 Z ° ITEM THE SEAL AND THE NOTATION
6 ® & 8 6 S U; é "ALTERED BY" FOLLOWED BY HIS
@ = o 3 © : SIGNATURE AND THE DATE OF SUCH
® =10 o3 EY ALTERATION, AND A SPECIFIC
[ GTO_WIRE = [ = < DESCRIPTION OF THE ALTERATION
J1O 180\/ i h [IN] e TR-01  CTRL_TRANSFMR B3| | .
Y - -
i % Teos BOARD POWER TROR €5 = 3 DO NOT SCALE DRAWINGS.
7 g b =) 7 g WRITTEN DIMENSIONS GOVERN.
J3s S
® VA-01 MAIN_GAS_VALVE E7| LI.I © JOSEPH G THOMPSON ARCHITECT,
- % VA-05  MOD_GAS_VALVE E7] - CZ) PLLC. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.
I
g VFD-01 SUPPLY_FAN_VFD 3 LEGEND g
8 3 — — FIELD WIRING P
® >—< FGEND ——— FACTORY WIRING =
— ERY e R o™ o
Jeo 1eov B- BLAK YW YELLOW BR- BROWN  PR- PURPLE 2
L LiE s L :
iy WH- WHITE  GR- GREEN °
@ W VHTE R GEEN R/BL- OR/BL STRIPE 5
© MOTOR INFO Em/gtl; E% m; MOTOR INFO BL/RD- BL/RD STRIPE ‘*a«:J
(€) + 10.0HP-208V-3P-27,0FLA RO/GN- RN STRIFE UPPLY: 10.0HP-208V-3P-270FLA 5%%11 ?H/%LSST?F%TSE =
9 @ VFD PART. " ESV7SENOZTXBS7I| | WH/BL- WH/BL STRIFE < 9 SUBBLY' VBV PR 280N xaond / Z
POWER_VENT _L JOB NAME JOB NAME
©) Peekskill Fireh. Peekskill Fireh.. °
® DRAWING TITLE DRAWING TITLE
— @ DESCRIPTION OF OPERATION [ DESCRIPTION OF OPERATION
8H—RALY MUA BOARD MUA BOARD
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DESCRIPTION DATE:
A
JAN
A
. N
" JOB NO MODEL NUMBER SC-110110MA DRAWN BY SCHEMATIC TYPE DESCRIPTION OF OPERATION: ” JOB NO MODEL NUMBER DRAWN BY SCHEMATIC TYPE DESCRIPTION OF OPERATION: N A
65784502 INSTALL 120V 1 Phase w/ control for 1 Exhoust Fon, Exhaust on in Fire, Lights out in Fire, Reloy On/DfF with Supply Fan, SC-110110MA INSTALL 120V 1 Phase w/ control for 1 Exhaust Fon, Exhoust on in Fire, Lights out in Fire, Relay On/Dff with Supply Fon,
JOB NAME DATE DWG NO Fants> On/OFf Thermostatically Controlled. Room temperature sensor shipped loose for field installation. 6 7 8 4 5 O 8 0B NAME DATE DG O Fan(s) On/Off Thermostatically Controlled. Room temperature sensor shipped loose for field installation.
Peekskill Firehouse Kitchen 1. 5/8/2024 ECP #1-1 Peekskill Firehouse Kitchen I. 5/8/2024 ECP #1-2
1 1
hy———— 2
CONTROL PANEL[ TTA (
BREAKER PANEL TO PRIMARY CONTROL PANEL 3 - CONTROL PANEL TO FIRE SYSTEM INTERLOK NETVORK | quser sy e g acy | HASTER CORE ————
— Responsibility: Electricion ROOM TEMP O Ry el | RooM TEWP Responsibility: ALARM CONTRACTOR | |conTROL PANEL[ CA O oep T2 LA c
GROUPS: 3 TO CB O O CB i
BREAKER SIZE SHOWN IS THE MAXIMUM ALLOWED SENSOR SOURCES. DO NOT INSTALL SENSOR CONTROL PANEL COMPONENT MASTER Fs [TC O SHIELD | ST 8 Joseph G. Thompson Architect, PLLC
REAKER PANEL PRIMARY CONTROL PANEL ON THE CEILING GRID, SEE MANUAL. VIRE 10 LIKE TERMINALS IN ALL = 108 N Divisi St t. Ste 100
o - BUILDING - PANEL CORE PANELS THAT MUST ACTIVATE T Ivision reet, €
4 - —_— TOGETHER, SET MASTER & SLAVE c ;
BREAKER 1PH O ConTRoL PaNel[TEACT & _ ALARM PANEL ) DIP SWITCHES PER FIRE SYSTEM g Peekskill, New York 10566
Neutral D NI 0 [TeB G CONTROL PANEL FIRE INPUT MANUAL. @
FACTORY WIRED TEMPERATURE HOOD 1 )
B 120 v Ground. OGND CAPTURE VOLUME SENSOR, MOUNTED IN HOOD CAPTURE CAPTURE 1 SIGNAL FOR 22 AL1 — 3 PH:(845)532-8156
15 A CONTROL POWER. DO NOT WIRE SENSOR VOLUME. UL DING O %) 5 S :
TO GFCI OR SHUNT TRIP Ol pLe %) . I : & EM: joe@jthompsonarch.com
- BREAKER. _— FIRE ALARM WIRE DIRECTLY T0 CORE CIRCUIT | g
6 1ST HOOD LIGHT BREAKER SHARED W/ - HOT 7O GAS VALVE GAS SOLENOID PANEL BOARD. AL1 WILL MAKE AL2 IN FIRE 5 5
CONTROL POVER. SWITCH #1 CONTROL PANEL[GAS O} S OT - CONDITION. S = |
o
| Hot o (N[ G BUILDING Q
7 BREAKER 1PH Neutral gFLNll GAS VALVE ONLY ENERGIZED THROUGH LCD CONTROL PANEL ALARM PANEL B gf) NOTES:
1S v Ground ®) 120V ONLY HMI WHEN FIRE SYSTEM ARMED. SIGNAL FOR ©
Mew 79 A [ EF k1A GND B BUILDING COMMON | |7 ® IT IS A VIOLATION OF THE LAW FOR
[ s |MOcP: 15 A NORMALLY CLOSED — I ANY PERSON, UNLESS ACTING
8 THE FOLLOWING CONNECTIONS lizgﬁLE [TBL O—+rausre RECAY CONTACTS WILL %) 8 . < UNDER THE DIRECTION OF A
REQUIRED BASED ON JOBSITE ESE%NTIEDCN TO TBL IN TROUBLE ] LICENSED ARCHITECT OR ENGINEER,
" ' — 3 TO ALTER AN ITEM IN ANY WAY. IF AN
9 9 N
© ITEM BEARING THE SEAL OF AN
' CONTROL PANEL[ ST O HoT 10 sHNT co | SRIPNET g ARCHITECT OR ENGINEER IS
10 CONTROL PANEL TO FANS sional FoR [ N O S CONTROL PANEL TH FIRE SYSTEM 10 > 5 ALTERED, THE ALTERING ARCHITECT
Responsibility: Electrician EXTERNAL ST TERMINAL IS ENERGIZED Responsibility: CERTIFIED INSTALLER Z o OR ENGINEER SHALL AFFIX TO HIS
SHUNT TRIP IN FIRE CONDITIDN. . X ITEM THE SEAL AND THE NOTATION
- PRIMARY PANEL FANS o 5 conracToR ooy, PONTACIGR COLL CONTROL PANEL COMPONENT - ol = "ALTERED BY" FOLLOWED BY HIS
CONTROL PANEL[ KS & - - 060—‘ o3 & SIGNATURE AND THE DATE OF SUCH
' - @
oaa Wi [T e 1/ vor FAN: 01 EF -K1A e SIGNAL FOR [ NI C}— NEUTRAL_TO_CONTACTOR_COIL - FIRE STATS - & ALTERATION, AND A SPECIFIC
T, _ L£G 2 / NEUTRAL HP: 0500 EXTERNAL KS TERMINAL IS DE-ENERGIZED I 2 DESCRIPTION OF THE ALTERATION.
C-1 Ic O ° VOLTHIS v CONTACTOR COIL IN FIRE CONDITION 12 S
WIRE DIRECT [GNDO GROUND i : FIRE STAT SUPERVISED LOOP FS-01 = ©
T0 STARTER WIRE 10 _ CONTROL PANEL Moy be mixed factory and fleld K oW = DO NOT SCALE DRAWINGS.
e TO DUCT wiring. See Installation Schematic, Fi Stot — =] WRITTEN DIMENSIONS GOVERN.
13 DISCONNECT - COMMON Multiple fire sensors possible. re sve 13 %
_ CONTROL PANEL[SFTT G MOUNTED FIRE HIGH TEMP WIRE (842 F), PN: o
DRY CDNTACT NORMALLY OPEN DETECTION SLPCON-xFT required for all FS-02 =z © JOSEPH G THOMPSON ARCHITECT,
— Supervised Loop wiring in contact S o) PLLC ALL RIGHTS RESERVED
STAT(S) i P W . .
14 ON/OFF WITH IRl COMMON with a hood. All other wiring shal 14 E
. 4 be PN: 6320UL, Belden or similar, f
SUPPLY FAN [ro (Y NORMALLY OPEN 4 Fire Stat =
— CONTROL PANEL TO ACCESSORY ITEMS GROUP 1 SEREN TS dmar LY REKE — S
k Responsibility: Electrician WHEN SUPPLY FAN IS ON. - 5 2
' _— PULL STATION =
z
— CONTROL PANEL COMPONENT BMS SWITCH [Ty VS0l | 5
16 C 0 - 16 =
CONTROL PANEL[ AT O} o/d“—‘ S
c N £
- T0 m MANUAL ACTUATION LOOP / REMOTE FIRE o]
ALL SWITCHES FACTORY WIRED SYSTEM LOOP. Mi SW £
|— [CONTROL PANEL J4 EXTERNAL SIGNAL SWITCH THROUGH BMS Multiple manual actuation possible. ‘cro — =1
17 TO CAT-5 CONNECTION WILL ACTIVATE ZONE1 FANS AND Multiple manual actuation possible. 17 v4
SVITCHES SWITCH LIGHTS A Plug Jumper with wires from pinl to AUX-01 -
ind o i in2 t in3 i ted
| CONTROL PANEL B St e 815t "otmed o Loy pu
| In th Ised tuatl { 3 ' —
18 I O FIRE Microswitch MSZ01 is optional for frne Ad jocent 18
HOOD LIGHTS 1 GAS SOLENDID SYSTEM PULL system interlock FS
o BLACK — " Panel
CONTROL PANEL POSITIVE TO GAS VALVE STATION Auxiliary Interlock CAUX-0D
— Bl O WHITE CONTROL PANEL@ NEGATIVE v‘?:émAruyi 7 e of ad jacent Master FS MAD-01 —
19 Ta Ville 0 panel(s) in each manual activation loop C-ND 19
HOOD LIGHTS [QND O GREEN ONLY ENERGIZED THROUGH LCD for simultaneous activation. See Fire o=
GAS VALVE HMI WHEN FIRE SYSTEM ARMED. system drawings for more information. P (
|| 1400 W Max WIRE TO J-BOX ON TOP OF HOOD 54V DC ONLY (NOT NEEDED IF USING 120V Actotion |
0 | RUUTER — GAS VALVE Device 20
COMM
— CAT-5 ETHERNET CONNECTION
| —  |cONTROL PANEL .
21 - CORE PCB 21
WDRLLDWIDE WIRE DIRECTLY TO COMMUNICATION ECPMO3
MODULE. NET REQUIRES 1) DHCP 2> CONTROL PANEL |1 CAT-5 CONNECTION s
2 VEB UDP PORT 1444 & 1445 OPEN FOR 10 ADDITIONAL DEVICES MAY BE INLINE| B SEAL
|
OUTBOUND TRAFFIC ONLY. MASTER FS PLACE END OF LINE PLUG
ERIC D. FELLENZER, P.E.
BOARD. IN EMPTY JACK. PN EOLI20A [l iloga lg
— — NY PROFESSIONAL ENGINEER
s UNLESS VFD, PCU,
OR OTHER COMPONENT IN SERIES, 23 NO. 073084-1
|ISSUED 1995: EXP. 8/25
24 24
N\ VRN /
" JOB NO MODEL NUMBER DRAWN BY SCHEMATIC TYPE DESCRIPTION OF OPERATION: N JOoB NO MODEL NUMBER DRAWN BY SCHEMATIC TYPE DESCRIPTION OF OPERATION: N F Z
6 7 8 4 5 O 8 SC-110110MA INSTALL 120V 1 Phase w/ control for 1 Exhoust Fan, Exhaust on in Fire, Lights out in Fire, Reloy On/Dff with Supply Fan, 6 7 8 4 5 08 SC—110110MA INSTALL 120V 1 Phase w/ control for 1 Exhaust Fon, Exhaust on in Fire, Lights out in Fire, Relay On/Dff with Supply Fan, o
JOB NAME DATE DWG NO Fan(s) On/0ff Thermostatically Controlled. Room temperature sensor shipped loose for field installation. JOB NAME DATE DWG NO Fan(s) On/0ff Thermostatically Controlled. Room temperature sensor shipped loose for field installation.
Peekskill Firehouse Kitchen I.. 5/8/2024 ECP #2-1 Peekskill Firehouse Kitchen I.. 5/8/2024 ECP #p2-2 I
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CONTROL PANEL[ TTA (
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ewtral | SN 0 [T2BQ CONTROL PAREL FIRE INPUT HANUAL.
FACTORY WIRED TEMPERATURE HOO0D 2
B teo v Ground DO GND CAPTURE VOLUME SENSOR. MOUNTED IN HOOD CAPTURE CAPTURE 1 SIGNAL FOR 2 ALl B ] 0
15 A CONTROL POWER. DO NOT WIRE SENSOR VOLUME. BULLDING %) % a
TO GFCI OR SHUNT TRIP %) aL2 %)
- BREAKER, N FIRE ALARM WIRE DIRECTLY TO CORE CIRCULT | % oc
6 1ST HOOD LIGHT BREAKER SHARED W/ - WOT TO GAS VALVE GAS SOLENOID PANEL BOARD. AL1 WILL MAKE AL2 IN FIRE 5
CONTROL POVER. SVITCH #1 CONTROL PANEL[GAS O} NETT @T - CONDITION, C
| — Hot To [(NL G BUILDING -
7 | BREAKER 1PH Newtral gFLNll GAS VALVE ONLY ENERGIZED THROUGH LCD CONTROL PANEL ALARM PANEL 7 O |—
15 v Ground STND 120V ONLY HMI WHEN FIRE SYSTEM ARMED. SIGNAL FOR COMMON + —
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ALL SWITCHES FACTORY WIRED SYSTEM LOOP. Mi Sw -~
[ |CONTROL PANEL J4 EXTERNAL SIGNAL SWITCH THROUGH BMS Multiple manual actuation possikle. ‘cro e . C —
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DESCRIPTION DATE:
AN
4 MODEL NUMBER ORAWN BY SCHEMATIC TYPE DESCRIPTION OF OPERATION: N 7 ORAWN BY SCHEATIC TYPE DESCRIPTION OF OPERATION: N A
JOB NO SC-110110MA INSTALL Fire System #1 TANK FS - 40 (FS-D. JOB NO MODEL NUMBER SC—-110110MA INSTALL Flre System #1 TANK FS - 40 (FS-D. A
6 78 4 5 O 8 JOB NAME DATE DWG NO 67 8 4 5 O 8 JOB NAME DATE DWG NO
Peekskill Firehouse Kitchen 1. 5/8/2024 ECP #1-3 Peekskill Firehouse Kitchen I. 5/8/2024 ECP #1-4 A
1 1
02/10/2021 Rev. 2 JOSEPH THOMPSON
L TANK PROTECTION ELECTRICAL DETAIL L TANK PROTECTION LUOW-VOLTAGE DETAIL 10/01/2023 Rev. 3
1. WIRE MAIN CONTROL PANEL PER INCLUDED SCHEMATIC ALARM CONTRACTOR:
— % %EE gbbN?A#éI;E}}?QREIE%ED(E[I]]PTSI%&%HE FS—1: MASTER — 12 %Eﬁ%L@NEU%NQE%BIK%NP %EF\/ISCYES<TSE>M REMOTE FIRESTAT(S), CORE INTERLOCK(S), FIRE SENSOR(S) AND FIRE ALARM CONTACTS FS—1: MASTER
4. WIRE UDS APPLIANCE KILL SWITCH, IF EQUIPPED (OPTIONAL) 3. VERIFY FINAL FIRE SYSTEM TEST
L 5. WIRE GAS VALVE | £ Joseph G. Thompson Architect, PLLC
4 4 o e
ALARM CONTRACTOR REQUIREMENT = 108 N Division Street, Ste 100
— N — ITEM CONNECTION IN PANEL CONNECTION DN DEVICE VOLTAGE AMPERAGE COMMENTS g Peekskill, New York 10566
5 ITEM CONNECTION IN PANEL CONNECTION IN DEVICE VOLTAGE AMPERAGE COMMENTS 5 S
WIRE MANUAL ACTUATION DEVICE TERMINAL I BETWEEN CORE PANEL TERMINALS 102 AND 103 g i )
| SHUNT TRIP BREAKER (OPTIONAL) ST & M BREAKER COIL 120 VAC 4 AMPS ST T0 AL ON SHUNT BREAKER COIL, AND NEUTRAL TO A2 ON SHUNT TRIP BREAKER COIL MANUAL ACTUATION DEVICECS) 101 AND 104 182 24 VIC <10 AMPS | WIRE MANUAL ACTUATION DEVICE TERMINAL 2 BETWEEN CORE PANEL TERMINALS 100 AND 04 g PH:(845532-8156
. (AL & AD) - JUMPER 101 TO 104 AND 102 TO 103 IF NO MANUAL ACTUATION DEVICE IS INSTALLED . - g £ EM: joe@jthompsonarch.com
CONTROL PANEL POWER H & NI + GROUND CIRCULT BREAKER 120 VAC 15 AMPS CONTROL PANEL POWER MUST NOT BE RUN THROUGH SHUNT TRIP BREAKER MANUAL ACTUATION DEVICE COVER N/A /A /A /A MI/éN%GLRFQEEU%IUDNNTEDDEV&%E EB%E E%NEIEDNIN%%S%B 8
- L WIRE TIRE SENSTR WHITE WIRES BETWEEN HUOD CORE PANEL TERWINALS 22 AND 23 g [ —
. UDS APPLIANCE KILL SWITCH (OPTIONAL) KTS & NI KTS & NI 120 VAC <4 AMPS KILL SWITCH TERMINALS MUST BE IN SERIES WITH OTHER KILL SWITCHES ; CENOTE FRESTAT SENSERGS) I - o it . VIR TIRE SENSHR WHITE VIRES BETWEEN, D CORE FANFL TERHINALS 22, (00, ¢ 5
REMOTE 120VAC ANSUL AUTOMAN (OPTIONAL) AUL, AU2 SOLENDID 120 VAC 6 AMPS 120V TO AUL, AU2 TO ANSUL ELECTRIC AUTOMAN, ANSUL SOLENDID TO NEUTRAL ee AND 23 ‘ HIGH TEMP (842°F) #441601C6FES (WHT> & £441601COFED (BLIOWIRE R SIMILAR ONLY IF RAN ® NOTES:
| / / ' OF HOOD; OTHERWISE BELDEN #6320UL OR SIMILAR PLENUM RATED WIRE; SFE FIGURE 1 S
8 LGV & NID (IF 24 VIO 24 VIC IF 24 VIC - 2 WIRES & GROUND, NID 10 RED, LGV TO RED, AND GREEN T0 GROUND n S0V MAX FIRE ALARM RELAY CONTACTS FOR BUILDING FIRE ALARM LOCATED IN THE S, IT IS A VIOLATION OF THE LAW FOR
GAS VALVE GAS & NI (IF 120 VACS RED/RED/GREEN OR 120 VAC | ¢ 10 AMPS IF 120 VAC - 2 WIRES & GROUND GAS TO RED, NI T RED, AND GREEN T0 GROUND ° FIRE ALARM CONTACT ALl ALE VARIES (AC/D0) SILAR CORE_ELECTRICAL CONTROL PANEL e ANY PERSON, UNLESS ACTING
| | CORE. INTERLOCKCS) Ch CB. CC Ch CB. CC RS-485 COMMUNICATIONS CORE SYSTEM <) CA, T0 CORE SYSTEM (2) CA. CORE SYSTEM (1) CB, TO CORE SYSTEM (@) CB. . Z UNDER THE DIRECTION OF A
] . » LB, » L5, SIGNAL CORE SYSTEM (1) CC, T0 CORE SYSTEM (2 CC. USE BELDEN# 88760 DR SIMILAR WIRE = LICENSED ARCHITECT OR ENGINEER,
TO ALTER AN ITEM IN ANY WAY. IF AN
<
- QENQ?EELSPQN%DEWER | TROUBLE CONTACT TBC, TBL, TOK VARIES MAX 120 VAC UEM;[S“ WIRE TO TBL & TBC NORMALLY OPEN CONTACT, CLOSES IN TROUBLE CONDITION o ITEM BEARING THE SEAL OF AN
10 é -120 VAC, 15 AMP SERVICE 10 E ARCHITECT OR ENGINEER IS
~WIRE TO HI AND NI, GROUND TYPICAL CONNECTION CATS CABLE TO LOCAL AREA NETWORK VIA ETHERNET SWITCH OR ALTERED, THE ALTERING ARCHITECT
| POVER MUST NOT TRIGINATE CORE COMMUNICATIONS CABLE RJ-45 Jock INTERNET CONNECTION SIGNaL <LD aMPS WIRELESS ROUTER WITH VALID INTERNET CONNECTION ; & OR ENGINEER SHALL AFFIX TO HIS
[ (o]
1 " ” ITEM THE SEAL AND THE NOTATION
: "ALTERED BY" FOLLOWED BY HIS
FIRE ALARM CONTACT ®n E
| | " SIGNATURE AND THE DATE OF SUCH
12 " Dgg\ﬁIE%&X&??@E&E@%” I— FIRE ALARM PANEL 9§R§Ié§£EEL§%&D o g ALTERATION, AND A SPECIFIC
FIRE CONDITION) -USE BELDENH88760 OR SIMILAR WIRE I DESCRIPTION OF THE ALTERATION.
| | gﬁ%R%LgDNTRDL PANEL AL -SEE FIGURE 3 Z o
3 = ANDALE o —_— Z| 8 DO NOT SCALE DRAWINGS.
SQUMRE?PIE%R\/E:CKER (OPTIONALD s WRITTEN DIMENSIONS GOVERN.
> )  — u
[~ -ST 10 Al ON SHUNT BREAKER EXHAUST HOOD ”m 4 © JOSEPH G THOMPSON ARCHITECT
14 M TROUBLE CONTACT i \
gEE%&EéL T0 A2 ON SHUNT TRIP N §QSWY$ELSV% %%%EED -2 WIRES TO NORMALLY CORE COMMUNICATIONS CABLE Z PLLC. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.
5, RS S ORIND OPEN CONTACTS (CLOSE / “CATS CABLE Q
— R TR — IN TROUBLE CONDITIONY = MUST BE INSTALLED TO A LOCAL AREA a
15 15 —CORE PANEL TERMINALS ,M;,,r:; MANUAL NETWORK WITH VALID INTERNET ACCESS IS
TEEEAP?GJ}%ZEC ) e ACTUATION RVEI]G@HERNU SWITCH OR WIRELESS S
— - DEVICE °
0 36 INCHES CLEARANCE REQUIRED IN FRONT 6 SUPERVISED LODP 10 10 20 _ 2
OF ALL UTILITY CABINET DOORS 24 WIRES. 24VDC CONNECT BLACK FEET FROM -
— THE PANEL SHALL ALSO BE LOCATED IN AN — VIRES BETWEEN 21 AND 24 IN PANEL EXHAUST HOOD HOOD LOCATED ﬂﬁ 8
R ACCESSIBLE AREA WHERE THE AUDIBLE AND 17 CONNECT WHITE (OR RED) WIRES NEAR POINT o
VISUAL ALARMS CAN BE HEARD AND SEEN BETWEEN 22 AND 23 IN PANEL OF EGRESS 5
| | ~ADDITIONAL FIRESTATS, WIRED IN FROM HOOD —~{ @
18 POVER TO ELECTRIC CAS VALVE ® SUPERVISED LOOP — -
APPLIANCE 2RAINER MUST BE “USE HIGH TEMP (842°F) MANUAL ACTUATION DEVICE WIRES
INSTALLED UPSTREAM #441601C6FES (WHT) & -4 WIRES, 24VDC WIRE (TERMINAL 1
B OF vaLVvt B B ves e e wong, - Y I B IE CTERMINAL 25 BETWEEN 101 AND 104
Gy S e o 5 LB il STTOR 0 ’
0 mn SEE FIGURE 1 “USE BELDEN #6320UL OR SIMILAR WIRE
-SEE FIGURE 1A
42 70 48 INCHES
— ELECTRIC — 36 INCHES CLEARANCE REQUIRED IN FRONT ABOVE FLOOR ~ |
21 21 OF ALL UTILITY CABINET DOORS LEVEL 10 MANUAL ACTUATION DEVICE
THE PANEL SHALL ALSO BE LOCATED IN AN CENTER OF PUSH PART HSSCO3LZA-EN
— | ACCESSIBLE AREA WHERE THE AUDIBLE AND ELECTRIC STATION PROTECTIVE COVER MUST BE INSTALLED
» " VISUAL ALARMS CAN BE HEARD AND SEEN
SEAL
57 el - ERIC D. FELLENZER, P.E.
-~ Aot e oy NY PROFE%SIOC;I;QEI}_“ENGINEER
- APPLIANCECS) - ISSUED 1995: EXP. 8/25
2 ATTENTION: LOW-VOLTAGE DC OR SIGNALING WIRE SHOULD
- NOTE:  SEE INSTALLATION, OPERATION, AND MAINTENANCE MANUAL FOR FURTHER INSTRUCTIONS | BE ROUTED IN SEPARATE CONDUIT FROM ALL AC SOURCES
NOTE: SEE INSTALLATION, OPERATION, AND MAINTENANCE MANUAL FOR FURTHER INSTRUCTIONS
. / . /
JOB NO MODEL NUMBER DRAWN BY SCHEMATIC TYPE DESCRIPTION OF OPERATION: N
C*MOMOMA INSTALL Fire System #1 TANK FS - 4.0 (FS-1),
6784502 JOB NAME DATE DWG NO
Peekskill Firehouse Kitchen 1. = 004 LD _#1-95 Terminal Blocks for wired connection Z
* I o
Connection for Modbus
L TANK PROTECTION LOW-VUOLTAGE FIGURES /ORI Rev 7 Fectory wres 0% Fies vires < =
2 Field Connection to Router Wired IR Poddle
OR Ethernet switch m o
B FS-1: MASTER E
T Cellular Module : h
| USE_BELDEN #6320UL < Compute module O 2]
5 OR SIMILAR WIRE P
| Je-lperg JI0-1p 0TS CASlink Monitor and Control z O
6 Je-e Jio-2 MICROSWITCH/ - Hood control panel to support communications to cloud—based Building I o
MANUAL Management System. m
- ACTUATION - Hood Control Panel to allow cloud—based Building Management System to m
7 DEVICE monitor real time parameters outlined as MONITOR in the points list. %
_ 0-WH CORE —  Hood Control Panel to allow cloud—based Building Management System to O
NO-WH OR RD) BUILDING CONTROL control parameters outlined as CONTROL in the points list.
— BREAK WIRE  BK-C (OR RD> BREAK WIRE FIRE ALARM PANEL —  Hood Control Panel to allow cloud—based Building Management System to C
8 BEFORE BEFORE MANUAL AEIARREM implement SYSTEM ECONOMIZER control strategies for fully integrated Building O F
INSERTING INSIEI\IRTT[]ING ACTUATION CONTACT Management. o -
- TERIMNITN%LS v TERMINALS DEVICE o MONITORING AND CONTROL POINTS LIST - I E
(R RD) i OR RD)
B ALARY ALe B DCV Packages Function SC Packages Function % o
K ALL DE\I/NIECE Room Temperature MONITOR Room Temperature(s) MONITOR O E
Je-3 J10-3 Duct Temperature(s) MONITOR Duct Temperature(s) MONITOR C F
T @ MUA Discharge Temperature MONITOR MUA DIscharge Temperature MONITOR — m
J2-4024 3 JI0-4[2104Q Kitchen RTU Discharge Temperature | MONITOR Kitchen RTU Discharge Temperature | MJONITOR I
? WIRING CONNECTIONS FOR FIRE Fan Speed MONITOR Controlier Faults MONITOR % x 8
WIRING. CONNECTIONS ALARM CONTACT
FOR FIRESTAT LOOP FIR MANUAL RCTUATIONLoop FIGURE 2 o Areerea . Fon Pty MONITOR C
FIGURE 1 Fan Power MONITOR Fan Status MONITOR
| FIGURE 1A an Sta U - =
13 VFD Faults MONITOR PCU Faults MONITOR +—> +_> m O
Controller Faults MONITOR PCU Filter Clog Percentages MONITOR - Q)
14 Fan Faults MONITOR Fire Condition MONITOR A U w Z
Fan Status MONITOR Yire stem
| BUILDING CORE Fire Syster MONITOR WU C NG, '
s FIRE ALARM CORE PCU Faults MONITOR Building Pressures MONITOR N + NS, I_
CEMEEL SUF;%;%I\{IC%IDN SUF;%D%I\{IC%IDN SUF;E\'%/%%ICSHIDN PCU Filter Clog Percentages MONITOR P—— ONITOR & CoNTROL = I : =
- SHIELDED TWISTED PAIR TROUBLE CONTACT Fire Condition MONITOR Lights Button(s) MONITOR & CONTROL O c O O wl
. i
6 CORE Fire System MONITOR Wash Button MONITOR & CONTROL < O
Y Y Y Y Building Pressures MONITOR Q) - E
7 TDK TBL ND NC 1 2 1 8 END Prep Time Button MONITOR & CONTROL & P } I :
TROUBLE — @)
INPUT L[I]VEE Fans Button MONITOR & CONTROL L C - o
? TBC C C C DEVICE Lights Button MONITOR & CONTROL -— - m
Wash Button MONITOR & CONTROL — < — o
WIRING CONNECTIONS S — n = m 0
n FOR CORE INTERLOCK Y S 4
FIGURE 3 0 = 0 — =
- hd e >
WIRING CONNECTIONS. FOR m
o TROUBLE CONTACT AV OV 5 O
URE 4 U O W o |:
B o M~ O I (@) 0
f -
B - 3| 2
. DATE: 7,/30/2024 — e 2|
| = O
2 DWG.#: x 3,8 -
ATTENTION: LOW-VOLTAGE DC OR SIGNALING WIRE SHOULD 6784502 g 8 — o) (/)]
; NOTE:  SEE INSTALLATION, OPERATION, AND MAINTENANCE MANUAL FOR FURTHER INSTRUCTIONS Bt ROUTED IN SEPARATE CONDUIT FROM ALL AC SOURCES m Oﬁ_g = 2
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DESCRIPTION DATE:
A
A
A
" JOB NO MODEL NUMBER DRAWN BY SCHEMATIC TYPE DESCRIPTION OF OPERATION: N (¢ Jos NO MODEL NUMBER DRAWN BY SCHEMATIC TYPE DESCRIPTION OF OPERATION: N A
DCV-1111 INSTALL Demand Control Ventilation, w/ control for 1 Exhaust Fan, 1 Supply Fan, Exhaust on in Fire, Lights out in Fire, Fans DCV-1111 INSTALL Demand Control Ventilation, w/ control for 1 Exhaust Fan, 1 Supply Fan, Exhaust on in Fire, Lights out in Fire, Fans
6 7 8 4 5 O 8 modulate based on duct temperature. INVERTER DUTY 3 PHASE MOTOR REQUIRED FOR USE WITH VFD. Room temperature 6 7 8 4 5 O 8 modulate based on duct temperature. INVERTER DUTY 3 PHASE MOTOR REQUIRED FOR USE WITH VFD. Room temperature
JOB NAME ) ) ) DATE DWG NO sensor shipped loose for field installation.Verify distance between VFD and Motor; additional cost could apply if JOB NAME ) ) ) DATE DWG NO sensor shipped loose for field Installation.Verlfy distance between VFD and Motor; additional cost could apply if @
Peekskill Firehouse Kitchen L. 5/8/2024 ECP #3-1 distance exceeds 50 feet. Peekskill Firehouse Kitchen 1. 5/8/2024 ECP #3-2 distonce exceeds 50 feet.
* * el
T . MiAKE UP AIR REMOVE JUMPER SHUNT. COIL T
MUA ZONE 1 — HOT TO SHUNT COIL ©§ Z
BREAKER PANEL TO PRIMARY CONTROL PANEL DAMPLR : CONTROL PANEL[ ST O o ST ot CONTROL PANEL TO FIRE SYSTEM [ ——
— Responsibility: Electrician provinG  [ILIBO) 517 stonaL FOR [ NL G — Responsibility: CERTIFIED INSTALLER £
3 EXTERNAL ST TERMINAL IS ENERGIZED 3 S i
BREAKER SIZE SHOWN IS THE MAXIMUM ALLOWED LOW VOLTAGE CONNECTION FOR Joseph G. Thompson Architect, PLLC
INTERLOCK TERMBIAL HaNES CONTROL PANEL COMPONENT Q )
DAMPER INTERLOCK. WIRE SHUNT TRIP IN FIRE CONDITION, - L
| BREAKER PANEL PRIMARY CONTROL PANEL MULTIPLE SUPPLY ON THE SAME | I MUA BY OTHERS CONTACTOR_COIL 5 108 N Division Street, Ste 100
ZONE IN SERIES. SHOULD HOT_TO_CONTACTOR_COIL = — FIRE STATS c i
4 Hot OH HAVE CONTINUITY WHEN DAMPER CONTROL PANELLKS G NEUTRAL 1O CONTAGTOR GOIL 4 S Peekskill, New York 10566
BREAKER 1PH Neutral L 15 NI NUT REGUIRED FLR ALL UNITS sionaL FoR [ NI O e - — g
— 120 v Ground OGND SEE MAKE-UP AIR SCHEMATIC. EXTERNAL KS TERMINAL IS DE-ENERGIZED — [ 20Ca e s7aT SUPERVISED LODP FS-01 § PH:(845)532-8156
5 15 A CONTROL POWER. DO NOT WIRE CONTACTOR COIL IN FIRE CONDITION, 5 CONTROL PANEL Moy be nixed Factory and fleld K o W g £ o i
— | 70 GFCI OR SHUNT TRIP 10 DUCT wiring. See Installation Schematic. Fire Stod S EM.]Oe@JthOmpsonarCh.Com
Multiple fire sensors possible. -
5 PssEHADEDERLiGHT BREAKER SHARED W/ — COMMON [ | "UNTED FIRE e e e B P E
6 ' 6 SLPCON-xF T required for ol - 5 [
CONTROL POWER. SWITCH #1 CONTROL PANEL NORMALLY OPEN DETECTION Supervised Loop wiring in contact FKS US S
LN CONTROL PANEL TO ACCESSORY ITEMS DRY CONTACT[SFIT G STAT(D with a hood. All other wiring shal é}
| L o L — be PN: 6320UL, Belden or similar. Fi Stat NOTES:
7 |BREAKER 3PH LINE o Responsibility: Electrician ON/OFF WITH P COMMON 7 re >t 2
208 v N L L2 SUPPLY FAN NORMALLY OPEN >
MeA 82 A [3 CONTROL PANEL COMPONENT GROUP 1 SPARE CONTACTS WILL MAKE o IT IS A VIOLATION OF THE LAW FOR
| 8 Ground COMMON 70 NORMALLY OPEN . '
s |MocP 15 A [Er i3 SM-1 WHEN SUPPLY FAN IS ON. ) PULL STATION . z CEB;: BFSHOENb:‘JRNELg_?ISO'?\‘Cg IFNf
—_— e =
| VIRE TO VFD QUICK CONNECTOR CONTROL PANEL ALL SWITCHES FACTORY WIRED # MS-01 ] LICENSED ARCHITECT OR ENGINEER,
— 10 CAT-5 CONNECTION DOV SPEED * — C N N~ TO ALTER AN ITEM IN ANY WAY. IF AN
9 - TO BMS q MANUAL ACTUATION LOOP / REMOTE FIRE © |TEM BEAR|NG THE SEAL OF AN
SWITCHES 0-10v 0uTPUTIVI- G WIRE TO ECPM03 TERMINALS Mittpte maral actust lol Miero v 5
} ultiple manual actuation possible.
. ON PCB CONFIGURABLE OUTPUT. Muﬁ:igls ‘munuul n‘ctun‘tiun gussibl‘s‘ F\r A R C H I T E C T o R E N G I N E E R I S
I HOOD LIGHTS 1 TOTALS SEE ECPM03 OWNERS MANUAL. - 2\nTu§n;u?E§: ;::g :Z?ngr?mﬂclmg . AUX-01 > o ALTERED, THE ALTERING ARCHITECT
10 BREAKER PANEL TO FANS CONTRIL PAEL BT O BLACK —— . 10 |CONTROL PANEL JI0, remove the urpers and " L A2 zZ| > OR ENGINEER SHALL AFFIX TO HIS
il i WHITE VFD ANALDG _ 70 BMS 70 FIRE S ot e ot sctustion 10op Adjacent L% ITEM THE SEAL AND THE NOTATION
| Responsibility:  Electrician 0 Wi O CREEN 0-10v outPUTL 2O | |SYSTEM PULL systen interlock. Fs n I "ALTERED BY" FOLLOWED BY HIS
1 BREAKER PANEL FANS HOOD LIGHTS [GND O VIR 10 J-30x DN 10P OF HOmD IV VFD | WIRE 0 MED TERMINAL SI&IP: 1 STATION Mudiory Interlock X0 Panel o3 o SIGNATURE AND THE DATE OF SUCH
. 1400 W MAX (EACH VFD) SEE VFD OWNERS MANUAL e e e i e - 2 ALTERATION, AND A SPECIFIC
— - £ Imul t tivation. S Fi ]
[, |BREAKER 3PH ROUTER — BMS SWITCH - systen drawings for more infornation. °= 2 o DESCRIPTION OF THE ALTERATION.
12 LINE POVER 70 COMM CONTROL PANEL[ AL O Lo~ 12 Hanual 8
208V LINE FAN TR L CAT-S ETHERNET CONNECTION Actuation 2| © DO NOT SCALE DRAWINGS
. TO g 103 Devi = .
MCA:  8.3A - evice S
5 |moce: 15A eround o D WIRE DIRECTLY TO COMMUNICATION D EXTERNAL allﬂALACST\i@TACTHE TZ%RNDE%GPAEQSAND n 8 WRITTEN DIMENSIONS GOVERN.
U [ WDR;DEEMDE MODULE. NET REQUIRES 1D DHCP 2) Swiren HIORTS ? 4 © JOSEPH G THOMPSON ARCHITECT
UDP PORT 1444 & 1445 OPEN FOR - CORE_PCB ,
— — ECPMO3 o PLLC. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.
OUTBOUND TRAFFIC ONLY. — _ T
14 14 CONTROL PANEL 3 CAT-5 CONNECTION 5 T
GAS SOLENDID # # P
e 0 ADDITIONAL DEVICES MAY BE INLINE]
B CONTRAL PANEL[LGY (Y FOSITIVE T0.GAS VALVE On | | wasTeR Fs PLACE END OF LINE PLUG :
5 CONTROL PANEL TO FANS CONTROL PANEL[TTA G 0 [NDO NEGATIVE 5 : S
0 [TIBC ONLY ENERGIZED THROUGH LCD BOARD. IN EMPTY JACK. PNi EOLI20A | (31l lo0a [ gl -
Responsibility: Electrician WIRE TO CONTROL BOARD. INSTALL ROOM TEMP GAS VALVE OMI WHEN FIRE SYSTEM ARMED. UNLESS VFD, PCU, 3
| ROOM TEMP SENSOR IN ROOM AWAY FROM HEAT GROUPS: 24\ DC ONLY (NOT NEEDED IF USING 120V | OR OTHER COMPONENT IN SERIES. 5
16 PRIMARY PANEL FANS SENSOR SOURCES. DO NOT INSTALL SENSOR ' GAS VALVD. 16 5
ON THE CEILING GRID, SEE MANUAL. k=
—_— L0AD LEG 1 FAN: 05 EF-K3 7INTERLDCK NEEXDEK SHIELDED TWISTED PAIR BLACK :M)AS[;gR CORE 2
Load Wirin o |rLaes — CONTROL PANEL £
7 SM-1 ¢ \le LDaD LEG 2 [ o |Pr1sw CONTROL PANEL[TPA Y CDRNTRDL bﬁiNELAJADRMF[I:ErETRgAzimTREM [ 0 B O [) X RED | ST Z
VOLT: 208 V o) esponsibility: -
WIRE TO W LOAD LEG 3 L] o o [(T2B G-racTaRY WIRED TEWPERATURE HOOD 3 P Y MASTER FS | CC OHRE 70 LIKE TERVINALS INSTLELLD O CC
|| vFD auick [GND GROUND \ ] I DUCT SENSOR SENSOR. MOUNTED IN EXHAUST DUCT RISER 1 CONTROL PANEL COMPONENT | PANEL %EETEEEELSSETTmTS%%SL ASCLTAI\\//EATE
18 CONNECTOR WIRE TO . - :
- MUST HAVE ITS OWN CONDUIT | DISCONNECT GAS SOLENDIT BUILDING BIAF;‘Ui»(ITCHES PER FIRE SYSTEM
DO NOT SHARE CONDUIT! HOT TO GAS VALVE ALARM PANEL '
CONTROL PANEL LARM PANC
15 | ——— FEED STP THROUGH INNER RD 70 RD 10 [(NL & HERTRAL CONTROL PANEL 19
PUM COOLING TUBE. ALLOW FOR EIKDETCD PEDRTDR GAS VALVE ONLY ENERGIZED THROUGH LCD SIGNAL FOR O ALl %)
ENOUGH SLACK ON STP FOR TELCO MOTOR 120V ONLY HMI WHEN FIRE SYSTEM ARMED. BUILDING
5, |SPEED SIGNaL PROPER HINGING. CEXHAUST ONLY)| TELCD MO FIRE ALARM O A\,/LIERE SRECTO T TORE—TIRET Q 50
NOTE: PWM SIGNAL IS POLARITY
ECM-01 SENSITIVE. ZIEHL MOTOR THE FOLLOVING CONNECTIONS PANEL BOARD. ALl WILL MAKE AL2 IN FIRE
[ | covRo . T MAT OR MaY NOT BE CONDITIEN. -
v | w0 ot oy REOUIR SR B agTe _— z
ECH P1B (-pracke ) 1 siackeos | [ | ECM-01 CONTROL PANEL ALARM PANEL
| FAN: 09 SIGNAL FOR < COMMON —
22 — BUILDING &) 2 SEAL
T et anT NORMALLY CLOSED ERIC D. FELLENZER, P.E.
FAN START aavac TROUBLE [ TR O rausre RECAY CONTAGTS WIEL %) NY PROFESSIONAL ENGINEER
— sieNaL  [SFCIG 2aveat O UIx] ALARM MAKE TBC TO TBL IN TROUBLE -
25 e CONDITION, 23 NO. 073084-1
TO MUA BOARD
KWIRE TO UNIT |ISSUED 1995: EXP. 8/25
SUP-9 INTERLOCK
24 24
) 2 ’ m
" JOB NO MODEL NUMBER DRAWN BY SCHEMATIC TYPE DESCRIPTION OF OPERATION: N 7 JOB NO VODEL NUMBER DRAWN BY SCHEMATIC TYPE DESCRIPTION OF LPERATION: N 2
DCVv-I1111 INSTALL Demand Control Ventilation, w/ control for 1 Exhoust Fan, 1 Supply Fan, Exhoust on in Fire, Lights out in Fire, Fans DCV-1111 INSTALL Demand Control Ventilation, w/ control for 1 Exhaust Fan, 1 Supply Fan, Exhaust on in Fire, Lights out in Fire, Fans
6/84502 modulote based on duct temperature. INVERTER DUTY 3 PHASE MOTOR REQUIRED FOR USE WITH VFD. Room temperature /84502 modulate based on duct temperature. INVERTER DUTY 3 PHASE MOTOR REQUIRED FOR USE WITH VFD. Room temperature
JOB NAME - : DATE OWG NO sensor shipped loose for fleld installationVerify distance between VFD and Motor; additional cost could apply if JOB NAME DATE DWG NO sensor shipped loose for field installotionVerify distance between VFD and Motor; addlitional cost could apply if
Peekskill Firehouse Kitchen 1. 5/8/2024 ECP #4-1 distonce exceeds 50 feet. Peekskill Firehouse Kitchen 1. 5/8/2024 ECP #4-2 distance exceeds S0 feet. < —
1 1 I_
2 MAKE UP AIR REMOVE JUMPER WUA ZONE 1 SHUNL. COIL B m
BREAKER PANEL TO PRIMARY CONTROL PANEL o TR . coNTROL PANEL[ ST O} NETE TR v yst—— 0@@—‘ CONTROL PANEL TO FIRE SYSTEM o
— Responsibility: Electrician PROVING [ILIBC sieneL FoR [ NI O L Responsibility: CERTIFIED INSTALLER =
3 BREAKER SIZE SHOWN IS THE MAXIMUM ALLOWED EXTERNAL ST TERMINAL IS ENERGIZED 3 P Y
INTERLOCK LOW VOLTAGE CONNECTION FOR | TepmivaL NAMES
DAMPER INTERLOCK, WIRE T APPLY SHUNT TRIP IN FIRE CONDITION, CONTROL PANEL COMPONENT
| BREAKER PANEL PRIMARY CONTROL PANEL MULTIPLE SUPPLY ON THE SAMg | [ MUA BY DTHERS CONTACIOR_COLL w
ZONE IN SERIES. SHOULD HOT_TO_CONTACTOR_COIL - —
4 Hot OHI HAVE CONTINUITY WHEN DAMPER CoNTROL PANELLKS G NEUTRAL TO CONTACTOR COIL 060_‘ 4 FIRE STATS Z
BREAKER 1PH IS PROVEN OPEN. SIGNAL FOR [ NI & - - Ercs!
120 Vv Heutral O NI NOT REQUIRED FOR ALL UNITS. EXTERNAL KS TERMINAL IS DE-ENERGIZED < o
— Ground GND SEE MAKE-UP AIR SCHEMATIC. _— FIRE STAT SUPERVISED LOOP FS-01
5 15 A [CONTROL POWER. _DO_NOT WIRE CONTACTOR COIL IN FIRE CONDITION, 5 | contRoL PaneL Moy be mixed foctory and field e — (&)
TO GFCI OR SHUNT TRIP TO DUCT wiring. See Installation Schematic. i Stat m
| BREAKER. MOUNTED FIRE Multiple fire sensors possible. Ire sSta Y m
6 %:SDLT%DDDLD PLDI\SE; ESR\'/EIATﬁR #SlHARED W/ CDMEL@ COMMON T DETECTION QILGPHCDLET}FTWS;JE:S E:rpgit FS-0e Z
' NORMALLY OPEN Supervised Loop wiring in contact o
| Line C CONTROL PANEL TO ACCESSORY ITEMS DRY cONTACT [SFII G STATCS) with o hood "4l other wiring shat W C
7 | BREAKER 3PH LINE Responsibility: Electrician ONZDFF WITHrrs COMMON EB e : Seeen of SR | |Fire Stot @)
208 V ey g B = SUPPLY FAN NORMALLY OPEN
i L3 CONTROL PANEL COMPONENT GROUP 1 SPARE CONTACTS WILL MAKE + —
| |mMca 82 A Ground ) COMMON 70 NORMALLY OPEN | )
s |Moce: 1S A CF_Ka SM_1 WHEN SUPPLY FAN IS ON. P PULL STATION o
—_— [ENULES;
WIRE TO VFD QUICK CONNECTOR CONTROL PANEL <J4 ALL SWITCHES FACTORY WIRED # . MS-01 S ﬂ:
| i) CAT-5 CONNECTION DCV SPEED — L&
- 10 BMS
9 SWITCHES 0-10V DUTPUT 9 gcg#éh EEE&ATIDN LOOP / REMOTE FIRE Micro SV U m
ON pcB | WIRE TO ECPMO3 TERMINALS. Multiple manual actuation possiole C m
CONFIGURABLE OUTPUT. Multiple manual actuation possible.
W HOOD LIGHTS 1 (TOTAL) SEE ECPM0O3 OWNERS MANUAL. — gi"F;luE"iur;Ez: ;::g :i{:s;ngr;nmz:;t‘;z . AUX-01 —
BREAKER PANEL TO FANS CONTRIC PAEL BT BLACK — . 10 [CONTROL PANEL Bl renove e Jupar ana L~ pl2 — oc
wire in the supervised actuation loop. !
Responsibility: Electrician 10 Vile WHITE - 10 BMS TO FIRE Microswitch MSZ01 is optional For Frne Ad jocent C
m GREEN o-10v autPUT 2 O | | SYSTEM PULL systen interlock, rS
" HOOD LIGHTS [GND O N VFD | WIRE TO VFD TERMINAL STRIP. Panel W
BREAKER PANEL FANS WIRE TO J-BOX ON TOP OF HOOD PROPORTIONAL TO FREQUENCY. " STATION Auxiliary Interlock (AUX-01> ane! m
1400 W MAX (EACH VFD) SEE VFD OWNERS MANUAL. Wire AUl / AU2 of adjocent Master FS MAD-01 £
LINE e ViU panel(s> In each manual activation loop C- TN
[, | BREAKER 3PH POWER TO ROUTER BMS SWITCH | Furtsimu[;tuw‘euus chtivuticn‘ ?EE Fitv“e U N P
—_— system drawings for more Information.
12 208V LI FAN oMM AT-S ETHERNET CONNECTION conTROL PANEL HT O Co/d\‘—‘u 12 Y ¢ Manual +> + m O
MCA:  8.3A LIE CONTROL PANEL _ O ACDteuvuigéon T W
— |, Cron Ground 0 4 # EXTERNAL SIGNAL SWITCH THROUGH BMS | V4 N
13 ' _ WIRE DIRECTLY TO COMMUNICATION WILL ACTIVATE ZONE1 FANS AND
| Sup-10 WORLD WIDE MODULE. NET REQUIRES 1) DHCP 2> SWITCH LIGHTS 1 C
WEB UDP PORT 1444 & 1445 OPEN FOR ECPMHO3 CORE PCB Q + \D 1
mn OUTBOUND TRAFFIC ONLY. o CAT-5 CONNECTION n % \D ’ l_
CONTROL PANEL - i)
GAS SOLENDID 3 J5 D)
CONTROL PANELLGY T POSITIVE TO GAS VALVE 0 # ADDITIONAL DEVICES MAY BE INLINE| # o P Z
"™ CONTROL PANEL[ TIA O mT NEGATIVE — | MASTER FS PLACE END OF LINE PLUG —
15 CDNTRDL‘ ‘F‘)ANEL T FéNS 10 (TIBO o ONLY ENERGIZED THROUGH LCD 15 BOARD. IN EMPTY JaCK. PN EOLI20A [ crililoga g < % O Ll
Responsikility:  Electrician WIRE TO CONTROL BOARD. INSTALL ROOM TEMP GAS VALVE HMI WHEN FIRE SYSTEM ARMED. UNLESS VFD, PCU, U N
| ROOM TEMP SENSOR IN ROOM AWAY FROM HEAT GROUPS: 24V DC ONLY (NOT NEEDED IF USING 120V OR OTHER COMPONENT IN SERIES. 4_) } E
1 PRIMARY PANEL FANS SENSOR SOURCES. DO NOT INSTALL SENSOR GAS VALVED. B C @) :
ON THE CEILING GRID, SEE MANUAL. -—
Lid Vi U L0AD LEG 1 FAN: 06 EF-K4 S — 7INTERLDCK NEg\'A/DéK SHIELDED TWISTED PAIR BLACK (M)ASCTAER CORE LL g Z
oa irin (¢} FLAGS —_ CONTROL PANEL] -—
| Loed Ve [Ty ° B v e T2AQ CONTROL PANEL 70 FIRE SYSTEM AL X e Y@ 0] o[ OL0 < - LL] O
VOLT 208 V esponslbility: - -
WIRE TO W LOAD LEG 3 [\ /| o o FACTORY WIRED TEMPERATURE AOaD 4 P Y MASTER FS [CC OHyme o LiKe TERWINALS INS*AILELLD O CC _ T o
|| VD auick [GNDO GROUND I DUCT SENSOR SENSOR. MOUNTED IN EXHAUST DUCT RISER 1 CONTROL PANEL COMPONENT | PANEL CORE PANELS THAT MUST ACTIVATE N s X 0
18 CONNECTOR WIRE TO s TOGETHER, SET MASTER & SLAVE 0 0
MUST HAVE ITS OWN CONDUIT | DISCONNECT [— BUIL DING DIP SWITCHES PER FIRE SYSTEM
DO NOT SHARE CONDUIT! CONTROL PANEL[T3A G ALARM PANEL MANUAL. Y = Y — -, 2
. RD TO RD 10 WIRE TO CONTROL BOARD. HOOD 4 CONTROL PANEL FIRE INPUT — WU WU =
19 FEED STP THROUGH INNER PSP SENSOR SENSOR MOUNTED IN SUPPLY PLENUM| PSP TEMP 49 19 ~— c O
NIDEC MOTOR ) SIGNAL FOR ALt
PWM COOLING TUBE, ALLOW FOR RIDEC MO %) %) W ) U S
ENOUGH SLACK ON STP FOR VA BUILDING Q
— |SPEED SIGNAL PROPER HINGING., (EXHAUST ONLY) GAS SOLENDIY FIRE ALARM OllaLe %) | 0 M~ (L I_
20 NOTE: PWM SIGNAL IS POLARITY | BK TO YW CONTROL PANEL[GAS O HOT TO GAS VALVE WIRE DIRECTLY TO CORE CIRCUIT 2 O
ECM-01 SENSITIVE. ZIEHL MOTOR NEUTRAL PANEL BOARD. AL VILL MAKE AL2 IN FIRE = o
CONTROL QUTDODR RATED BK TO BK 0 He; CONDITION, [ D
— SHIELDED TWISTED PAIR SUP-10 GAS VALVE ONLY ENERGIZED THROUGH LCD —
2 paNEL B pese S 120V ONLY HMI WHEN FIRE SYSTEM ARMED T YT BUILDING 2 DATE: 7/30/2024 J P
ECM m [BLACK(=) ”X:XH BLacke | [ ‘ ECM-01 ' CONTROL PANEL ALARM PANEL —— © [} m
SIGNAL FOR - 9 S
— FAN: 10 COMMON - DWG.#: P o O |—
2 THE FOLLOWING CONNECTIONS BUILDING © 2 6784502 52 @
OR MAY NOT BE NORMALLY CLOSED S
FAN START 24VAC REQUIRED BASED ON JOBSITE TROUBLE E@ TROUBLE RELAY CONTACTS WILL @ ; 8 D ()] w
- SIGNAL SECIO) 24vac 0 UIX] SPECIFICATIONS ALARM MAKE TBC TO TBL IN TROUBLE — DRAWN oY < ; Z
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DESCRIPTION DATE:
A
A
" JOB NO MODEL NUMBER DRAWN BY SCHEMATIC TYPE DESCRIPTION OF OPERATION: N 7 JOB NO MODEL NUMBER DRAWN BY SCHEMATIC TYPE DESCRIPTION OF OPERATION: N A
SC-110110MA INSTALL 120V 1 Phase w/ control for 1 Exhaust Fan, Exhoust on in Fire, Lights out in Fire, Relay On/Off with Supply Fan, SC-110110MA INSTALL 120V 1 Phaose w/ control for 1 Exhaust Fan, Exhoust on in Fire, Lights out in Fire, Relay On/Off with Supply Fan,
6/84502 JOB NAME DATE DWG NO Fants) On/Off Thermostatically Controlled. Room temperature sensor shipped loose for field installation. 6/84502 JOB NAME DATE WG NO Fan(s) On/Off Thermostatically Controlled. Room temperature sensor shipped loose for field Installation. N
Peekskill Firehouse Kitchen I. 5/8/20P4 ECP #5-1 Peekskill Firehouse Kitchen I. 5/8/2024 ECP #5-2
1 1
2 ROUTER ' B g |§
cOmMM
BREAKER PANEL TO PRIMARY CONTROL PANEL ORI PAEL CAT-5 ETHERNET CONNECTION CONTROL PANEL TO FIRE SYSTEM INTERLOCK NETWORK| oo oon oo isren pa BLack | MASTER CORE (@}
— Responsibility: Electrician 0 4 # - Responsibility: ALARM CONTRACTOR —  [CONTROL PaNeLL (A O (DO Rep | 2L0 7 [
3 BREAKER SIZE SHOWN IS THE MAXIMUM ALLOWED WIRE DIRECTLY TO COMMUNICATION CONTROL. PANEL COMPONENT 3 70 CB g sl [ 2CB
WORLD WIDE MODULE. NET REQUIRES 1> DHCP 2) MASTER FS [ CC OHwre 1o Like TeRMiNaLS TN ALl TCC € Joseph G. Thompson Architect, PLLC
| BREAKER PANEL PRIMARY CONTROL PANEL WEB UDP PORT 1444 & 1445 OPEN FOR | PANEL CORE PANELS THAT MUST ACTIVATE 8 ph 5. Thomp ’
4 _— OUTBOUND TRAFFIC ONLY. BUILDING 4 - TOGETHER, SET MASTER & SLAVE c 108 N Division Street, Ste 100
SREAKER 1PH Ho't O Al : - ALARM PANEL DIP SWITCHES PER FIRE SYSTEM T Peekskill New York 10566
120 V — O NI CONTROL PANEL FIRE INPUT MANUAL. = ’
B 15 & [CONTROL POWER, _DO_NOT WiRE | 20MD CONTROL PANEL[TTA G} - SIGNAL FOR 1751 IALL 0 B ®
TO GFCI OR SHUNT TRIP 10 [TIBOfvire 7o contRoe 50aR0 TSTAL T Roon Tep e v % g EI\}:H (€ 4_:;) 532-8 1h5 6
| BRE AKER. ROOM TEMP SENSOR IN ROOM AWAY FROM HEAT VIRE DIRECTLY 10 CORE CIRCUIT - = £ : joe@ijthompsonarch.com
6 IST HOOD LIGHT BREAKER SHARED W/ SENSOR SOURCES. DO NOT INSTALL SENSOR GROUPS: PANEL BOARD. ALL WILL MAKE AL2 IN FIRE 6 e
PR PR T ON THE CEILING GRID, SEE MANUAL o 5 [
| — BUILDING | 5
7 CONTROL PANEL[TPACH Z'T CONTROL PANEL ALARM PANEL 7 8 NOTES:
: 0 WIRE TO CONTROL BOARD. AOOD 5 SIGNAL FDR coMMON || 17> % ’
— BREAKER PANEL TO FANS CAPTURE VOLUME SENSOR MOUNTED IN HOOD CAPTURE CAPTURE 1 BUILDING - S IT IS A VIOLATION OF THE LAW FOR
8 SENSOR VOLUME TROUBLE [ TBL O NORMALLY CLOSED 1| 1 8 o
Responsibility: Electrician ' TROUBLE RELAY CONTACTS WILL ‘_‘- ANY PERSON, UNLESS ACTING
P Y - ALARM MAKE TBC TO TBL IN TROUBLE . 2 UNDER THE DIRECTION OF A
s BREAKER PANEL FANS - WOT TO GAS VALVE GAS SOLENDI] I CONDITION. — = LICENSED ARCHITECT OR ENGINEER,
CONTROL PANEL[GAS & Qj 9 TO ALTER AN ITEM IN ANY WAY. IF AN
NEUTRAL <
BREAKER 1PH M — VR TO 0 (N[ G S ITEM BEARING THE SEAL OF AN
— NEUTRAL
Loy o FANS GAS VALVE ONLY ENERGIZED THROUGH LCD CONTROL PANEL TO FIRE SYSTEM - © ARCHITECT OR ENGINEER IS
10 Ground 10 <
120V ONLY HMI WHEN FIRE SYSTEM ARMED, o N ALTERED, THE ALTERING ARCHITECT
A 7% EF-KSA _— Responsibility:  CERTIFIED INSTALLER > o OR ENGINEER SHALL AFFIX TO HIS
MOCP: 15 b
— THE FOLLOWING CONNECTIONS CONTROL PANEL COMPONENT | 2 2 ITEM THE SEAL AND THE NOTATION
" - MAY OR MAY NOT BE 1 o = "ALTERED BY" FOLLOWED BY HIS
REQUIRED BRI (OBSITE FIRE STATS o3 e SIGNATURE AND THE DATE OF SUCH
I — Q ALTERATION, AND A SPECIFIC
G ES ,
2. SHUNT_COIL 12 |l < DESCRIPTION OF THE ALTERATION
e HOT TO SHUNT COIL FS-01 ; ‘
CONTROL PANEL[ ST C FIRE STAT SUPERVISED LOOP 2
CONTROL PANEL TO FANS NEUTRAL FROM SHUNT COIL \;: CONTROL PANEL May ke mixed foctory and field K oM T2
. o o stGNaL FOR [N G 10 DucT wiring. See Installation Schemotic.| = — 3| S DO NOT SCALE DRAWINGS.
13 Responsibility: Electrician EXTERNAL ST TERMINAL IS ENERGIZED VOUNTED FIRE Multiple fire sensors possicle. Fire Stot 13 s WRITTEN DIMENSIONS GOVERN.
PRIMARY PANEL FANS SHUNT TRIP IN FIRE CONDITION. DETECTION SLPCON-xFT required for all FS—02 8
| LT 10 CONTACTOR cor. FONTACIOR_COIL e Supervised Loop wiring in contact oo - G © JOSEPH G THOMPSON ARCHITECT,
14 coNTROL PaNEL[ KS O — = with o hood. All_other wiring shal 14 =
FEED STP THROUGH INNER RD T0 RD NEUTRAL _TO_CONTACTOR_COIL be PN: 6320UL, Belden or simlar. | [Fire Stad S PLLC. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.
COOLING TUBE, ALLOW FOR NIDEC MOTOR SIGNAL FOR [ NI (Y re sto I
— PWM ENDUGH SLACK ON STP FOR EELEE EETDR EXTERNAL KS TERMINAL IS DE-ENERGIZED - e
SPEED SIGNAL PROPER HINGING. (EXHAUST ONLY))
15 FROPER HINGING, (EXHAUST N Bk TO v CONTACTOR COIL IN FIRE CONDITION. - 15 =
ECM-01 SENSITIVE ZIEHL MOTOR e _— PULL STATION 5
— CONTROL QUTDOOR RATED BK TO BK [EmES; - 5
16| paneL TO ket oo VTR PAIR renco | [ (EFTKSA CONTROL PANEL[SFCLO)} COMMON bé870& 16 z
ECM BLACK(=) ( ] X:X( ) sLackey | [ ECM-01 DRY CDNTACT NORMALLY OPEN MANUAL ACTUATION LOOP / REMOTE FIRE -g
SYSTEM LOOP. i
" FAN: 07 ON/OFF WITH S COMMON Multiple manual actuation possikle Micro SV I E
17 . Multiple manuol actuation possiole. 17 £
SUPPLY FAN NORMALLY OPEN A Plug junper with Wires from pini o AUX-01 >
GROUP 1 SPARE CONTACTS WILL MAKE CONTROL PANEL pin4 and fron pin2 to pin3 is mounted o A 5
COMMON TO NORMALLY OPEN J10, remove the jumpers and -
e [ T0 FIRE wire in the supervised actuation loop. Ad lacent —
18 WHEN SUPPLY FAN IS ON. SYSTEM PULL Vicrosvitch MS-01 is optional For fire J?geﬂ 18
| CONTROL PANEL TO ACCESSORY ITEMS B SWITCH STATION sy psertoc v pune
[ e of odjacent Master - —
19 Responsibility: Electrician CONTROL PANEL[ HT & Co— N8B panel(s) in each manual ac-tivation 100p C TN 19
0 for Simultnﬂguus nctivatiuﬂ“ See Fir“s
CONTROL PANEL COMPONENT L SIONAL SwITeh TrRLUGH Bs system drawings For more information. Manual
Py WILL ACTIVATE ZONE1 FANS AND Actuntion —
20 SWITCH LIGHTS Device 20
[ HMI
CONTROL PANEL |7 ]| | VIRE DIRECTLY 70 CONTROL 304RD 1
— 0 CAT-5 CONNECTION —
A REMOTE GAS SOLENDID ECPMO3 CORE PCB 2
MOUNTED ;\IAgMEPTEyDJADCFK‘L;%:E EPDLLUlGaoALEDUEOA # > ‘ CONTROL PANEL[LGV POSITIVE TO GASEG\;ATLIXE OT CONTROL PANEL @ CAT-5 CONNECTION @
I SWITCHES —
2 10 ONLY ENERGIZED THROUGH LED 0 ADDITIONAL DEVICES MAY BE INLINE. 2
HOOD LIGHTS 1 GAS VALVE AML WHEN FIRE SYSTEM ARMED. MASTER FS PLACE END OF LINE PLUG e L
| | e 3O BLACK 24V DC ONLY (GNADST \/NAELEVDE? IF USING 120V BOARD. EJNNLEQSQY\/JFAEK‘PE% EOL120A [EDHEOA #Jé‘ | ERIC D. FELLENZER, P.E.
B 0 W1 O WHITE OR OTHER COMPONENT IN SERIES, 2 NY PROFE?'(S’;:&ENG'NEER
GREEN . -
HOOD LIGHTS [GND &
— | 1400 v Max WIRE TO J-BOX ON TOP OF HOOD - ISSUED 1995:; EXP. 8/25
24 24
N\ VRN /
4 MODEL NUMBER DRAWN BY SCHEMATIC TYPE DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIDON: N
" JOB NO MODEL NUMBER < _110110MA DRAN BY SCHEWATIC TYPE DESCRIPTION OF OPERATION: N JOB NO £784502 SC-110110MA INSTALL Fire Syzeen ¥3 TANC FS - 40 (55,
6784502 INSTALL Fire System #5 TANK FS - 4.0 (FS-5). JOB NAME oATE oWe NO
JOB NAME R ) DATE DWG NO Peekskill Firehouse Kitchen L. 5/8/2024 ECP #5-4
Peekskill Firehouse Kitchen I. 5/8/2024 ECP #5-3

WALL MOUNT UTILITY CARINET TANK PROTECTION 10/01/2023 Rev. 03 L WALL MOUNT UTILITY CABINET TANK PRUOTECTION LOW- 10/01/2023 Rev. 3

" CLECTRICAL DETALL . e AL PS5 MASTER

1. WIRE MANUAL ACTUATION DEVICE(S), REMOTE FIRESTAT(S), CORE INTERLOCKCS), FIRE SENSORC(S) AND FIRE ALARM CONTACTS

<L 8
? ELECTRICIAN: 2. COMPLETE FINAL HOOKUP OF SYSTEM : e
L WIRE MAIN CONTROL PANEL PER INCLUDED SCHEMATIC ‘
| 2 VIRE ALL FANS PER INCLUDED SCHEMATIC . 3 VERIFY FINAL FIRE SYSTEM TEST —~
© VIR OB AePLIANGE RILT SWITCHY TP EQUIPPED (GPTIONALY 2]
4 VIRE UDS gppLia / B ALARM CONTRACTOR REQUIREMENT =
B 5 ITEM CONNECTION IN PANEL CONNECTION ON DEVICE VOLTAGE AMPERAGE COMMENTS Z (@]
| WIRE MANUAL ACTUATION DEVICE TERMINAL I BETWEEN CORE PANEL TERMINALS 102 AND 103 —
| ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR REQUIREMENT . MANUAL ACTUATION DEVICECS) 1oL AN 182 24 VIC ¢ 10 AMPS | WIRE MANUAL ACTUATION DEVICE TERMINAL 2 BETWEEN CORE PANEL TERMINALS 10I AND 104 o
6 ITEM CONNECTION IN PANEL | CONNECTION IN DEVICE VOLTAGE AMPERAGE COMMENTS JUMPER 101 TDMémAALNgtlTOSATTIDDNmSEi/FICEDEm/NEURALMUASCTTUBAEHIDNNSTDAEL\/LIECDE IS INSTALLED & o
BREAKER COIL — MANUAL ACTUATION DEVICE COVER N/& N/& N/A /& IF SURFACE MOUNTED, USE COVER EXTENSION STI-6531B z
- SHUNT TRIP BREAKER (OPTIONAL) ST & NI FACER,S 120 VAC <4 MHPS ST TO AL ON SHUNT BREAKER COIL, AND NEUTRAL TO A2 ON SHUNT TRIP BREAKER CHIL 7 TR FIRE e e B o T N S T
7
CONTROL PANEL POVER HL & NI + GROUND CIRCUIT BREAKER 120 VAC 5 AMPS CONTROL PANEL POVER MUST NOT BE RUN THROUGH SHUNT TRIP BREAKER B REMOTE FIRESTAT SENSORCS) gL &l BLACK AND WHITE 24 VIC CL0 AP | oy TERE R S e A M B L D R PN TERHINALS o b & = I-IJ -
B UDS APPLIANCE KILL SWITCH (OPTIONAL) KTS & NI KTS & NI 120 VAC <4 AWPS KILL SWITCH TERMINALS MUST BE IN SERIES WITH OTHER KILL SWITCHES § B g 17 a0 T o W Y 3 T B —
8 S0V VAKX FIRE ALARM RELAY CONTACTS FOR BUILDING FIRE ALARM LOCATED IN THE
FIRE ALARM CONTACT AL1, AL2 VARIES A/ UP TO 1 AMP T R e N I E
|| REMOTE 120VAC ANSUL AUTOMAN (OPTIONAL) AUL, AU2 SOLENDID 120 VAC <6 ANPS 120V TO AUL, AU2 TO ANSUL ELECTRIC AUTOMAN, ANSUL SOLENDID TO NEUTRAL " 25485 COMMUNICATIONS CORE SYSTEM (b Ch. 10 CORE SYSTEN ) CA CORE SYSTEM (b (B, 10 CORE. SYSTEN > CB o o
° A VALVE LGV & NID QF 24 VID) RED/RED/CREEN 24 VIt <10 S TF 24 VIC - 2 WIRES & GROUND, NID 70 RED, LGV T0 RED, AND GREEN TO GROUND CORE INTERLOCK(S) CA, €3, CC Ch, CB, CC SIGNAL CIRE SYSTEM () CC, T CORE SYSTEM (2 CC. USE BELTENH 86760 DR SIMILAR VIRE = L]
GAS & NI CIF 120 VAC) OR 120 VAC : IF 120 VAC - 2 WIRES & GROUND GAS TO RED, NI T0 RED, AND GREEN TO GROUND | 0
n 10 TROUBLE CONTACT TBC, TBL, TOK VARIES MAX 120 VAC VR © WIRE TO TBL & TBC NORMALLY OPEN CONTACT, CLOSES IN TROUBLE CONDITION c (a
CONTROL PANEL POWER — F
Y -2 WIRES & GROUND — CORE COMMUNICATIONS CABLE RJ-45 Jock INTERNET CONNECTION SIGNAL L0 AMPS TYPICAL CONNECTION CATS CABLE TO LOCAL AREA NETWORK VIA ETHERNET SWITCH OR oc
m —— e — -120 VAC, 15 AMP SERVICE i oc WIRELESS ROUTER WITH VALID INTERNET CONNECTION —
—= “HOVER MUST O CRIGINATE FIRE ALARM CONTACT S z O
- F gt e Sl 2 -
12 —CORE CONTROL PANEL ALl AND AL? -USE BELDEN#88760 OR SIMILAR WIRE U - I_
- -SEE FIGURE 2 -SEE FIGURE 3 ~ m
o e + o
3 L TROUBLE CONTACT = W
= -2 WIRES TO NORMALLY OPEN A4 N 2
= ] — CONTACTS (CLOSE TN TROUBLE &
| — .
14 SHUNT TRIP BREAKER (OPTIONAL) — -CORE_PANEL TERMINALS TBL AND TBC CORE_CONMUNICATIONS CABLE W + 8 D
LB S e B | R R — L DD T S 00 =
15 GNEQTRAL TO A2 ON SHUNT TRIP SUPERVISED LOOP — VIA ETHERNET SWITCH OR WIRELESS O O =
| ~4 VIRES, 24VDC CONNECT BLACK ROUTER —_— L
B v REEaRie i < 0 =
16 \ BETWEEN 22 AND 23 IN PANEL EXHAUST HOOD L\ N VIRES. BAVDE WIRE CTERMINAL 1 v £
= o sl T - = 2z o
-2 WIRES & GROOND . -
" j B AT DYICTTY CABINET DDRS RN 754 "VIC WIRE T LoV & ND JSE HIGH TEND (842'F MANUAL -] “ADDITIONAL' PULL STATIONS WIRED IN L. ¢ m O
THE PANEL SHALL ALSO BE LUCATED IN AN ~120 VAC WIRE T0 GAS & NI — §441601CAFED BLIOWIRE ONLY IF ACTUATION SURERVISED LOMP < (@)
— ACCESSIBLE AREA WHERE THE AUDIBLE AND 18 X 36 INCHES CLEARANCE REQUIRED IN USE BELDEN #6320UL OR SIMILAR WIRE
- RAN OVER TOP_OF_HOOD; FRONT OF ALL UTILITY CABINET DOORS DEVICE ~SEE FIGORE 1A = 0N =
VISUAL ALARMS CAN BE HEARD AND SEEN OTHERWISE BELDEN #6320UL OR THE PANEL 'SHALL ALSO BE LOCATED N 10 70 20 < < (|
. §ISME1ELAFRIGPULREENUIM RATED WIRE AN ACCESSIBLE AREA WHERE THE —=— FEET FROM — ] S
POWER TO ELECTRIC GAS VALVE 19 AUDIBLE |AND VISUAL ALARMS CAN BE HOOD LOCATED — MANUAL ACTUATION DEVICE n = n — Z
18 APPLIANCE | ~STRAINER MUST BE HEARD AND' SEEN NEAR POINT BTl PART #3S2031ZA-EN Y Y >
INSTALLED UPSTREAM | PROTECTIVE COVER MUST BE INSTALLED U 0 = (@)
| \ OF VALVE % EEDEGEEE% = 0 5 —d
2 . 42 T0 48 INCHES & N S|
g - ABOVE FLOOR J > O
o ELECTRIC v 2 LEVEL TO )
GAS ELECTRIC GAS CENTER OF PUSH I 7 |
B — STATION DATE: 7/30/2024 — 8 _GCJ o
22 = Lo (&)
| DWG.#: x 5.8 2 -
| o
- e 1 » — 6784502 S%- o n
SHIKING o L APPLIANCE(S) S =| 2
— DRAWN . Z=No 7
m 20 ATTENTION: LOW-VOLTAGE DC OR SIGNALING WIRE SHOULD By: Pily.gast =5 > = @)
BE ROUTED IN SEPARATE CONDUIT FROM ALL AC SOURCES x $522% | O
—  NOTE: SEE INSTALLATION, CPERATION, AND MAINTENANCE MANUAL FLR FURTHER INSTRUCTIONS NDTE:  SEE INSTALLATION, DPERATION, AND MAINTENANCE MANUAL FCR FURTHER INSTRUCTIONS SCALE: X 2 %’ Qx
} p N.T.S. m LN D k=
N\ / -
B = L
MASTER DRAWING Laog®dL <
6=2.%
A |558¢s5| o
orkaA®moO
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1" DRAIN PIPE TO

\ \ FLOOR DRAIN
N \L - JOSEPH THOMPSON
]
S S — — — REMOVAL |REMOVAL BY
N S L - - : BY THIS |PLUMBING ARCHITECT
A, q, ¢ @_, S ~o- A ! \% CONTRACTOR | CONTRACTOR
/7
S Joseph G. Thompson Architect, PLLC
L A N -[><1—1\_ 108 N Division Street, Ste 100
S » Peekskill, New York 10566
_ 2" HWR 3/4" CW
TN MAKELP EXISTING ROOFING S
NUE BOILER EQUIPMENT SCHEDULE: \ 12" DUCT WITH 2" INSULATION. i ee@iempsonarch com
\?—JI\ /— |
) (D COMBINATION LIGHT OIL & NATURAL GAS HYDRONIC HEATING _
l R ® BOILER, 600 MBH GROSS, 521.7 MBH IBR RATING. EXISTING ROOFING\ NOTES:
@- \\\ - EX'ST'NG ROOF EIJ?(AP\I/EISE%TI\II(,)NUg'I:_I-Ergz L:(\L{VT'I:IEI)E
™ ZS_ \ @ 27 ARTROL FITING. o gEs 4 N e e /_ SUPPORT STRUCTURE LICENSED ARGHITECT OR ENGINEER.
\ EXISTING INTERIOR '
:.‘;\ 1%” DRAIN PIPE () 40 GALLON ASME COMPRESSION TANK WITH GLASS GAUGE. EXISTING ROOF MASONRY WALL (TO EXISTING INTERIOR TO ALTER AN [TEM IN ANY WAY. IF AN
| =N SUPPORT STRUCTURE : ARCHITECT OR ENGINEER IS
N __ I N TO FLOOR DRAIN @ " INLINE PUMP. 30 GPM ® 12° HEAD \ POT & DISH ROOMS)\’ PARTITION WALL (TO ALTERED, THE ALTERING ARCHITECT
2 , : 4 ; BATHROOMS) TEM THE SEAL AND THE NOTATION
e " s "ALTERED BY" FOLLOWED BY HIS
N\\ -\\ : r—--1 L‘/_@ @ 1%” INLINE PUMP, 27 GPM @ 18’ HEAD. \ iILG_II_\lI/EAELiI?rEIg:D;I:lEDDQTéEF?EFCSIL'J:CIg
AN AN : : : @) : e N N— DESCRIPTION OF THE ALTERATION.
\\ \\ i N F ®&(@ 175 PSIG WORKING PRESSURE, 300°F RATED TRIPLE DUTY VALVE. \ NEW DROP CEILING 19°8 DUCTS WITH 2° INSULATION. COMPRESS e Mot SeALE DRAWINGS.
! \ \ RO » 20"@ DUCT WITH 2” INSULATION. COMPRESS BY OTHERS INSULATION AS NEEDED AT PASS—THROUGH WRITTEN DIMENSIONS GOVERN.
| AN | Lol %" BRASS PRESSURE REDUCING VALVE SET AT 12 PSIG. NEW DROP CEILING INSULATION AS NEEDED AT PASS—THROUGH ONLY. © JOSEPH G THOMPSON ARCHITECT,
\ \, | ” PLLC. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.
X Y- j 2" HWR ® TANK AIRTROL FITTINGS. BY OTHERS ONLY.
N LT ™\ ! » KITCHENS #1-5 MAIN CORRIDOR
AN , \ e /—1 BOILER DRAW OFF DOMESTIC WATER HEATER, 18.6 GPM BOILER WATER AT 200°F, = -
AN . S » ! & PIPE TO FLOOR DRAIN 100°F PER MINUTE TEMPERATURE RISE.
AN | 1 |
@/ “n . =N () RELIEF VALVE. NOTE
TR SN N —
e NN AN (2 COMBINATION LIGHT OIL & NATURAL GAS FORCED DRAFT BURNER, 1. DO NOT INSULATE EXHAUST DUCTWORK.
N NN ! N 8 GPH #2 OIL BURNING AT 5.65 GPH, 120 MBH NATURAL GAS
N NN | M CAPACITY.
R NN ' AN 5 DUCTWORK THROUGH EXISTING ROOF SUPPORT STRUCTURE
NON N O-F-——> SCALE: 3/8"=1"-0"
. \\\ \\\ F\\
\, \
AN - - -0\ 4" CONCRETE BASE
NN AN
\\\1'—— - - - = / r— S| S—
N —_— —_— —_— | NY PROFESSIONAL ENGINEER
NO. 073084-1
ISSUED 1995; EXP. 8/25
1 N.T.S. O
I_ <
< )
O
ROOF m S
WHERE DUCTS CROSS, SAME SHALL STEEL JOIST - E
BE ROUTED WITHIN JOIST SPACE. DUCT /_ 0 0
P
SEE "DUCTWORK THROUGH EXISTING ROOF Z o
SUPPORT STRUCTURE” DETAIL FOR ROUTING — o
DUCTWORK AS INDICATED. o
< o
N =
DUCT =
RIGID SUPPLY OR L o
] I MAIN DUCT MAIN DUCT RETURN DUCTWORK 0 L
(a
LIGHTING @ (: )~———— PLUMBING, SPRINKLER AND/OR SEE_BRANCH =
> , ELECTRICAL CONDUIT. . SUPPLY RETURN TAKE—OFF DETAIL — g
’ | ol AR FLOW g T _AR_FLOW_ < STRAP SUPPORT TO "4 L
NOTE: SPLITTER ROOF STRUCTURE
DAMPER _ < AN UTILIZE STAINLESS STEEL LLI
1. THIS DETAIL IS SHOWN FOR COORDINATION PURPOSES. SHOP DRAWINGS _ " [ ORM DR R CLaar®, AND o
SHALL REFLECT THIS COORDINATION EFFORT WHERE LIGHTING, DUCT AND/OR - 0 FLEX DUCT SEALANT FOR ATTAGHING U) <
PIPING CROSS. CONTRACTORS SHALL REFER TO OTHER TRADE DRAWINGS 3 3 ELEXIBLE DUCT T0 CLINCH '
FOR COORDINATION PURPOSES. WHERE DUCT, PIPE OR CONDUIT DO NOT g 45 PILOT |cASTING Q 45 § COLLAR - | -
CROSS, SAME SHALL BE INSTALLED AS TIGHT TO STEEL AS PRACTICAL. i (GALVANIZED) i - / pa
- - — RIGID 90" ELBOW O w
2. THE FOLLOWING PRIORITIES SHALL BE MAINTAINED IF A ROUTING CONFLICT / ADJUSTABLE ROD 0 | =
ARISES: LIGHTING, DUCT WORK, PIPING (INCLUDING WATER, ELECTRICAL BRASS Pa WITH POSITION MARKS e u RECTANGULAR TO ROUND 1T )
AND SPRINKLER). THIS, HOWEVER, DOES NOT ALLEVIATE THE CONTRACTOR HINGE i e
: A SET SCREW FOR A bucT NOTE: o
3. WHERE THE ABOVE CONFLICTS WITH CODE, CODE REQUIREMENTS SHALL BRANCH LOCKING IN" POSITION. W INSULATE BACK OF DIFFUSER OR REGISTER ﬂ: o
PREVAIL. puCT W " SUPPLY DIFFUSER #H——5'—0" MAXIMUM m— =
~~ SUPPLY 7. -yt iac | LL g1 o
4. ROUTE DUCT UNDER EXISTING MEMBERS OR THROUGH TRUSSES. MECHANICAL QUADRANT (GALVANIZED) E 3| =
STRUCTURAL CONTRACTOR SHALL NOT PIERCE, CUT OR ALTER EXISTING L. 7N N\ ] SART
STRUCTURAL MEMBERS. CEILING o
_l D | =
O (O] m
3 PLENUM COORDINATION DETAIL 4 TYPICAL LOW PRESSURE BRANCH TAKE-OFF DETAIL 5 SUPPLY DIFFUSER/RETURN REGISTER AND FLEX DUCT DETAIL ¥_ 5.8 5| E
N.T.S. N.T.S. N.T.S. SgT 2| 9
) (825 7|2
= c> = O
x L2 zoXk O
€N O o ()
SEZNG | p
] o ] E [ )2 B
—F —— zsgax |
( L m o~ ®mWO (]
1 @ MAIN SUPPLY, RETURN OR EXHAUST DUCT (LOW OR MEDIUM PRESS.)
BRANCH DUCT (DIVERGING OR CONVERGING FLOW)
@%. . 4 % VAN OR ERANCH DUCT W/ DNVERGING OR CONVERGING FLOW UNAUTHORIZED ALTERATION OR ADDITION TO A PLAN BEARING A Date: September 17, 2024
t i LICENSED PROFESSIONAL ENGINEER’S SEAL IS A VIOLATION OF
@/:4\,_- (4) VOLUME DAMPER AS INDICATED ON PLANS (TYP) SECTION 7209, SUB-DIVISION 2 OF THE N.Y. STATE EDUCATION LAW. | Revisions:
(5) TRANSITION AS REQUIRED FELLENZER ENGINEERING, LLP i
CERTIFICATE OF AUTHORIZATION #: 0017795
(6) RADIUSED ELBOW TRANSITION
G>\_ : (7) DIMENSIONS OF SPLIT PER SMACNA DUCT MANUAL OR AS ON PLANS FE I I EN ZE R III
NOTE: FABRICATE SPLIT FITTINGS, ELBOWS, TRANSITIONS, ETC. PER
Y, LATEST EDITION OF SMACNA DUCT CONSTRUCTION MANUAL, AS INDICATED www.fellp.com ENGINEERING LLP
R 4l ON PLANS, OR AS DESCRIBED IN SPECIFICATION.
e —r 22 Mulberry St., Suite 2A, 181 Church St., Suite 100,
—_— || | —_— PROVIDE DUCT SPLIT ARRANGEMENT AS SHOWN ON PLANS. Middletown, NY 10940 Poughkeepsie, NY 12601
— 1 t 845-343-1481 fx 845-343-4986 t 845-454-9704 fx 855-320-8735
b 4 5 DESIGNED BY: DRAWN BY: APPROVED BY: FE PROECT T
RW JCL EDF 23-369
6 SPLIT DUCT DETAILS ¥ % o0 1" 2" .
REFERENCE SCALE




(Layout: H7.02 )

File Name: F:\2023\23-369 Peekskill Firehouse Kitchen Incubator\HVAC\H7.02 (DETAILS).dwg
(Name: wpb)

Date: Tue, Sep 17, 2024 - 10:09 AM

16"x20"

TRANSITION
ELBOW
JOSEPH THOMPSON
ARCHITECT
AIRFLOW =
- =l =
20"¢ THROUGH EXHAUST TERMINAL Joseph G. Thompson Architect, PLLC
ROOF TO EXHAUST P kRl New vork 10566
14x12 THROUGH - - | AN oRr BT 5"¢ FLUE EXHAUST PIPE PH
:(845)532-8156
ROOF FROM MAU —— | SEAL WITH HIGH TEMP. /_ EM: jot(a@jth)ompsonarch.com
SILICONE RUBBER SEALANT P
i i i A \ COMBUSTION AIR INLET
\ NOTES:
FRAME LOCKING LUG
14x12 TO 18x18 AV C [ FRAME LOCKING LUG TS pRLON O THE LA s
RANSITION UNDER THE DIRECTION OF A
| | 8”¢ COMBUSTION AIR PIPE LICENSED ARCHITECT OR ENGINEER,
| | / 4}’”R TO ALTER AN ITEM IN ANY WAY. IF AN
| 4R 2 AROHITEOT OR ENGINEER 1S
18x12 2 ALTERED, THE ALTERING ARCHITECT
7 | | FLASHING OR ENGINEER SHALL AFFIX TO HIS
/ —\ —\ N~ J— I \I! \I, LALTERED Ba” FOLLOWED By HIS
2 SIGNATURE AND THE DATE OF SUCH
10x12 FEEDED
lox2 FECDED ~ L < N ROOF T 4 T R A T
1 DN * .
X o || THIMBLE 3 % , WRTTIN SRS N SoveRn:
TRANS'T'ON (TYP‘ OF 3) KITCHEN HOOD W/ MAKEUP AIR ¥18X12 TO 10)(12 I I CONCENTRIC ADAPTER by w— 90' 3 b goc © JOSEPH G THOMPSON ARCHITECT,
h w— PLLC. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.
TRANSITION L1 ‘r lr
'_
T
(@)
|
i 6”8 FLUE EXHAUST PIPE 6”8 COMBUSTION AIR PIPE VANED ELBOW TURNING VANE VANED ELBOW TURNING VANE
=z
© SUPPORT UNIT HEATER NOTES: NOTES:
“ PER MANUFACTURER'S 1. LOCKING LUGS INTEGRAL WITH VANE. X 1. LOCKING LUGS INTEGRAL WITH VANE.
! RECOMMENDATIONS 2. MAXIMUM UNSUPPORTED VANE LENGTH 36”. 2" MAXIMUM UNSUPPORTED VANE LENGTH 48”.
> 3. FRAMES BOLTED OR RIVETED TO ELBOW. 3. FRAMES BOLTED OR RIVETED TO ELBOW.
| L NOTES: 4. VANES AND FRAMES — SAME GAUGE AS ELBOW. 4. VANES AND FRAMES — SAME GAUGE AS ELBOW.
1. ALL GAS VENT PIPING SHALL BE
N N/ 24 GA. OR HEAVIER GALVANIZED
WA, STEEL OR EQUIVALENT.
2. ALL JOINTS OF 5" FLUE DOUBLE THICKNESS TURNING oy i N —
AR EXHAUST PIPE LAYING WITHIN THE SINGLE THICKNESS TURNING Y PROFESSIONAL ENGINEER
p ggugggﬁogrAlrgeplg? o e VANES FOR SQUARE ELBOW VANES FOR SQUARE ELBOW ssULE e e 12
9 9
NOTES: SILICONE RUBBER SEALANT.
1. KITCHEN 3 ARRANGEMENT SHOWN. »
KITCHEN 4 ARRANGEMENT IS MIRRORED. > gémﬁlnggLECb%EARTA?_Es Tl-%R ALL oc
GAS VENT PIPING. O
1 KITCHEN HOOD WITH MAKEUP AIR DUCTWORK DETAIL UNIT HEATER VENT PIPING DETAIL 3 TYPICAL TURNING VANE DETAILS 5 %
SCALE: 3/8'=1-0 2 s, N.T.S. <L =
m 9
=
- -
-
‘ , n
METAL FRAME z <
WOOD NAILER \ - 8
NOMINAL 2" X 4" —
METAL STRAP 1” Z oc
KXXIKIII KKK L KKK KKK LKL LKL L] . > FLASHING RECEIVER / WIDTH MINIMUM ——~ | (@)
SGEIERRIRLRLLLEIRRRLRLRLRLILLRELILLEL F2" MINIMUM—~_ o L =
2 e S e e e e e 0 00 0 0 20 0% COUNTER FLASHING FASTENED g : HANGER T =
’ ‘ ! ‘ APPROX. 18” 0.C. B A 1 /_ o o
. L
L i _/ }V OPTIONAL COUNTER SECURE LOAD RATED o
STEEL JOIST 18" MINIMUM 4‘ FLASHING EXTENDED DOWN FASTENERS =
N N TO PROTECT AGAINST FOOT WIRE — c
N ‘ DAMAGE \¢ o
....l é" N - ) -
BEAM CLAMP WITH RETAINING CLIP P AN N =
_ < N 7)) :
< N NOTES: 10° DIA. ) o
, \ . .
y ‘E% PASTENERS 67 0.C. 1. DUCT SHOULD EXTEND STRAIGHT FOR A MINIMUM OF 3 DUCT 50" DIA. ®) z
THREADED ROD SIZE DETERMINED DECK /"\'\ N —— BASE FLASHING DIAMETERS BEFORE BENDING. BAND OF SAME SIZE MAX. =
BY SUPPORT WEIGHT SEE SPECS ,’\\ AS HANGER STRAP L =)
FOR SPACING L ||. 2. SUPPORT SYSTEM MUST NOT BEND DUCT OR CAUSE OUT OF
ALTERNATE FRAME l|. » INSULATION ROUND SHAPE. LL] S
LOCATION FOR > \ore ac o
HEAVY UNITS X » : Q
/S 3. MAXIMUM SAG 1/2” PER FOOT OR SUPPORT SPACING.
- < / HANGERS MUST NOT DEFORM DUCT SHAPE. o | =
. 5-0" C . 2
HANGER STRAP FIBER CANT HOOD BLOCKING FASTENED 4. 5'—0" MAXIMUM FLEX DUCT LENGTH LL. - o
B.SA. 361—63SM BITUMEN 70 DECK ol k=
i FLEX DUCT SUPPORT ROUND DUCT HANGING DETAIL - = | O
DUCT 6 4 1 Z2| D
NT.S. N.T.S. o &
_ — © <o| e
BASE OF UNIT EXTENDS %" 5.8 S|
SELF TAPPING 8 SEALING MATERIAL \/_MINIMUM BEYOND AND . Y 25 2| &
SCREW MUST BE CONTINUOUS ) DOWN OVER TOP OF CURB N gLx = 2
ON THE PERIMETER. > =25 | ©
x T8zo% O
. 0 oo o' (]
X X
: L AN - — Z c\!
L_‘ N FLASHING RECEIVER L §§e%§ m
. WOOD NAILER Lozl
HOTES: NOMINAL 2x4. | <~ 1" MINIMUM Ll (539%:5| <
1. DUCTS SHALL NOT BE HUNG FROM OR SUPPORTED BY HUNG CEILING. ~_ FASTEN TO DUCT O (55225 o
S WITH SHEET METAL 38‘p§ IS 8‘5}%’}\'250
2. FOR DUCTS NOT EXCEEDING 2 SQ. FT. IN CROSS—SECTIONAL AREA, HANGERS i SCREW ACROSS CONNECTOR
SHALL BE OF METAL NOT LESS THAN 1/16". FASTENERS (TYPICAL) UL,TI(/:AI-EJI\TI;'SEF;'ZPERDO ?ELSTSE%/?\IT/LENESSNAEDE%[TS'O'QE/IE é F/;L@T‘O&E/?SLIN%FA Date: September 17, 2024
UNIT MOUNTING CURB ———~] SECTION 7209, SUB-DIVISION 2 OF THE N.Y. STATE EDUCATION LAW. [ Revisions:
3. FOR DUCTS LARGER THAN 2 SQ. FT. IN CROSS—SECTIONAL AREA, HANGERS FELLENZER ENGINEERING, LLP
puct FAN OR DUCT
4. FOR ALL DUCTS. HANGERS SHALL BE TURNED UNDER AND FASTENED TO THE FEI I EN 2 ER III
BOTTOM OF DUCT AS SHOWN ABOVE. INSULATION —————— BASE FLASHING
/ AAA www.fellp.com ENGINEERING LLP
5. WHERE CROSS—SECTIONAL AREA OF DUCT EXCEEDS 8 SQ. FT., HANGERS \NEOPRENE M S5 Sut oA |
SHALL BE NOT MORE THAN 4 FT. ON CENTER. ) CF:I(-)E\IXI\IIIBZIE:EI'OR 22 Mulberry Nt\k'1géfo , 1§luc;r;:;,::pztesNL$tj 21&?1
t 845-343-1481 fx 845-343-4986 t 845-454-9704 fx 855-320-8735
METHOD OF HANGING DUCTWORK ROOFTOP CURB DETAIL FLEXIBLE CONNECTOR GROUND STRAP DESIONED BY: DRAVN B APPROVED B: FE PROVECT ¥
4 5 8 RW JCL EDF 23-369
N.T.S. N.T.S. N.T.S. L . . -
X W% 0 1 2 .
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JOSEPH THOMPSON
ARCHITECT

PRE—MANUFACTURED Joseph G. Thompson Architect, PLLC
INSULATED CURB SUPPLIED CONDENSATE DRAIN 108 N Di_vision Street, Ste 100
AND INSTALLED BY INSTALL DOAS PER CLEAN FROM SPLIT Peekskill, New York 10566
MECHANICAL CONTRACTOR MANUFACTURER out \ SYSTEM UNITS BY PH:(845)532-8156
MEMBRANE FLASHING RECOMMENDATIONS 3 HVAC CONTRACTOR ALUMINUM JACKET CAPS EM: joe@jthompsonarch.com
PROVIDE TWO LAYERS OF %" PROVIDE CONDENSATE — I
FIRE RATED DENSDECK WITHIN DOAS /DRAIN WITH TRAP XXX XXX XXX -
ROOF CURB TO MAINTAIN ~S
RTU AND ROOF SYSTEM MECHANICALLY ATTACH TO VENT STACK EXTERIOR 6 ALUMINUM JACKET LICENSED ARCHITECT OR ENGINEER,
BONDING ADHESIVE /CURB’ CAULK WATER TIGHT ° DUCTWORK TEM BEARING THE SEAL GF AN
ARCHITECT OR ENGINEER IS
SPLICING CEMENT BT = & ROVIDE ROOF ~ ~ R=12 INSULATION B S e A TE e AROHTECT
LAP SEALANT . H ITEM THE SEAL AND THE NOTATION
\ N N MANUFACTURER "ALTERED BY" FOLLOWED BY HIS
H E Fl)(ED AlR GAP WlTH COMPLIANT SIGNATURE AND THE DATE OF SUCH
“““““““““““““ A \ PRO VENT TRAP GUARD - EQUIPMENT : DESGRIPTION OF THE ALTERATION.
A A A A A A A A i SUPPORTS-——\\\\ 14"MIN | _— ANGLE IRON SUPPORT DO NOT SCALE DRAWINGS.
WRITTEN DIMENSIONS GOVERN.
| | | { | | | ROOF DECK © JOSEPH G THOMPSON ARCHITECT,
PLLC. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.
NOTES:
Ve
1. SEAL ALL DUCTWALL PENETRATIONS AT POINTS OF SUPPORT
NOTE: ATTACHMENT AND REINFORCEMENT ATTACHMENT.
1. PROVIDE DOAS WITH BOTH SUPPLY AND 2. WATERPROOF ALL SEAMS AND JOINTS IN DUCTS.
RETURN DUCT SMOKE DETECTORS.
1 GAS FIRED DOAS UNIT DETAIL 5 CONDENSATE DRAIN DETAIL 3 EXTERIOR INSULATED DUCTWORK DETAIL
N.T.S. N.T.S. N.T.S.
ERIC D. F%EéhZER, P.E.
NY PROFESSIONAL ENGINEER
NO. 073084-1
ISSUED 1995: EXP. 8/25
EXISTING HARD
DUCTS ABOVE CEILING
ERV—1 INSTALLED AS ERV—1 INSTALLED FLUSH TO WALL CAP
CLOSE AS PRACTICAL TO TO EXISTING CEILING

DUCTS ABOVE CEILING

CENTER IN CEILING GRID 70 WALL AP

CEILING TO WALL CAP

PEEKSKILL FIREHOUSE KITCHEN INCUBATOR

DRAFT CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENT - NOT FOR PERMIT OR CONSTRUCTION

MOUNT PER
MANUFACTURER’S
NEW ACT INSTRUCTIONS
MOUNT PER
MANUFACTURER'’S CEILING GRID
INSTRUCTIONS
FILLER ACT PANEL(S) AS
NEEDED BEHIND ERV
COVER PLATE
>
[
3
(@}
o
3
wn
4 ERV-1 INSTALLATION DETAIL (DROP CEILING) 5 ERV-1 INSTALLATION DETAIL (HARD CEILING) -~ & £
N.T.S. N.T.S. 252 %
Sas =
= c > =
52223
£228=%
OG=q P
=295
25802
ORA MO
UNAUTHORIZED ALTERATION OR ADDITION TO A PLAN BEARING A Date: September 17, 2024

LICENSED PROFESSIONAL ENGINEER’S SEAL IS A VIOLATION OF
SECTION 7209, SUB-DIVISION 2 OF THE N.Y. STATE EDUCATION LAW. Revisions:
FELLENZER ENGINEERING, LLP .

CERTIFICATE OF AUTHORIZATION #: 0017795

FELLENZER I

ENGINEERING LLP

www.fellp.com

22 Mulberry St., Suite 2A, 181 Church St., Suite 100,
Middletown, NY 10940 Poughkeepsie, NY 12601
t 845-343-1481 fx 845-343-4986 t 845-454-9704 fx 855-320-8735
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"NAILOR" AS STANDARD "GE APPLIANCES" AS STANDARD OR
AIR OUTLET SCHEDULE OR APPROVED EQUAL PACKAGED TERMINAL AIR CONDITIONING UNIT SCHEDULE APPROVED EQUAL
SYMBOL| TAG |CFM RANGE|NECK sIZE [Face size [appLicaTion | MOPEL | accessories | FRAME | MAX FINISH REMARKS CFM COOLING DATA HEATING DATA ELECTRICAL DATA SIZE WEIGHT
NO. TYPE | S.P. TAG LOCATION | MODEL NO. | OUTDOOR |[TOTAL AIR|SENSIBLE HEAT TOTAL HEAT PUMP |BACKUP HEAT |REFRIGERANT| EER COP voLTs/amz | mMea | Moce (W x H x D) (LBS) REMARKS
0 - 150 6" @ AIR RANGE | RANGE RATIO (%) |CAPACITY (MBH)| (MBH) (KW)
151 - 230 8" ¢ PTAC-lI |BREAK ROOM | AZ65HIZ2DBM | 25 - 50 | 300 - 410 73 TRA 10.0 3.9 R-410A 1.2 3.5 208/1/60 2.2 30 |42" x 16" x 20-13/16"| 133 |SEE NOTES
& 231 - 375 10" @ SUPPLY AIR
376 - 525 12" @ CEILING BW - BRITISH NOTES:  ——
CD-I ) 2L x 2L 64L00-0A| OBD, SR-0 L 0.080 SEE NOTES NYIES: .
526 - 700 4" @ DIFFUSER WHITE I.  PROVIDE WITH UNIT-MOUNTED THERMOSTAT. jgsseph'; g-iJﬁsﬁf:gsgjrfgg?'tegépggg
701 - 950 16" @ (L-WAY, LA) 2. PROVIDE UNIT WITH CONDENSATE DRAIN. PIPE TO OUTSIDE BUILDING AND PATCH, SEAL, AND REPAIR WALL PENETRATION TO BE WATER-TIGHT & MATCH EXISTING FINISH. Peekskill, New York 10566
95! - 1200 18" @
1201 - 1400 | 20" @ E;H*g‘ﬁ””'a‘je
: joe@jthompsonarch.com
0-150 6 x 6
276 - 150 | 10 % 10 CETURN AIR GAS FIRED UNIT HEATER SCHEDULE APPROVED EQUAL i
i, ; FUEL GAS OA/VENT HEATING (MBH) | HEATING AIR DATA ELETRICAL DATA IT IS A VIOLATION OF THE LAW FOR
Z RR-| 2?6! - f)97050 ||§ i :i 2h x 2k CEILING SIEC-0 OBD - 0.080|°" WHBl'?rlEﬂSH SEE NOTES TAG |LOCATION| CFM |MODEL NO. INLET PRESSURE | CONNECTION |DIAMETER |EFFICIENCY _— WEIGHT REMARKS ONDER THE BIREGTION OF A
REGISTER TYPE CFH INPUT |OUTPUT | EAT (°F) | LAT (°F) |VOLTS/@/HZ |FLA|[MOCP|MOTOR HP| (LBS) LICENSED ARCHITECT OR ENGINEER,
901 - 1200 | 16 x 16 (IN. W.C) (N) (N) . TEM BEARING THE SEAL OF AN
1201 - 1550 | 18 x I8 UH- GARAGE 990 HDS-60 |NAT. GAS| 57.9 A 1/2 A 82% 60.0 4L9.2 9.2 54.2 120/1/60 | 2.4 15 1/12 80 |SEE NOTES ARCHITECT OR ENSINEER IS
[55] - 1900 | 20 x 20 OR ENGINEER SHALL AFFIX TO HIS
ITEM THE SEAL AND THE NOTATION
0-150 6 x6 NOTES: "ALTERED BY" FOLLOWED BY HIS
51 - 275 8 x8 . PROVIDE UNIT WITH DISCONNECT. iIE'PQ-FELARFEIgED;ZEDD:TISEISEFCSILIJ:(I:S
DESCRIPTION OF THE ALTERATION.
276 - 430 | 10 x 10 EXHAUST AR 2. PROVIDE UNIT WITH HANGING BRACKETS.
L51 - 675 | 12 x 12 BW - BRITISH WRITTEN DIMENSIONS GOVERN.
EG-| 2L x 2L CEILING 5|EC-0 OBD L 0.080 SEE NOTES 3. PROVIDE UNIT WITH WALL MOUNTED THERMOSTAT. WRITTEN DIMENSIONS GOVERN.
gglf’ ‘l‘zgg :2 x :g CRILLE WHITE L. PROVIDE UNIT WITH VERTICAL VENT CONCENTRIC ADAPTER BOX. © JOSEPH G THOMPSON ARCHITECT,
) » . .
1201 - 1550 | 18 x I8
1551 - 1900 | 20 x 20
"MITSUBISHI" AS STANDARD
NOTES: SPLIT-SYSTEM HEAT PUMP UNIT SCHEDULE (OUTDOOR UNITS) OR APPROVED EQUAL
. ALL AIR OUTLETS SHALL BE HEAVY DUTY CONSTRUCTION. COP AT COOLING & HEATING DATA REFRIGERANT |UNIT WEIGHT ELECTRICAL DATA
*
2. REGISTERS & CEILING DIFFUSERS SIZES THAT ARE NOT INDICATED ON THIS SCHEDULE ARE SHOWN ON THE FLOOR PLANS. UNIT TAG MODEL NO. IEER/SEER EER L7oF COOLING AT | HEATING AT COOLING MODE HEATING MODE TYPE (LBS) voLts/a/mz | Mea | Moce REMARKS
3. ALL CEILING DIFFUSERS ARE 4 WAY DIRECTIONAL THROW UNLESS OTHERWISE INDICATED. 95°F (MBH) | 5°F (MBH) |OPERATING RANGE (°F) | OPERATING RANGE (°F)
L. ALL DIFFUSERS, REGISTERS, AND GRILLES TO BE SUPPORTED FROM STRUCTURE ABOVE AS PER MANUFACTURER'S HP-| PUZ-HAZLNHAI 9.5 2.6 5.96 24.0 26.0 23 - 115 -13 - 70 RLI0A 190 208/1/60 17 50 2,3
RECOMMENDATIONS AND SMACNA STANDARDS. HP-2 MXZ-SM36NAMHZ 23.0 15.0 4.00 36.0 4L2.0 25 - 115 -13 - 59 RLI0A 2/8 208/1/60 L2 50 , 2, 3
5. ALL DIFFUSERS, REGISTERS, AND GRILLES INSTALLED IN ACOUSTICAL CEILINGS SHALL BE PROPERLY SIZED FOR NARROW LINE * LETTERED SUFFIX ON DRAWINGS INDICATES OUTDOOR UNIT HAS INDOOR UNITS WITH THE SAME SUFFIX GROUPED TOGETHER ON IT.
CEILING GRID, COORDINATED WITH CEILING GRID MATERIAL.
6. ALL BACK PANS & PLENSUMS SHALL HAVE FLAT BLACK MATTE FINISH. NOTES: SEAL
7. ALL 2'x4' CEILING GRIDS CONTAINING A 2'x2' DIFFUSER, REGISTER, OR GRILLE SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH AN ADDITIONAL TEE [.  PROVIDE UNIT WITH A MULTI-PORT MAIN BRANCH BOX. BRANCH BOX TO BE POWERED FROM OUTDOOR UNIT. SEE SPLIT-SYSTEM HEAT PUMP CONNECTIONS SCHEDULE FOR MODEL NUMBER. NYiF;(C)EE.SFSEIIg;AﬂLZEﬁ,GFI’NEE.ER

ISSUED 1995; EXP. 8/25

3. PROVIDE UNIT WITH A NEMA-3R DISCONNECT SWITCH AND 24" STAND.

"PANASONIC" AS STANDARD
ENERGY RECOVERY VENTILATORS SCHEDULE b ndlioidoie TSUBISAT A STANDARD OR
SPLIT-SYSTEM HEAT PUMP UNIT SCHEDULE (INDOOR UNITS) APPROVED, EQUAL
WEIGHT AIRFLOW DATA ENTHALPY EFFECTIVENESS ELECTRICAL DATA REMARKS
TAG LOCATION MODEL NO.| " gy |SUPPLY |[EXHAUST | STATIC PRESSURE | HEATING (AT 60 | COOLING (AT 56 | \ o~ | | 1o mealMocp . COOLING & HEATING DATA |\« UM | REERIGERANT |UNIT WEIGHT —EEECTRICAL DATA
CEM CEM (IN. W.C.) CFM, 32°F OAT) | CFM, 95°F OAT) UNIT TAG UNIT TYPE SERVICE MODEL NO. COOLING AT | HEATING AT CEM TYPE (LBS) VoLTs/@/Hz | Mca REMARKS
ERV-l | SMALL ROOMS & CORRIDOR | FV-06VEI 2.2 <60 <60 0.1 63% 50% [20 [ {60 3 [5 |SEE NOTES 95°F (MBH) | 47°F (MBH)
ERV-? CONFERENCE ROOM FV-IOVEC2H 50 100 100 0.1 77% 55% 120 [ 160] 3 5 |SEE NOTES CCU-| CEILING CASSETTE| CONFERENCE ROOM SLZ-KFI2NAI [2.0 [3.0 339 RLI0A 3l 208/1/60 [ SEE NOTES
WCU-I WALL CASSETTE |OFFICES & VESTIBULE |MSZ-GS06NA-UI 6.0 7.2 390 RL4I0A 23 208/1/60 | SEE NOTES
NOTES: WCU-2 WALL CASSETTE CLASSROOM PKA-AI8LA 2L.0 26.0 775 RL4IOA L6 208/1/60 | SEE NOTES
. PROVIDE WITH EXTERIOR WALL CAPS. * LETTERED SUFFIX ON DRAWINGS INDICATES UNITS ARE GROUPED TOGETHER ON OUTDOOR UNIT WITH SAME SUFFIX.
2. UNIT SHALL OPERATE BASED ON OCCUPANCY SIGNAL FROM ROOM OCCUPANCY SENSOR(S). COORDINATE WITH ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR. THIS CONTRACTOR TO PROVIDE
TRANSFORMERS, RELAYS, ETC. AS NEEDED FOR THIS OPERATION METHOD. NOTES:

. INDOOR UNIT IS POWERED OFF OF OUTDOOR UNIT. ELECTRICAL DATA SHOWN IS FOR CONNECTION BETWEEN OUTDOOR AND INDOOR UNIT. SEE SPLIT-SYSTEM HEAT
PUMP SCHEDULE (OUTDOOR UNITS) FOR OUTDOOR UNIT ELECTRICAL DATA.
2. PROVIDE INDOOR UNIT WITH A WALL MOUNTED PROGRAMMABLE THERMOSTAT.
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ELECTRIC UNIT HEATER SCHEDULE "MODINE® AS STANDARD OR 3. PROVIDE INDOOR UNIT WITH A FILTER BOX AND MERV |3 FILTER. LL] =
APPROVED EQUAL L. PROVIDE INDOOR UNIT WITH A CONDENSATE PUMP WITH RESERVOIR AND SENSOR. PIPE CONDENSATE TO NEAREST VENT STACK OR UTILITY SINK. PROVIDE WITH FUNNEL DRAIN T =
HEATING | HEATING AIR DATA ELETRICAL DATA WEIGHT O E
TAG LOCATION | CFM | MODEL NO. OL(J;VF:/L)JT EAT (°F) | LAT (°F) |voLTs/@/Hz | McA |MocP|MoTOR HR| (LBs) | REMARKS o
- - "MITSUBISHI" AS STANDARD OR I o
EUH-1 |DRY STORAGE| 800 VE-50 75 9.2 L0.2 208/3/60 | 26.3 | 30 /15 6L |SEE NOTES SPLIT SYSTEM HEAT PUMP CONENCTIONS SCHEDULE AS STANDARD OR — 5
EUH-2 | STORAGE 940 VE-100 10.0 9.2 L5.2 208/3/60 | 31.0 | 40 /15 70 | SEE NOTES ! e
BRANCH BOX DATA
NUMBER OF BRANCH BOX =
*
NOTES: OUTDOOR UNIT* | o 2 s NEEDED? MODEL NO. 1L ocATION MAX # PLUGGED [ _ | ELECTRICAL DATA | REMARKS LL] O
. PROVIDE UNIT WITH DISCONNECT. CONNECTIONS | CONNECTIONS VOLTS/@/HZ| MCA m pd
2. PROVIDE UNIT WITH HANGING BRACKETS. HP-1A | NO, DIRECT CONNECTION - - - - - - - 3 : !
3. PROVIDE UNIT WITH WALL MOUNTED THERMOSTAT. HP-2B L YES PAC-MKA52BC | INDOORS 5 | 23.4 208/1/60 | [, 2 IE
HP-IC | NO, DIRECT CONNECTION _ _ _ _ _ - _ 3 O T
x LETTERED SUFFIX ON DRAWINGS INDICATES UNITS ARE CONNECTED TOGETHER WITH OTHER UNITS SHARING THE SAME SUFFIX. T =
=
MANUFAC ,

EXHAUST FAN SCHEDULE e NOTES: L Q
‘ |, BRANCH BOX IS POWERED OFF OF OUTDOOR UNIT. ELECTRICAL DATA SHOWN IS FOR CONNECTION BETWEEN OUTDOOR AND BRANCH BOX. o =
TAG SERVICE LOCATION MANUFACTURER |MODEL No.|cFm|, 5P ELECTRICAL 2. PROVIDE WITH BRANCH BOX ENCLOSURE. MOUNT BRANCH BOX INDOORS PER MANUFACTURER'S RECOMMENDATIONS. e >

(IN. W.C.)| V/@/HZ | MCA | MOCP 3. CONNECT INDOOR UNIT DIRECTLY TO OUTDOOR UNIT PER MANUFACTURER'S RECOMMENDATIONS. >
EF-| MEN'S RESTROOM | CEILING MOUNTED|  PANASONIC | FV-IlI5val [150 | 0.25 |120/1/60 | 0.31 | 15 LL c| O
EF-2 | WOMEN'S RESTROOM | CEILING MOUNTED|  PANASONIC | FV-0511val | 80 | 0.25 |120/1/60 | 0.27 | 15 I S| k=
EF-3 | SINGLE RESTROOM |CEILING MOUNTED|  PANASONIC _ |Fv-0511val| 110 | 0.25 |120/1/60 | 0.27 | 15 5 g
EF-L STORAGE ROOM | ROOF MOUNTED GREENHECK 5-080-VG | 200 | 05 |120/1/60 | 1.90 | 15 — s 3| @
EF-5 GARAGE ROOF MOUNTED GREENHECK | 6-095-VG |500| 0.5 |120/1/60 | 350 | 15 T 8 S| =
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